
Concello de Santiago de Compostela

Santiago de Compostela - 31.12.2025

RESULTADOS OFICIAIS

San Silvestre de Santiago 2025

CLUBE

Absoluta 5 km

DOR RITMO LICENZANOME ANO

17:30

TEMPOPTO T.NETO CATEGORÍASEXO

3 ATLETISMO NARON03:01 GA-3772920-A-N-SPEDRO LISTE MONTEAGUDO 20031 15:07 Adulta-1M-115:07
6 03:02MIQUEL ANGEL CAPÓ CRESPÍ 19992 15:12 Adulta-2M-215:12
1 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO03:03 GA-3715866-A-T-SYAGO IGNACIO GARCÍA SAINZ 20033 15:19 Adulta-3M-315:19
4 03:06ADRIÁN SEBASTIAN FLOREZ ACEEDO 19974 15:30 Adulta-4M-415:31
7 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:13 GA-3739632-A-T-SADRIÁN SESAR MIGUEZ 20075 16:05 Adulta-5M-516:05

3012 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE03:13ALEJANDRO COUSELO FERNÁNDEZ 20086 16:07 Escolar-1M-616:07
8 CLUB TRIATLON RIANXO03:13YAGO LIJÓ ARES 19977 16:06 Adulta-6M-716:08

1731 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:16 AG2024063ANDRES CENDAN LLORENS 19978 16:21 Adulta-7M-816:21
873 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO03:16 AG18522ALBERTO MARIÑO RIAL 19819 16:22 Adulta-8M-916:24
9 CLUB ATLETISMO LOUSAME03:17ISMAEL GARCÍA CARBALLO 199010 16:24 Adulta-9M-1016:26

1680 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO03:17THOMAS AFONSO LÓPEZ 199211 16:28 Adulta-10M-1116:28
3262 NATACIÓN RIBEIRA03:19JEYDEN SILVA GUERRERO 201112 16:38 Escolar-2M-1216:38
3382 03:20IAGO MATEOS CALVIÑO 200813 16:39 Escolar-3M-1316:41
1790 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:20 GA-3737217-A-T-SARTURO PONTE ÁLVAREZ 200614 16:41 Adulta-11M-1416:44
3014 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO03:21MARTÍ MIGUENS SOLANA 201015 16:44 Escolar-4M-1516:45
874 REAL CLUB CELTA DE ATLETISMO03:22 GA-3820797-A-T-SELOI COUSO MARTINEZ 199016 16:50 Adulta-12M-1616:53
3013 03:24MAURO FUENTES SOSA 201017 17:03 Escolar-5M-1717:04
3378 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:25XABIER RODIL ILLOBRE 201318 17:07 Escolar-6M-1817:09
3377 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:25GABRIEL NOGUEIRA QUIÑOY 201419 17:08 Escolar-7M-1917:09
10 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO03:26 GA-3715732-A-N-SDANIEL MANEIRO TEIRA 200720 17:10 Adulta-13M-2017:10
12 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:26 AG15022DAVID CUTRÍN LÓPEZ 198321 17:11 Adulta-14M-2117:12
29 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:26 GA-3734660-A-T-SIVÁN PARDAL COCA 198822 17:10 Adulta-15M-2217:12

1678 TRIATLON RIANXO03:26ALEJANDRO CREO SABORIDO 199123 17:12 Adulta-16M-2317:14
1789 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:29 GA-3768174-A-T-SDAVID TOIMIL PLAZA 200624 17:25 Adulta-17M-2417:28
875 SARRIOS ZARAGOZA03:30ÁLVARO SÁNCHEZ CALLE 199125 17:32 Adulta-18M-2517:34
58 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:31 GA-3799360-A-T-SMODESTO ROUCO ALMUÍÑA 199426 17:33 Adulta-19M-2617:35

3015 03:33ROI GARCÍA GOMEZ 200827 17:42 Escolar-8M-2717:45
30 ENTRENARUNNING03:34 AG768985LUIS MIGUEL FEITO MIRÁS 198628 17:50 Adulta-20M-2817:50
21 03:34SERGIO GALAN BERJANO 199329 17:49 Adulta-21M-2917:51
42 03:34ALVARO TAIBO GIGIREY 199430 17:50 Adulta-22M-3017:53
18 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE03:35 AG2026759ALEXANDRE FERNÁNDEZ TOJO 199431 17:54 Adulta-23M-3117:55
33 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:35 AG2026769ARTURO MATA CASTRO 199632 17:53 Adulta-24M-3217:55

3020 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO03:35MARTÍN CELA TEIJEIRO 200933 17:54 Escolar-9M-3317:56
31 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO03:35 GA-3786924-A-T-S_CAMBIOMXOSÉ CARLOS CARRACEDO PORTO 199034 17:50 Adulta-25M-3417:58
26 03:36 AG2025990EFRÉN CAPELO VIEITES 199235 17:59 Adulta-26M-3518:00
49 03:36ALESSANDRO BERTUSSI LORENZO 200036 18:00 Adulta-27M-3618:03

3116 TIRATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO03:36JAIRO GONTAN IGLESIAS 201237 18:03 Escolar-10M-3718:04
13 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE03:37 AG2021404MARTÍN CASAL MOURELOS 200038 18:02 Adulta-28M-3818:05

1759 03:37LEO SUÁREZ URRUZOLA 200039 18:05 Adulta-29M-3918:06
20 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:37 AG2014508_CAMBIOMJAVIER CAMPOS SUÁREZ 197040 18:06 Adulta-30M-4018:08
67 TRIATLÓN VILAGARCÍA03:37IVAN FONTAN MONTEAGUDO 199541 18:07 Adulta-31M-4118:08

3269 CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA03:38MIGUEL CASTRO LOBATO 201042 18:06 Escolar-11M-4218:11
3019 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:38MATEO RODRÍGUEZ ARDAO 200843 18:10 Escolar-12M-4318:12
16 PARTNERS IN CLIMB03:38FABIAN AMADO ESPASANDIN 199144 17:51 Adulta-32M-4418:13
5 03:39PABLO DÍAZ OÍZA 200345 18:18 Adulta-33M-4518:18
22 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:39 GA-3782567-A-T-SGERARDO CACHAFEIRO GARCÍA 198946 18:16 Adulta-34M-4618:18
32 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE03:39 AG2026779DANIEL CASTRO GÓMEZ 200247 18:16 Adulta-35M-4718:18

3254 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO03:39BRAIS RENDO BARREIRO 201148 18:16 Escolar-13M-4818:19
3397 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:42XAVIER FAGILDE SANDE 201049 18:28 Escolar-14M-4918:31
72 TRAILEROS TOXOS E BIRRAS03:42JORGE CEBEY GONZÁLEZ 199350 18:08 Adulta-36M-5018:31

3387 SOCIEDAD GIMNASTICA DE PONTEVEDRA03:42PAULA FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ 200951 18:31 Escolar-1F-118:33
886 ENTRENARUNNING03:42 GA-3783439-A-T-CHUGO GENDRA SALVADO 199552 18:32 Adulta-37M-5118:34
66 03:43MANUEL IGLESIAS SUAREZ 198353 18:32 Adulta-38M-5218:37

1547 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:44 GA-3782393-A-T-SJOSÉ CARLOS BUJAN OTERO 197354 18:40 Adulta-39M-5318:44
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23 RUNNING OLEIROS03:45 AG2024188MIGUEL REGUEIRA VEIGA 198155 18:44 Adulta-40M-5418:46
59 03:45JOSÉ MANUEL BLANCO LESTÓN 198556 18:45 Adulta-41M-5518:47
888 03:45MARCOS HERMIDA MERA 197657 18:41 Adulta-42M-5618:47
3199 CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA03:45PEDRO IGLESIAS BARROS 200858 18:45 Escolar-15M-5718:49
1676 CLUB DEPORTIVO DELIKIA03:46PABLO SANABRIA GAGO 199159 18:49 Adulta-43M-5818:50
3018 03:46TÉO AMACKER MARTINEZ 201060 18:52 Escolar-16M-5918:53
36 03:47MARCOS PEREZ PORTELA 198161 18:48 Adulta-44M-6018:59
739 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO03:47 GA6206AINOA GONTAN IGLESIAS 200562 18:58 Adulta-1F-218:59
37 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRION HYUPERSA03:48 AG17779_CAMBIOMIGNACIO DEVESA PEQUENO 198063 19:01 Adulta-45M-6119:04
878 03:50VICENTE PEREZ SOLOVIEV 199764 19:07 Adulta-46M-6219:10
1727 CCA ATLETISMO RIA DE FOZ03:50 AG2027885ANA MARÍA SANTISO PRADO 199665 19:11 Adulta-2F-319:12
62 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE03:50 AG15131_CAMBIOMÁLVARO CÉSAR VILA 197066 19:02 Adulta-47M-6319:12
880 03:51ALEJANDRO CARRIÓN GONZÁLEZ 198667 18:49 Adulta-48M-6419:15
3379 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:51XOANA RODIL ILLOBRE 201168 19:15 Escolar-2F-419:16
1721 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA03:51 AG2024839FRANCISCO CENDAN LLORENS 199569 19:18 Adulta-49M-6519:19
3207 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO03:51MIGUEL ABRALDES TEJO 201270 19:15 Escolar-17M-6619:19
69 03:52RUBÉN ISRAEL MATA VIDAL 198471 19:15 Adulta-50M-6719:20
91 03:54OSCAR FERNÁNDEZ PAZ 198072 19:20 Adulta-51M-6819:31

127 03:54MARIO ALCALDE RIAL 200773 19:24 Adulta-52M-6919:32
900 03:54IAGO LÓPEZ GARCIA 200574 19:22 Adulta-53M-7019:33
123 03:54ALVARO MARTINEZ SANCHEZ 199975 19:26 Adulta-54M-7119:33
882 03:54RAUL IGLESIAS DURO 198576 19:29 Adulta-55M-7219:34
88 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO03:55 AG9432ELENA VERES OJEA 199277 19:29 Adulta-3F-519:35

3367 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO03:55BREOGÁN PEDROSA GONZÁLEZ 201478 19:34 Escolar-18M-7319:36
889 A.D. MONTEBRONDO03:55DIEGO CALVELO CODESIDO 198479 19:26 Adulta-56M-7419:38
150 03:56BRAIS BARREIRO CORDIDO 200480 19:26 Adulta-57M-7519:40
1660 03:56MANUEL MOURE VÁZQUEZ 198981 19:14 Adulta-58M-7619:42
120 PASA OU ENTORNA03:56FELIPE CORDAL VAZQUEZ 198182 19:37 Adulta-59M-7719:43
61 03:57ALBERTO MOURE ANDRADE 198183 19:42 Adulta-60M-7819:46

893 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO03:57 GA-3737317-A-T-SPATRICIE VIADEL TURJANICOVÁ 200084 19:43 Adulta-4F-619:47
3145 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO03:58IVÁN SUÁREZ MIRAMONTES 201385 19:48 Escolar-19M-7919:51
143 03:59XAN RUBIRA HORTAS 200786 19:44 Adulta-61M-8019:56
17 NOITEBRA F.C.03:59 GA-3777228-A-T-SJORGE GARCÍA RODRÍGUEZ 197387 19:55 Adulta-62M-8119:57

3016 NOITEBRA F.C.03:59AITANA GARCÍA PICON 201388 19:56 Escolar-3F-719:57
77 03:59DANIEL LOSADA FREIRIA 200289 19:46 Adulta-63M-8219:58

3157 SOCIEDAD GIMNASTICA DE PONTEVEDRA03:59CANDELA LAGO CARBAJALES 201090 19:57 Escolar-4F-819:59
92 04:00DIEGO PRADOS NIETO 200291 19:50 Adulta-64M-8320:01
56 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO04:00 GA-3776228-A-T-SFRANCISCO JOSÉ CUENCA GARCÍA 198392 19:57 Adulta-65M-8420:01

3330 04:01MARCOS GONZÁLEZ PAZOS 201093 19:57 Escolar-20M-8520:09
71 04:02 GA-3737062-A-T-SXABIER FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 199994 20:06 Adulta-66M-8620:10
83 04:02IGNACIO RIVAS PEREIRA 199795 20:06 Adulta-67M-8720:12
151 04:02ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ-ARRUTI GALLEGO199796 20:07 Adulta-68M-8820:14
70 PCTEAM04:03DUARTE LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ 199897 20:09 Adulta-69M-8920:15

3017 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:03IAGO PICÓN MONTERO 201098 20:06 Escolar-21M-9020:19
96 04:04MANUEL MALLO MAGARIÑOS 199699 20:09 Adulta-70M-9120:22
144 04:05ÁLEX PEREIRA CASTILLO 2000100 20:14 Adulta-71M-9220:25
3023 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:05RAÚL MATA PORTOS 2012101 20:23 Escolar-22M-9320:28
95 ATLETISMO RIAZOR CORUÑA04:05 GA-3771327-A-T-SCANDELA GOMEZ GONZALEZ 1994102 20:26 Adulta-5F-920:29
872 REAL CLUB CELTA DE ATLETISMO04:06 GA9233ANTÓN GÓMEZ GONZÁLEZ 1991103 20:28 Adulta-72M-9420:30
890 ATHLETICS FISIOTERAPIA SAN LÁZARO04:06 GA100ANDREA IGLESIAS CARBALLIDO 1989104 20:29 Adulta-6F-1020:31
892 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO04:06 GA-3776211-A-T-SSERGIO PALACIOS LADO 1986105 20:12 Adulta-73M-9520:32
167 04:07JORGE ROMERO RIVERA 1985106 20:25 Adulta-74M-9620:36
1604 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:07AMADOR PENA TORREIRA 1981107 20:34 Adulta-75M-9720:37
3464 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:07ALEX PENA GÓMEZ 2015108 20:37 Escolar-23M-9820:38
1304 04:08MAURICIO FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 2006109 20:26 Adulta-76M-9920:43
3312 04:08IKER VÁZQUEZ VÁZQUEZ 2009110 19:53 Escolar-24M-10020:43
414 04:09FERNANDO MEGOLLA MORÍN 1977111 20:27 Adulta-77M-10120:45
876 CLUB ATLETISMO SAR04:09 AG2027744CESAR TABOADA MILLAN 1969112 20:39 Adulta-78M-10220:45
3417 04:09SALVADOR JORGE GÁNDARA 2011113 20:43 Escolar-25M-10320:46
1781 04:09FRANCISCO COLLAZO OTERO 2004114 20:42 Adulta-79M-10420:47
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97 04:09MIGUEL SARABANDO GAFANHA 1974115 20:21 Adulta-80M-10520:48
145 04:09FRANCISCO JAVIER RAMOS CERNADAS1994116 20:38 Adulta-81M-10620:48
112 04:09JOSÉ MARÍA MARTINÓN MARTÍNEZ 1990117 20:36 Adulta-82M-10720:49
48 04:10DIEGO SANLUIS SORRIBAS 2004118 20:46 Adulta-83M-10820:50
134 04:11MARCOS FERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ 1988119 20:48 Adulta-84M-10920:55
93 04:11ADRIÁN CAMPAÑA BARROS 1990120 20:53 Adulta-85M-11020:58

1497 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO04:11 GA-3768154-A-T-S_CAMBIOMTERE PARRADO PINAQUE 1990121 20:56 Adulta-7F-1120:59
128 ENTRENARUNNING04:12 GA-3777083-A-T-SRAFAEL CABO 1968122 20:33 Adulta-86M-11121:00
79 04:12MARTÍN GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ 1994123 20:48 Adulta-87M-11221:02
126 CLUB ATLETISMO A ESTRADA04:12 AG2018585MIGUEL MAROÑO DOMINGUEZ 1978124 20:51 Adulta-88M-11321:04
51 04:13IVO ILIEV 1994125 20:55 Adulta-89M-11421:05

175 04:13XAQUÍN OTERO DOMÍNGUEZ 2002126 20:57 Adulta-90M-11521:05
894 04:13EMMANUEL BOCCARA 1979127 20:57 Adulta-91M-11621:07
3022 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:13DANIEL GIANZO GONZÁLEZ 2012128 21:05 Escolar-26M-11721:07
65 04:13RICARDO PARDO PARRADO 1994129 20:49 Adulta-92M-11821:09
180 04:14MARTIN ANTELO CAAMAÑO 2005130 21:02 Adulta-93M-11921:10
68 CORRETRAIL CUENCA Y SALVAJE04:14MÓNICA PERALTA SILLAS 2000131 21:09 Adulta-8F-1221:11
131 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO04:14ALEX NÚÑEZ AMADO 1997132 21:01 Adulta-9F-1321:13
368 04:14CARLOS IBÁÑEZ LAPOZA 1984133 21:10 Adulta-94M-12021:13
3298 TRIATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO04:14SOFIA MALVAREZ 2011134 21:11 Escolar-5F-1421:13
3408 04:15JESUS UZAL LOPEZ 2011135 21:03 Escolar-27M-12121:15
78 04:15NICOLAS LOSADA FREIRIA 2007136 21:05 Adulta-95M-12221:18
125 04:16JULIEN AMACKER 1978137 20:50 Adulta-96M-12321:20
630 04:16CARLOS LÓPEZ PLATAS 1978138 21:11 Adulta-97M-12421:20
631 04:16CARLA DÍAZ LÓPEZ 1987139 21:12 Adulta-10F-1521:20
28 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:16 GA1467_CAMBIOMDAVID MARTINEZ MELLADO 1980140 21:04 Adulta-98M-12521:21

3437 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:16JULIA FAGILDE SANDE 2013141 21:18 Escolar-6F-1621:21
3024 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:16XIAN MARTINEZ ALDARIZ 2014142 21:06 Escolar-28M-12621:22
3246 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:16ALBA BACARIZA RAMOS 2012143 21:15 Escolar-7F-1721:22
3473 04:16ENZO LORENZO ARES 2015144 21:07 Escolar-29M-12721:23
109 VINCIT FISIOTERAPIA NOIA04:16JOSE JAIME RIVAS POSSE 1961145 21:19 Adulta-99M-12821:23
1564 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:16 GA-3783460-A-T-SALBERTO DOPAZO MIGUEZ 1976146 21:20 Adulta-100M-12921:24
261 04:17NICOLAS ZABALETA FLOREZ 2003147 21:18 Adulta-101M-13021:25

3450 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:17ROI DOPAZO NUÑEZ 2014148 21:23 Escolar-30M-13121:25
1548 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:17 GA-3782850-A-T-SPIO IGLESIAS CARRERA 1973149 21:21 Adulta-102M-13221:25
908 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:17 GA-3782700-A-T-SGABI NOGUEIRA 1981150 21:20 Adulta-103M-13321:27
1684 04:17ALBERTE MIGUEL TABOADA GÓMEZ 1992151 20:56 Adulta-104M-13421:27
153 04:17IVAN LÓPEZ OROSA 1983152 20:55 Adulta-105M-13521:27
171 04:17FÉLIX LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 1995153 21:23 Adulta-106M-13621:28
204 04:17RAFA DUARTE 1981154 20:39 Adulta-107M-13721:29
293 04:18SERGIO DE JESUS RIOBO 2007155 20:39 Adulta-108M-13821:30

3030 04:18LEANDRO VIDAL EIRAS 2012156 20:48 Escolar-31M-13921:30
3035 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:18NOA LÓPEZ NOVO 2014157 21:12 Escolar-8F-1821:32
133 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:18 GA-3831927-A-T-SMARCOS LÓPEZ GARCÍA 1979158 21:12 Adulta-109M-14021:32

3468 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:18BORJA SUÁREZ PAZ 2015159 21:29 Escolar-32M-14121:32
138 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:18 GA709MARÍA TARRIO MARTÍNEZ 1977160 21:26 Adulta-11F-1921:34
245 04:19ESTEBAN PIÑEIRO CASTRO 2000161 21:30 Adulta-110M-14221:35
3046 04:19PEDRO MUÑOZ FANDIÑO 2010162 21:18 Escolar-33M-14321:36
1526 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:19 GA-3784566-A-T-SJUANMA MATA 1969163 21:29 Adulta-111M-14421:37
3044 04:19ALEJANDRO PÉREZ-MUÑUZURI FERNÁNDEZ2010164 21:35 Escolar-34M-14521:38
1587 ENTRENARUNNING04:20 GA-3783543-A-T-CPAULO CASTRO CASTIÑEIRAS 1979165 21:31 Adulta-112M-14621:40
89 CLUB ATLETISMO SAN SEBASTIAN DE LOS REYES04:20CLARA PEREZ GONZALEZ 1980166 21:32 Adulta-12F-2021:40
267 04:20ISMAEL JIMÉNEZ NIETO 1983167 21:36 Adulta-113M-14721:41
119 04:21MANUEL LOPEZ-RIVADULLA SANDEZ 1985168 21:34 Adulta-114M-14821:45
146 04:21LUCAS DIÉGUEZ ÁLVAREZ 1997169 21:39 Adulta-115M-14921:47
3025 04:21DIEGO MCNICHOLL IGLESIAS 2011170 21:32 Escolar-35M-15021:49
52 04:21LIAM MIGUEL MCNICHOLL 1976171 21:33 Adulta-116M-15121:49
54 CLUBE ATLETISMO BOIMORTO04:22 GA-3782666-A-T-SLUIS MOSQUERA GONZÁLEZ 1988172 21:45 Adulta-117M-15221:50
39 CLUBE ATLETISMO BOIMORTO04:22 AG2721IVÁN LEÓN VÁZQUEZ 1991173 21:42 Adulta-118M-15321:50
40 CLUBE ATLETISMO BOIMORTO04:22 GA-3777160-A-T-SJOSE ANTONIO ROMERO BARREIRO 1986174 21:43 Adulta-119M-15421:50
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255 04:22DAVID OTERO GUTIÉRREZ 2004175 21:28 Adulta-120M-15521:53
140 04:22CESAR FERNANDEZ ESCOLANTE 2006176 21:13 Adulta-121M-15621:54
186 04:23PABLO MATO ROZAS 1996177 21:16 Adulta-122M-15721:57
3040 CLUB ATLETISMO NEGREIRA04:23NOA VALES BOQUETE 2013178 21:53 Escolar-9F-2121:58
141 04:23ALFONSO SÁNCHEZ VELAZCO 2006179 21:17 Adulta-123M-15821:59
80 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA04:24 AG2026558_CAMBIOMJULIO MALLO NIETO 1980180 21:31 Adulta-124M-15922:01

1148 04:24SERGIO QUINTANA PEREIRO 2003181 21:15 Adulta-125M-16022:01
1643 ASOCIACION BJ RUNNING TEAM04:24DANIEL GESTO 1987182 21:18 Adulta-126M-16122:02
910 04:24RAUL MUÑOZ MAESTRE 1974183 21:32 Adulta-127M-16222:03
87 04:24JAVIER ABOAL ALONSO 1998184 21:52 Adulta-128M-16322:03
34 04:24FELIPE BEIRO MOREDA 1997185 21:53 Adulta-129M-16422:04
220 04:24BEATRIZ ADAN BARRIENTOS 1997186 21:52 Adulta-13F-2222:04
90 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:24 GA-3782695-A-T-SMANUEL JORGE TORRES BAUTÍS 1967187 21:31 Adulta-130M-16522:04
423 04:25TRISTÁN LÓPEZ DONO 2006188 21:45 Adulta-131M-16622:05

1056 04:25FERNANDO VIQUEIRA GARCÍA 2006189 21:45 Adulta-132M-16722:05
1689 04:25 AG20444JACOBO REY SEXTO 1993190 21:21 Adulta-133M-16822:06
418 04:25JAVIER RIVAS BEIS 1973191 21:53 Adulta-134M-16922:07
3363 CRONOS ATLETISMO VILLAVICIOSA04:25CLAUDIA PALACIOS 2012192 22:06 Escolar-10F-2322:08
956 04:25INÉS CASTAÑO GARCÍA 1999193 22:08 Adulta-14F-2422:09
132 04:26CARLOS FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ 1972194 22:06 Adulta-135M-17022:10
3050 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:26MARÍA SESAR MIGUEZ 2013195 22:06 Escolar-11F-2522:10
3043 UNIVERSIDADE SANTIAGO DE COMPOSTELA04:26LARA VILLAVERDE DÍAZ 2009196 22:01 Escolar-12F-2622:13
232 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA SANTIAGO04:26CARMEN RODRÍGUEZ VILLAVERDE 2001197 22:07 Adulta-15F-2722:14
287 ENTRENARUNNING04:26ANTIA CABO 1998198 22:08 Adulta-16F-2822:14
183 04:27ENRIQUE ZARRA SABARÍS 2006199 21:36 Adulta-136M-17122:17
3383 04:27BRAIS MERA CODESIDI 2008200 20:45 Escolar-36M-17222:18
1798 04:28JOSÉ IGNACIO SIGÜENZA GESTOSO 1977201 21:40 Adulta-137M-17322:21
3412 04:29ANDRE SOTELO POSE 2011202 22:21 Escolar-37M-17422:25
142 ATLETISMO MILLADOIRO04:29 GA-3789709-A-T-SANXO RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ 1964203 22:20 Adulta-138M-17522:26
75 MMM PERSONAL TRAINER04:29MIGUEL MÍGUEZ MEIJOMIL 1986204 22:19 Adulta-139M-17622:28

1003 04:29RICARDO CASTIÑEIRAS LEIS 1996205 22:19 Adulta-140M-17722:28
516 04:29PABLO LH 1975206 21:54 Adulta-141M-17822:28
1219 04:29XABIER GARABATO GONZÁLEZ 2006207 21:43 Adulta-142M-17922:28
3148 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:30XOEL MIRÁS NEIRA 2015208 22:15 Escolar-38M-18022:30
3048 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:30XULIA VIDAL TUBIO 2009209 22:26 Escolar-13F-2922:30
85 TRIBU TRAIL04:30ANXO VIDAL ABAL 1978210 22:19 Adulta-143M-18122:30
182 04:30BORJA IGLESIAS BEIROA 1986211 22:17 Adulta-144M-18222:30
3247 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:30NOA BACARIZA RAMOS 2012212 22:25 Escolar-14F-3022:33
914 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:30 GA-3783669-A-T-SANDREIA RAMOS LEIS 1977213 22:26 Adulta-17F-3122:33
887 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:30 GA-3783683-A-N-SJOSE LUIS PANIAGUA FERNANDEZ 1979214 22:27 Adulta-145M-18322:34
161 04:30DANIEL CREGO LOPEZ 1999215 22:14 Adulta-146M-18422:34

3058 04:31GAEL DA SILVA LÓPEZ 2008216 21:03 Escolar-39M-18522:37
3042 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO04:31CELIA MELLA RAMA 2015217 22:19 Escolar-15F-3222:38
3370 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:31AINHOA REBOIRAS BUSTELO 2014218 22:18 Escolar-16F-3322:38
136 04:31DANIEL BARROS ALZATE 1993219 22:11 Adulta-147M-18622:38
3371 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:31XAN VILAS CAMPOS 2014220 22:19 Escolar-40M-18722:39
3074 04:32MOISÉS DE FARIA VARGAS 2014221 22:23 Escolar-41M-18822:40
925 04:32DAVID GOMEZ 1998222 21:56 Adulta-148M-18922:40
86 A FUME DE CAROZO!04:32 AG11371ALBERTO ALVAREZ BOUZAS 1992223 21:53 Adulta-149M-19022:44
292 04:33JUAN CARLOS ZAMAR ALAMANCOS 1977224 22:39 Adulta-150M-19122:45
149 04:33GONZALO MIGUEZ MACHO 1971225 22:23 Adulta-151M-19222:46
1714 CLUBE DEPORTIVO ARZÚA04:33XULIO COSTOYA 1995226 21:31 Adulta-152M-19322:47
3317 04:33MARTIN LOPEZ VAZQUEZ 2013227 22:46 Escolar-42M-19422:47
3047 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:33MARTINA LÓPEZ LÓPEZ 2010228 22:42 Escolar-17F-3422:48
1016 04:33DANIEL CADÓRNIGA MIRANDA 1999229 21:01 Adulta-153M-19522:48
3295 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO04:33ANXO MEDINA RODRIGUEZ 2010230 22:42 Escolar-43M-19622:48
208 04:33ÁNGEL LISTE ASTRAY 1977231 22:38 Adulta-154M-19722:49
212 04:34CARLOS VIDAL OJEA 1974232 22:10 Adulta-155M-19822:50
113 04:34LEANDRO EIRAS LUEIRO 1985233 22:09 Adulta-156M-19922:51
206 04:34SARA MONTERO FERNÁNDEZ 2001234 22:41 Adulta-18F-3522:51
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1482 04:34MARCOS RÍOS MIGUEZ 1994235 22:41 Adulta-157M-20022:51
221 04:34FERNANDO RAFAEL PARDO SECO 1976236 22:35 Adulta-158M-20122:52
130 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:34 GA-3782659-A-T-SIRMA GARCIA CAINZOS 1979237 22:46 Adulta-19F-3622:53
3021 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:34DANIELA VÁZQUEZ GARCÍA 2014238 22:47 Escolar-18F-3722:53
165 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE04:35 GA-3773299-A-T-S_CAMBIOMADRIÁN CAROLLO VARELA 1990239 22:47 Adulta-159M-20222:55
247 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:35 GA-3831108-A-T-SMARTA PÉREZ MASEDA 1995240 22:43 Adulta-20F-3822:55
496 04:35FRANCISCO CARRILLO FERNÁNDEZ 1992241 22:36 Adulta-160M-20322:55
356 04:35ÁNGEL ÁLVAREZ CELEMÍN 2003242 21:16 Adulta-161M-20422:56
38 04:35MIGUEL ANGEL GUERRA PEREZ 1976243 22:14 Adulta-162M-20522:59

1005 04:35MIGUEL JUAREZ 1981244 22:50 Adulta-163M-20622:59
1065 CLUB ATLETISMO SADA04:36 GA-3697252-A-T-SDANIEL CARIÑENA LÓPEZ 2005245 22:14 Adulta-164M-20723:02
3442 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO04:36MATEO FERNÁNDEZ CARRACEDO 2014246 22:49 Escolar-44M-20823:04
3095 04:37MARTÍ GOIMIL 2015247 22:52 Escolar-45M-20923:06
348 04:37DAVID LATA RÍOS 1995248 22:23 Adulta-165M-21023:06
1561 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR04:37 GA-3783727-A-T-S_CAMBIOMBORJA SUÁREZ FUENTES 1975249 23:01 Adulta-166M-21123:07
237 04:37ANDREA ESPIÑO ALBELA 1994250 22:40 Adulta-21F-3923:09
24 04:37IVAN SUAREZ BARCA 1996251 23:03 Adulta-167M-21223:09
394 04:38JORGE ALAIN LESTAYO GARCIA 1988252 22:31 Adulta-168M-21323:10
3457 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO04:38XANDRE DAPENA LOLEZ 2014253 23:05 Escolar-46M-21423:11
527 04:38GONZALO OTERO FERRER 2002254 22:54 Adulta-169M-21523:11
1155 04:38NOÉ AMEIJEIRAS MAFFEO 2000255 23:08 Adulta-170M-21623:13
162 04:38DIEGO TEO SENÍN 2004256 22:00 Adulta-171M-21723:14
272 04:39MANUEL FANDIÑO RODRÍGUEZ 1980257 22:47 Adulta-172M-21823:15
679 04:39MARCOS ROZAS VÁZQUEZ 1996258 23:07 Adulta-173M-21923:17
3070 04:39XOEL CANEDA CALVIÑO 2015259 22:56 Escolar-47M-22023:17
3266 04:39XIAN GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ 2011260 22:31 Escolar-48M-22123:18
317 04:40ALBERTO VEIGA RODRÍGUEZ 1993261 22:47 Adulta-174M-22223:20
3294 04:40ALEXANDRE FERNÁNDEZ BOTANA 2010262 23:05 Escolar-49M-22323:20
296 04:40CLARA PAZOS VILAR 2002263 23:08 Adulta-22F-4023:20
1712 04:40 GA-3826563-A-T-SCHRISTIAN RUEDA GUAMÁN 1995264 22:05 Adulta-175M-22423:20
82 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE04:40 AG2028397MANUEL COSTA CASTRO 1974265 22:14 Adulta-176M-22523:22

3414 04:40LOIS ROSENDE PIÑEIRO 2011266 23:20 Escolar-50M-22623:23
3355 04:40HUGO VEIGA ZAS 2011267 22:57 Escolar-51M-22723:24
311 04:40IVÁN PAZOS RAMÍREZ 2004268 22:58 Adulta-177M-22823:24

3265 04:41ANTÓN ISASI VÁZQUEZ 2010269 22:37 Escolar-52M-22923:25
3078 04:41DAVID SOUTO BALUJA 2012270 21:51 Escolar-53M-23023:26
1599 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO04:41 AG20294_CAMBIOMÁNGELES VAL DEL RIO 1980271 23:08 Adulta-23F-4123:26
312 04:41IVÁN CALVO POMBO 2003272 23:00 Adulta-178M-23123:27
916 04:41MIGUEL BARREIRO RÍO 2007273 23:03 Adulta-179M-23223:28
3045 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:41LUCÍA TABOADA CODESIDO 2010274 23:01 Escolar-19F-4223:29
1770 04:42SAMUEL DOMINGUEZ MIDDLE 2003275 22:46 Adulta-180M-23323:30
1276 04:42PABLO ALVARELLOS PÉREZ 2002276 21:13 Adulta-181M-23423:31
1388 04:42EMANOEL PAZOS CAMPOS 2000277 23:19 Adulta-182M-23523:32
924 04:43JAVIER MENDEZ GOMEZ 1975278 23:11 Adulta-183M-23623:35
1499 04:43RUTH CARBALLIDO ASOREY 1992279 23:14 Adulta-24F-4323:37
3436 04:43OLAYA CARRIL RIAL 2013280 23:33 Escolar-20F-4423:38
234 04:44JOSE IGNACIO CALVO FERNANDEZ 1981281 23:32 Adulta-184M-23723:42
94 04:44DAVID PAMPÍN IGLESIAS 1998282 22:11 Adulta-185M-23823:42
199 04:44XOSÉ RAMÓN PALLARES LEAL 1965283 23:19 Adulta-186M-23923:42
181 04:44BRAIS SENÍN MOURIÑO 1998284 22:12 Adulta-187M-24023:43
195 04:44DANIELE CORTI 1992285 23:34 Adulta-188M-24123:43
121 NOITEBRA F.C.04:44 GA-3777270-A-T-SGONZALO SILVA BRENLLA 1984286 23:13 Adulta-189M-24223:44
391 04:45SERGIO COSTOYA RODRÍGUEZ 1991287 23:34 Adulta-190M-24323:45
209 04:45LUIS ALVAREZ-PARDIÑAS PUENTE 1973288 23:10 Adulta-191M-24423:46
955 04:45EMILIANO SANCHEZ VELAZCO 2003289 22:58 Adulta-192M-24523:46
118 04:45RUBÉN VILLAVERDE DÍAZ 2003290 23:36 Adulta-193M-24623:46
1492 04:45LOIS FUENTES SILVA 2003291 23:37 Adulta-194M-24723:46

73 04:45CARLOS MALDONADO GONZALEZ 1972292 22:44 Adulta-195M-24823:47
1416 04:45IGNACIO FREIRÍA LÓPEZ 2000293 22:41 Adulta-196M-24923:48
389 04:45PABLO CASTAÑO RODRÍGUEZ 2004294 22:42 Adulta-197M-25023:48
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1384 04:45PABLO TARRIO BUSTELO 2007295 22:58 Adulta-198M-25123:48
188 ATLETISMO CUNTIS (ADM)04:45 AG17913MARCOS FONTANS SEBE 1977296 22:31 Adulta-199M-25223:48
203 04:45MARCO PARCERO RODRÍGUEZ 2004297 22:43 Adulta-200M-25323:49

1289 04:46ALBERTO DACUNHA 1988298 23:24 Adulta-201M-25423:50
367 04:46FERNANDO PUÑAL 1981299 23:32 Adulta-202M-25523:50
135 04:46CÉSAR DEL VALLE BARREDA 1980300 23:34 Adulta-203M-25623:50
1635 04:46HUGO IGLESIAS RODRIGUEZ 1986301 23:05 Adulta-204M-25723:50
899 04:46JORGE TABOADA VILLA 1993302 23:20 Adulta-205M-25823:52
1709 CLUB ATLETISMO DEZA04:46 GA-3810358-A-T-SNACHO CASTRO SANTOS 1995303 23:53 Adulta-206M-25923:54
278 04:47JOSE JAVIER GARCIA JIMENEZ 1980304 23:06 Adulta-207M-26023:55
124 04:47ALEJANDRO RODRÍGUEZ PARDAVILA 1984305 22:55 Adulta-208M-26123:56
1724 04:47YAGO BALSA SONEIRA 1996306 23:51 Adulta-209M-26223:56
243 04:47OSCAR LOPEZ 1979307 22:49 Adulta-210M-26323:57

3010 04:47TEO VARELA GAGO 2015308 23:34 Escolar-54M-26423:58
3055 CLUB TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE04:47BELTRAN LAGO CARBAJALES 2012309 23:32 Escolar-55M-26523:59
3301 04:47JACOBO FANDIÑO REY 2013310 23:56 Escolar-56M-26623:59
3054 04:48MARTÍN SOUTO CARRERA 2011311 23:01 Escolar-57M-26724:02
3146 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO04:48MAURO REY CARRICOBA 2012312 23:35 Escolar-58M-26824:02
3364 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO04:48DANIELA GIL CASTIÑEIRAS 2014313 23:58 Escolar-21F-4524:03
954 04:48CRISTIAN LAMAS COSTA 1992314 22:19 Adulta-211M-26924:04
426 EQUILÁTERO04:48ANA VILANOVA REY 1996315 23:56 Adulta-25F-4624:04
197 04:49SARA COSTA FAYA 1996316 23:56 Adulta-26F-4724:05
1780 04:49MARIO FERNÁNDEZ ESCOLANTE 2004317 23:19 Adulta-212M-27024:07
225 26MILLAS MATICAL04:49MARTÍN BOUZAS GONZÁLEZ 2007318 23:43 Adulta-213M-27124:07
1443 04:49JESÚS LISTE ASTRAY 1979319 23:56 Adulta-214M-27224:07
352 04:49ANTONIO GARCIA LOUREIRO 1971320 23:44 Adulta-215M-27324:08
1772 04:49IVAN IGLESIAS 2004321 23:48 Adulta-216M-27424:09
168 PARTNERS IN CLIMB04:50LUISA GIANNONE 1992322 23:45 Adulta-27F-4824:10
1302 04:50ALBERTO FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ 1971323 23:50 Adulta-217M-27524:10
1737 04:50JEISON GONZÁLEZ JUAREZ 1997324 23:26 Adulta-218M-27624:11
896 04:50SANTIAGO SEOANE TRIGO 1956325 23:43 Adulta-219M-27724:12
3041 04:50IVAN RIVAS SILVA 2011326 24:00 Escolar-59M-27824:13
229 CDE TRIATLÓN SAN SEBASTIÁN DE LOS REYES04:50REGINA PEREZ GONZALEZ 1977327 24:07 Adulta-28F-4924:14
1500 04:51MANUEL MOSQUERA 2003328 24:09 Adulta-220M-27924:15
1404 04:51ALBERTO VAZQUEZ OTERO 1987329 23:14 Adulta-221M-28024:16
3270 04:51OSCAR MARCO CABEDO 2010330 22:30 Escolar-60M-28124:16
107 NOITEBRA F.C.04:51 GA-3777031-A-T-SALFONSO RODRIGUEZ FRAMIL 1978331 24:07 Adulta-222M-28224:17
1602 MESOIRO CD04:51JUAN RAMÓN REGUEIRO BARREIRO 1980332 23:49 Adulta-223M-28324:18
3039 04:51RODRIGO MARTÍNEZ VILLAR 2012333 24:07 Escolar-61M-28424:18
3129 04:51GAEL SERRANO FERNÁNDEZ 2012334 24:05 Escolar-62M-28524:19
3171 04:51MIGUEL CONSTENLA D'AMORIN 2012335 24:06 Escolar-63M-28624:19
1706 04:52RAQUEL VAAMONDE AGRELO 1994336 23:50 Adulta-29F-5024:20
159 LANGREO TRAIL TEAM04:52DAVID SUÁREZ ZAPICO 1974337 23:12 Adulta-224M-28724:21
177 04:52RAÚL LIÑARES DOMÍNGUEZ 1999338 23:59 Adulta-225M-28824:24
215 04:53MIGUEL PENAS RODRÍGUEZ 1976339 24:15 Adulta-226M-28924:25
3073 04:53ENZO CARRIL CEPEDA 2014340 23:35 Escolar-64M-29024:25
419 04:53RAFAEL ANGEL LEYVA RODRIGUEZ 1989341 24:13 Adulta-227M-29124:25
906 04:53JESÚS MARTINÓN MARTÍNEZ 1994342 22:34 Adulta-228M-29224:26
451 04:53MARÍA FUENTES REY 1998343 24:12 Adulta-30F-5124:27
166 04:53ALBERTO LIÑARES ARÁN 1974344 24:01 Adulta-229M-29324:28
706 04:53CARLOS SALVADO BERMUDEZ 1982345 22:53 Adulta-230M-29424:28
830 04:53DAVID CASTAÑO BANDÍN 1998346 24:21 Adulta-231M-29524:28
495 04:54JAVIER RAVIÑA DÍAZ 1964347 24:15 Adulta-232M-29624:32
336 04:54ALEXANDRE ANTELO 1996348 23:45 Adulta-233M-29724:33
3244 04:54MORAD STITOU ETTALEBY 2010349 23:02 Escolar-65M-29824:33
909 ADOLFO COUCEIRO SEGUROS SL04:55FRANCISCO COUCEIRO MAGAN 1965350 24:21 Adulta-234M-29924:35
3052 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:55YANG TORRES SÁNCHEZ 2012351 24:26 Escolar-66M-30024:35
257 04:55CANDELA ALCARAZ MORÁN 1990352 24:30 Adulta-31F-5224:36
3032 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:55MARCOS FDZ. RÚA 2013353 24:28 Escolar-67M-30124:36
1651 04:55FERNANDO GARRIDO RUSO 1989354 24:33 Adulta-235M-30224:39
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3347 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA04:56DANIEL CODESIDO GONZÁLEZ 2015355 24:32 Escolar-68M-30324:41
201 ENTRENARUNNING04:56 GA-3783438-A-T-CJAVIER RODRIGUEZ DOPICO 1986356 23:35 Adulta-236M-30424:41
223 04:56ÓSCAR DE MIGUEL BANDÍN 1983357 23:13 Adulta-237M-30524:42
290 04:56FERNANDO ÁLVAREZ RIVERA 1990358 23:53 Adulta-238M-30624:44
3385 04:57JORDI PÉREZ PEREIRA 2008359 24:08 Escolar-69M-30724:46
1794 04:57 AG2025897ANTIA CARBONELL ALCALDE 2007360 23:50 Adulta-32F-5324:47
3036 04:57DAVID FANDIÑO GONZALEZ 2009361 22:39 Escolar-70M-30824:47
351 04:57MANUEL GARCIA FERNANDEZ 2006362 24:02 Adulta-239M-30924:48

3409 04:57IRIA PÉREZ PEREIRA 2011363 24:11 Escolar-22F-5424:48
164 04:58MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ SUAREZ 2002364 24:09 Adulta-240M-31024:51
3327 04:58LOIS PONTE VILLAVERDE 2010365 23:22 Escolar-71M-31124:51
670 TARTARUGAS04:58DAVID BLANCO MOUGÁN 1985366 24:37 Adulta-241M-31224:51
1636 04:58MIGUEL FUSTES CASTRO 1986367 23:30 Adulta-242M-31324:51
3477 04:58RAMÓN RAMA LEIS 1981368 24:27 Adulta-243M-31424:52
1034 04:58YAGO PICÓN REGOS 2002369 24:15 Adulta-244M-31524:53
1732 04:58CARMEN FUENTES CASTRO 1997370 24:41 Adulta-33F-5524:54
991 04:58 AG19462ROCIO CARBIA LOJO 1993371 24:40 Adulta-34F-5624:54

1104 04:59CHRISTIAN ALBOR GIL 1998372 24:08 Adulta-245M-31624:55
173 04:59JUAN ANTONIO CASAL PERNAS 1970373 24:39 Adulta-246M-31724:56
264 04:59ÍÑIGO PEDRUEZA CARRANZA 1973374 24:45 Adulta-247M-31824:58
369 04:59OSCAR SEBIO CAJARAVILLE 1985375 24:49 Adulta-248M-31924:58
370 04:59DANIEL SEBIO CAJARAVILLE 1989376 24:52 Adulta-249M-32024:58
157 FEARLESS WARRIOR FIGHT CLUB04:59SHAILA MUÑIZ PÉREZ 1980377 24:52 Adulta-35F-5724:59
60 FEARLESS WARRIOR FIGHT CLUB04:59FRANCISCO M. MENDEZ QUINTELA 1976378 24:51 Adulta-250M-32124:59

1109 05:00MÁXIMO FRAGA CIMADEVILA 1992379 23:41 Adulta-251M-32225:00
3144 05:00NOA VÁZQUEZ ARCEO 2015380 24:35 Escolar-23F-5825:00
3210 05:00IVAN GARCIA RENDO 2010381 24:38 Escolar-72M-32325:01
3134 05:00SAMUEL MALLOU 2012382 23:58 Escolar-73M-32425:03
1479 05:00CARLOS SEOANE CARRILLO 1980383 24:00 Adulta-252M-32525:03
260 05:01 GA-3818589-A-T-SDARIO GARCIA RENDO 1994384 24:42 Adulta-253M-32625:05
409 05:01MARTA LOPEZ BAÑOBRE 1992385 24:36 Adulta-36F-5925:05
1692 05:01MARTÍN VIGO LIÑARES 1993386 24:41 Adulta-254M-32725:05
277 05:01XOSE TOUCEDA ABELLEIRA 1969387 24:56 Adulta-255M-32825:06
251 05:01MARTÍN ESPARÍS FIGUEIRA 1994388 23:07 Adulta-256M-32925:07
3161 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO05:01CLARA JORGE GÁNDARA 2008389 24:55 Escolar-24F-6025:07
1671 05:01ANDREA LOSADA ÁLVAREZ 1991390 24:22 Adulta-37F-6125:08
189 05:01JUAN ZAMAR 1986391 24:39 Adulta-257M-33025:09
3321 05:02NICOLÁS VILAS MARTÍNEZ 2014392 24:25 Escolar-74M-33125:10
439 05:02OLIMPIO GONZALEZ MIRAMONTES 1977393 24:13 Adulta-258M-33225:11
3268 05:02ARTAI ISASI VÁZQUEZ 2008394 24:25 Escolar-75M-33325:12
3444 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO05:03PABLO RODRÍGUEZ PENA 2014395 25:00 Escolar-76M-33425:15
263 05:03MARCIAL DE MARTÍN VÁZQUEZ 1962396 24:11 Adulta-259M-33525:15
314 05:03IVÁN BELLO SEOANE 2004397 24:49 Adulta-260M-33625:15
905 05:03GONZALO SUÁREZ NEGREIRA 1990398 23:29 Adulta-261M-33725:16
3283 05:03TELMO ROMERO HERMIDA 2013399 24:47 Escolar-77M-33825:16
1605 05:03MARCOS DOVAL 1981400 23:48 Adulta-262M-33925:17
240 05:03BRAIS BOADO MOSQUERA 2002401 24:36 Adulta-263M-34025:17
198 05:03ADRIANA REY MONTALBÁN 1994402 23:30 Adulta-38F-6225:18
1296 CLUB ATLETISMO SAR05:03 AG2019582SILVIA MARIÑO REY 1976403 25:03 Adulta-39F-6325:19
3425 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO05:04MATEO MACÍAS GARCÍA 2012404 24:53 Escolar-78M-34125:21
3196 05:04PABLO PREGO ALONSO 2011405 25:02 Escolar-79M-34225:21
1291 05:04JUAN PABLO GÓMEZ TORRES 1978406 25:08 Adulta-264M-34325:22
1138 05:04JOSE Mª FERNÁNDEZ ABELAIRA 1973407 25:06 Adulta-265M-34425:22
3049 05:04DAMIÁN ÁLVAREZ GOLÁN 2010408 24:13 Escolar-80M-34525:23
3439 05:04CHEMITA BESCANSA 2014409 25:04 Escolar-81M-34625:23
636 05:04JAVIER GOIMIL 1974410 25:10 Adulta-266M-34725:23
3007 05:04TITO LOPEZ VILLAR 2010411 24:36 Escolar-82M-34825:23
3064 05:05ANGEL PEON GONZALEZ 2010412 24:26 Escolar-83M-34925:25
1498 05:05MARCOS CAETANO 2002413 23:42 Adulta-267M-35025:26
897 05:05PABLO LISTE SILVA 1964414 24:42 Adulta-268M-35125:27
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469 05:05JOSE MANUEL SUAREZ FERNANDEZ 1981415 25:02 Adulta-269M-35225:27
1431 05:05FRANCISCO JAVIER CASTELLANO SANTANA2002416 24:37 Adulta-270M-35325:27
19 05:05 GA790JOSE SANDÁ ARES 1981417 24:18 Adulta-271M-35425:28
108 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO05:05 TGAL709_CAMBIOMLAUREANO VARELA ÁLVAREZ 1975418 24:20 Adulta-272M-35525:28
1687 05:06 AG16274RUBEN PEREZ CARDAMA 1992419 24:16 Adulta-273M-35625:30
1752 05:06PABLO MARTÍNEZ LEMA 2000420 23:56 Adulta-274M-35725:31
1288 05:06SAMUEL DACUNHA 1986421 25:10 Adulta-275M-35825:32
3459 05:06RAMÓN RAMOS LÓPEZ 2015422 25:28 Escolar-84M-35925:33
275 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO05:06 AG768724JOAQUÍN SÁNCHEZ LEIRA 1966423 25:10 Adulta-276M-36025:33
3432 05:07MAURO VEIGA MARTINEZ 2013424 24:45 Escolar-85M-36125:35
931 05:07ADRIÁN MOURE ROSENDE 1987425 24:35 Adulta-277M-36225:35
307 CHUSAUDE05:07MANUEL SEIJO PEREIRA 1973426 24:03 Adulta-278M-36325:37
410 05:07RAMON CANEDA 1980427 25:16 Adulta-279M-36425:38
211 05:07MIGUEL DÍAZ BOTANA 1982428 25:20 Adulta-280M-36525:38
207 NOITEBRA F.C.05:07 GA-3777240-A-T-SFRANCISCO MOURE CAÑETE 1966429 25:29 Adulta-281M-36625:39
3291 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR05:08LUCAS FERNÁNDEZ ESCOLANTE 2010430 24:50 Escolar-86M-36725:40
1704 05:08BRANDO ORTIZ BLANCO 1994431 25:41 Adulta-282M-36825:41
1669 05:08IVÁN MAYO 1990432 23:41 Adulta-283M-36925:41
235 05:08DAMIAN ALVAREZ MALLON 1983433 24:24 Adulta-284M-37025:41
365 05:08DIEGO BLANCO GENDRE 1993434 23:35 Adulta-285M-37125:42
913 CLUB ATLETISMO DEZA05:08 GA-3786500-A-T-SPATRICIA MONTOTO VÁZQUEZ 1984435 24:47 Adulta-40F-6425:42
258 05:08RITA IGLESIAS BLANCO 1991436 24:46 Adulta-41F-6525:43
99 05:08MARIO LLORENTE GARCÍA 1998437 24:59 Adulta-286M-37225:43
196 05:08OSCAR RUZ NUNEZ 1994438 25:32 Adulta-287M-37325:43
3192 05:08DANIEL BOUZÓN GÓMEZ 2011439 24:39 Escolar-87M-37425:43
3333 05:09LOLO BALLINA PELETEIRO 2013440 25:37 Escolar-88M-37525:45
330 05:09HUGO QUINTELA GONZÁLEZ 2007441 24:32 Adulta-288M-37625:46
1081 05:09ALEJANDRO NOVÁS PEÓN 1992442 25:12 Adulta-289M-37725:46
226 CDM VÉRTICE05:09DAMIÁN PEÓN VARELA 1991443 25:11 Adulta-290M-37825:46
297 05:09JOSE GOMEZ VIAÑO 1964444 25:02 Adulta-291M-37925:47
3406 05:09HUGO VRHOVSKI CARBALLEIRA 2011445 23:33 Escolar-89M-38025:47
202 CHUVONERS05:09ALFONSO JAVIER CASTRO SOUTO 1985446 24:54 Adulta-292M-38125:48
176 05:09ANTÓN FREIRE FONTENLA 1995447 23:49 Adulta-293M-38225:48
148 05:09MARTÍN GÓMEZ BERGONDO 1984448 24:53 Adulta-294M-38325:48
3284 05:10MARCO ROMERO HERMIDA 2008449 25:21 Escolar-90M-38425:51
1410 05:10YAGO BREA GONAZÁLEZ 1996450 24:54 Adulta-295M-38525:51
666 GRUPO MUSICAL 1º QEZEMBRO QUEIJAS05:10MARTÍN DE BLAS DEL CURA 1958451 24:13 Adulta-296M-38625:51
3082 05:10DANIEL MCNICHOLL IGLESIAS 2015452 25:31 Escolar-91M-38725:51
3311 05:10YAGO BOCCARA HERNANDEZ 2012453 25:37 Escolar-92M-38825:53
753 05:10MIGUEL LEIS SOUTULLO 1985454 25:47 Adulta-297M-38925:53
752 05:10JAYSON CONTRERAS BERRIO 1995455 25:47 Adulta-298M-39025:53
1096 05:10PAULA PAREDES LÓPEZ 2003456 23:45 Adulta-42F-6625:54
284 05:11ALVARO NEIRA MOURULLO 1997457 25:16 Adulta-299M-39125:55
1448 05:11 GA-3777969-A-T-SMARGARITA MILAGROS GONZÁLEZ GARCÍA1979458 25:33 Adulta-43F-6725:56
3418 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA05:11CANDELA DOPAZO NUÑEZ 2011459 25:51 Escolar-25F-6825:57
3051 CLUB TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA05:11CARLA IGLESIAS PEGO 2012460 25:51 Escolar-26F-6925:57
3027 NOITEBRA F.C.05:11LOLA VILLAR ALVITE 2010461 25:51 Escolar-27F-7025:57
3092 05:11MANUEL GARCÍA CERQUEIRO 2012462 25:06 Escolar-93M-39225:57
322 05:11LAURA MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA 2000463 24:40 Adulta-44F-7125:57
1336 05:11CESAR GARCÍA CASTRO 1979464 24:39 Adulta-300M-39325:57
1139 05:11IKER ROMERO PIÑEIRO 2000465 25:07 Adulta-301M-39425:58
358 05:11SERGIO GARCÍA PÉREZ 1977466 25:04 Adulta-302M-39525:58
268 05:11ALBERTO MÍGUEZ GÓMEZ 1983467 24:06 Adulta-303M-39625:58
3335 05:11RODRIGO QUINTÁ SEOANE 2014468 25:52 Escolar-94M-39725:58
1447 05:11JESUS ANGEL GARCIA BUGALLO 1977469 25:01 Adulta-304M-39825:59
433 05:11ALBERTO FRANCO REY 1977470 24:07 Adulta-305M-39925:59

3124 05:12BRAIS GRANDAS LAMELAS 2014471 25:30 Escolar-95M-40026:00
802 05:12JAVIER PUENTE 1971472 25:17 Adulta-306M-40126:00
434 05:12EDUARDO QUINTELA CASAL 1974473 24:45 Adulta-307M-40226:01
3076 05:12NORA VIDAL VÁZQUEZ 2015474 25:36 Escolar-28F-7226:01
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452 05:12LETICIA VÁZQUEZ POMAR 1984475 25:36 Adulta-45F-7326:02
239 05:12VALENTIN MARTÍNEZ CORDIDO 1977476 25:17 Adulta-308M-40326:02
1223 05:12JUAN MANUEL CERNADAS MENDEZ 1968477 24:35 Adulta-309M-40426:02
269 05:12PABLO DURÁN PÉREZ 1981478 24:12 Adulta-310M-40526:04
479 05:12LAURA GOMEZ LOPEZ 1993479 25:47 Adulta-46F-7426:04
962 05:13ADRIÁN VALIÑO PÉREZ 2004480 25:57 Adulta-311M-40626:05
344 05:13ROBERTO PARRA RODRÍGUEZ 1971481 25:30 Adulta-312M-40726:05
194 05:13FABIO DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ 1984482 23:51 Adulta-313M-40826:06
961 05:13ANTONIO GARCÍA LENCE 2004483 25:58 Adulta-314M-40926:06

1550 05:13IGNACIO LAGO PEÑAS 1974484 25:02 Adulta-315M-41026:07
1650 05:13NOEL VILLAMOR RIAL 1988485 26:07 Adulta-316M-41126:09
262 05:14JESÚS BARREIRO VARELA 1981486 24:17 Adulta-317M-41226:10
388 05:14RONALD TEIJEIRA FERNANDEZ 1983487 24:07 Adulta-318M-41326:11
332 05:14NACHO SUEIRAS FIEIRO 1966488 25:54 Adulta-319M-41426:12
315 05:14SERGIO RIVERA SOUTO 2004489 25:47 Adulta-320M-41526:12
1030 05:14LAURA DOPAZO GÓMEZ 1990490 25:56 Adulta-47F-7526:12
1433 05:14ÁNGEL ALCAIDE RICO 1998491 24:26 Adulta-321M-41626:13
185 05:14ANTÓN GÓMEZ GARCÍA 2003492 26:03 Adulta-322M-41726:14
172 05:15PABLO BLANCO SILVA 1980493 24:30 Adulta-323M-41826:15
938 NOSPORTLIMIT05:15AGUSTIN FERRAN ANEGON 1972494 23:59 Adulta-324M-41926:16
3202 05:15SANTIAGO HERVA DRAGÓ 2009495 25:56 Escolar-96M-42026:16
1514 05:15JESÚS UZAL MIRAMONTES 1965496 26:14 Adulta-325M-42126:17
3155 05:15TANIA S. TORRES MELGAREJO 2013497 25:25 Escolar-29F-7626:17
1173 05:15JAVIER GONZALEZ MIRAMONTES 2006498 25:20 Adulta-326M-42226:18
3407 05:15MAURO VRHOVSKI CARBALLEIRA 2011499 24:06 Escolar-97M-42326:19
3348 CRONOS ATLETISMO VILLAVICIOSA05:16DANIELA PALACIOS BLANCO 2008500 26:05 Escolar-30F-7726:20
1710 05:16IVÁN BREA FERREIRO 1995501 24:36 Adulta-327M-42426:21
1758 05:16FABIÁN LÓPEZ CANICOBA 2000502 24:34 Adulta-328M-42526:21
1754 ACADEMIA DE GUARDIAS Y CABOS 121305:16JOSE ANTONIO VAZQUEZ FERREIRO 2000503 24:56 Adulta-329M-42626:23
1515 05:16LUIS VICENS MARQUEZ 1965504 25:24 Adulta-330M-42726:23
1136 05:16LAURA GÓMEZ RODRÍGUEZ 1993505 25:36 Adulta-48F-7826:23
349 05:16JOSE MANUEL PIÑEIRO RIOS 1976506 25:25 Adulta-331M-42826:24
1469 05:16ALBERTO NOVO AMER 1999507 25:53 Adulta-332M-42926:24
1470 05:17JOAN VIVES 1999508 25:55 Adulta-333M-43026:25
1466 05:17MIQUEL SOCIAS FEMENIA 1999509 25:53 Adulta-334M-43126:25
1707 05:17KAREN ALFORJA SARMIENTO 1994510 26:25 Adulta-49F-7926:25
219 05:17JOAN TERAN 1978511 26:16 Adulta-335M-43226:28
437 05:17GABRIEL ÁLVAREZ  CASTRO 1977512 25:20 Adulta-336M-43326:28
1779 05:17IAN AMADOR BUSTO 2004513 25:16 Adulta-337M-43426:29
589 05:17DAVID BARATECH PENINA 1979514 25:26 Adulta-338M-43526:29
735 SALGUEIROS RUNNING05:18JOSE MOREIRA 1984515 26:04 Adulta-339M-43626:30
154 05:18PABLO ALONSO CAMPO 2003516 24:50 Adulta-340M-43726:31
3318 05:18LARA REBOREDO OTERO 2011517 25:54 Escolar-31F-8026:31
250 05:18LITO CALVIÑO BAUTIS 1979518 25:15 Adulta-341M-43826:31
385 05:18ALEJANDRO VILARIÑO FERNÁNDEZ 2000519 24:16 Adulta-342M-43926:32
3248 05:18MARCOS BUSTO BALADO 2013520 26:31 Escolar-98M-44026:33
319 05:18LUIS SANDE LAGE 1988521 26:05 Adulta-343M-44126:33
1332 05:18JACOBO BELLO VAZQUEZ 1982522 26:17 Adulta-344M-44226:34
289 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA05:18 GA-3785799-A-T-SMARIA VAZQUEZ MARTINEZ 1987523 26:16 Adulta-50F-8126:34
1047 05:19MÁXIMO FRAGA RODRÍGUEZ 1962524 25:16 Adulta-345M-44326:35
338 05:19CARLOS TRILLO GARCÍA 2003525 24:22 Adulta-346M-44426:36
1385 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA05:19 GA-3782391-A-T-SINES QUIÑOY BALUJA 1982526 26:27 Adulta-51F-8226:36
316 05:19JACOBO BELLO VIDÁN 1993527 26:03 Adulta-347M-44526:37
703 05:19MARTÍN FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ 1996528 25:38 Adulta-348M-44626:37
995 05:19ALBERTO JORGE MORA 1983529 26:02 Adulta-349M-44726:38
1632 TRIBU TRAIL05:19MIGUEL MAYAN MARTINEZ 1986530 24:38 Adulta-350M-44826:39
1266 05:20FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 1987531 25:40 Adulta-351M-44926:41
3190 05:20ENEKO IBAÑEZ ETXEBARRIA 2012532 26:06 Escolar-99M-45026:41
3191 05:20IKER IBAÑEZ ETXEBARRIA 2015533 26:07 Escolar-100M-45126:42
406 05:20JULIO FREIRE SEXTO 1977534 23:55 Adulta-352M-45226:43
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1028 05:20ALVARO VARELA RUSO 1989535 26:26 Adulta-353M-45326:43
1409 05:21IGNACIO MARTÍN SOPÓ LOIS 2000536 24:24 Adulta-354M-45426:45
1743 05:21ALBERTO RODRÍGUEZ DOMÍNGUEZ 1998537 25:44 Adulta-355M-45526:45
429 05:21MANUEL NIETO GARCÍA 1973538 26:13 Adulta-356M-45626:45
1677 05:21RAQUEL LÓPEZ CACHO 1991539 26:43 Adulta-52F-8326:45
1681 05:21ÓSCAR LEIS REYNOSO 1992540 26:43 Adulta-357M-45726:46
1179 05:21RICARDO GONZÁLEZ IGLESIAS 1977541 25:59 Adulta-358M-45826:46
3323 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:21CANDELA PETEIRO RODRÍGUEZ 2014542 26:26 Escolar-32F-8426:46
230 05:21JOSE MANUEL BLANCO AMEIJEIRAS 1993543 25:27 Adulta-359M-45926:47
101 SPEED RUNNERS BURGOS05:21RAQUEL CAMINO LEÓN 1979544 26:35 Adulta-53F-8526:47
310 05:21DANNY JOSÉ LODEIRO CONTRERAS 1993545 26:15 Adulta-360M-46026:47
334 05:21FRANCISCO BERNABÉU ALONSO 1978546 26:23 Adulta-361M-46126:48
1326 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:22 GA-3831977-A-T-SARTURO PETEIRO RIVADAS 1988547 26:30 Adulta-362M-46226:50
463 05:22MARCOS BALUJA FERRACES 2006548 25:14 Adulta-363M-46326:51
467 05:22SERGIO BALUJA FERRACES 2003549 25:15 Adulta-364M-46426:51
639 05:22MARCIAL CASTRO SEIJAS 1958550 26:11 Adulta-365M-46526:53
640 05:22GONZALO CASTRO QUINTÁNS 1992551 26:11 Adulta-366M-46626:53
216 05:23ÓSCAR VÁZQUEZ CARNERO 1965552 26:05 Adulta-367M-46726:55
3177 05:23MARUXA GARCÍA DE MARDONES GUTIÉRREZ -SEGU2009553 24:32 Escolar-33F-8626:55
1452 05:23MIGUEL CID LÓPEZ 1994554 26:30 Adulta-368M-46826:56
231 05:23JOSE ANTONIO BLANCO BARREIRO 1958555 25:36 Adulta-369M-46926:56

3245 05:23LEO VAZQUEZ LOJO 2010556 25:26 Escolar-101M-47026:57
3375 C.A. EL PRADO05:23IARA SALBIDEA MARIÑO 2014557 26:28 Escolar-34F-8726:57
580 05:23RODRIGO MATOS BARRAL 1999558 25:13 Adulta-370M-47126:57
371 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO05:23 AG9482JORGE CASTRO  MAROÑO 1978559 26:44 Adulta-371M-47226:58

3067 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO05:23CLAUDIA CASTRO FANDIÑO 2011560 26:53 Escolar-35F-8826:58
3374 C.A. EL PRADO05:23HEIKO SALBIDEA MARIÑO 2010561 26:28 Escolar-102M-47326:59
1029 05:23FATIMA VITES CAJUSO 1990562 26:42 Adulta-54F-8926:59
428 05:23GABRIEL SUÁREZ SÁNCHEZ 2007563 26:40 Adulta-372M-47426:59
417 05:23LUCAS RAVIÑA FERNÁNDEZ 2007564 26:39 Adulta-373M-47526:59
35 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO05:23 GA788MANUEL CASTIÑEIRAS PORTOS 1979565 25:51 Adulta-374M-47626:59
534 05:24MANUEL COLLAZO SALGUEIRO 1980566 25:57 Adulta-375M-47727:00
375 05:24JOSE OREIRO PEREZ 1981567 25:07 Adulta-376M-47827:00
382 05:24JUAN MANUEL MOSQUERA CARNOTA1974568 24:53 Adulta-377M-47927:00
3337 05:24FRAN QUINTÁ SEOANE 2008569 26:40 Escolar-103M-48027:01
1771 05:24ÓSCAR RIAL FERNÁNDEZ 2004570 26:00 Adulta-378M-48127:01
3334 05:24PEPE BALLINA PELETEIRO 2011571 26:41 Escolar-104M-48227:01
3336 05:24JESÚS QUINTÁ SEOANE 2009572 26:42 Escolar-105M-48327:01
102 SPEED RUNNERS BURGOS05:24NACHO RODRIGUEZ SUAÑEZ 1979573 26:52 Adulta-379M-48427:03
386 05:24ELADIO ROMERO MANEIRO 1964574 26:52 Adulta-380M-48527:03
103 SPEED RUNNERS BURGOS05:24BRAIS RODRIGUEZ CAMINO 2003575 26:54 Adulta-381M-48627:04
129 05:25JORGE CASTIÑEIRAS RELLA 1996576 24:24 Adulta-382M-48727:05
641 05:25IVAN CASTIÑEIRAS RELLA 1997577 24:24 Adulta-383M-48827:05
3281 05:25ROMÁN MORENO ALDREY 2015578 26:57 Escolar-106M-48927:06
1208 05:25PABLO CÉSAR ALDREY RODRÍGUEZ 1987579 26:58 Adulta-384M-49027:06
393 05:25XOSÉ ANTÓN ANTELO LEMA 1975580 26:53 Adulta-385M-49127:06
392 05:25CARMELA ANTELO PINTOR 2006581 26:53 Adulta-55F-9027:07
3105 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:25MENCÍA LECLERE LOMBAO 2012582 26:55 Escolar-36F-9127:07
1228 05:25DIEGO LOMBAO VÁZQUEZ 1992583 26:53 Adulta-386M-49227:07
283 05:25RICARDO VAZQUEZ MANEIRO 1989584 26:26 Adulta-387M-49327:07

3249 05:25ROI NIETO NÚÑEZ 2013585 26:45 Escolar-107M-49427:08
266 CENTRO DEPORTIVO EQUILÀTERO05:25ROSA RILO GÓMEZ 1982586 24:57 Adulta-56F-9227:08
354 05:25GABRIEL VILARIÑO BESTEIRO 1999587 26:21 Adulta-388M-49527:09
282 05:25ALEJANDRO NEO UZAL 1996588 26:29 Adulta-389M-49627:09
1741 05:26RUBEN ARES 1998589 26:36 Adulta-390M-49727:10
1349 05:26RAQUEL DURO RICO 1992590 26:30 Adulta-57F-9327:12
3242 05:26LOIS EIRIN GARCIA 2010591 25:37 Escolar-108M-49827:12
3072 05:26SIMON GUERRERO SOTELO 2015592 25:38 Escolar-109M-49927:13
951 05:26MERCEDES FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 1962593 26:45 Adulta-58F-9427:14

3446 05:27BRUNO SEOANE 2014594 26:07 Escolar-110M-50027:15
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3325 05:27IAGO LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ 2014595 27:06 Escolar-111M-50127:16
402 05:27DAVID CARRACEDO 2000596 26:20 Adulta-391M-50227:16
1745 05:27SANTIAGO GARCIA 1998597 26:08 Adulta-392M-50327:16
1682 05:28SERGIO VÁZQUEZ OTERO 1992598 26:18 Adulta-393M-50427:21
844 05:28GABRIEL DUBRA GARCÍA 2005599 24:58 Adulta-394M-50527:21
3142 05:28IAGO FOLGAR ENJO 2014600 27:11 Escolar-112M-50627:23
271 05:28LUIS MIGUEL IGLESIAS FERNANDEZ 1991601 25:31 Adulta-395M-50727:23

1688 05:28JAVIER CALVO VÁZQUEZ 1992602 25:10 Adulta-396M-50827:23
1661 05:28JORGE MENDEZ 1990603 25:13 Adulta-397M-50927:23
3053 05:28ADRIÁN SOUTO CARRERA 2014604 26:18 Escolar-113M-51027:23
3061 05:28PEDRO N. FANEGO ABRAIRA 2009605 26:16 Escolar-114M-51127:23
3197 05:28JUAN PREGO ALONSO 2013606 27:06 Escolar-115M-51227:24
3313 05:28JACOBO IGLESIAS VILARIÑO 2014607 27:12 Escolar-116M-51327:24
1124 05:28JOSE ANTONIO EIRIN NEMIÑA 1972608 25:49 Adulta-398M-51427:24
353 05:29DAVID MERA SÁNCHEZ 1985609 25:44 Adulta-399M-51527:25
461 05:29MARTA SANMARTÍN ANDÚJAR 2000610 26:30 Adulta-59F-9527:27

1258 05:29ALFREDO FANDIÑO ARES 1968611 26:58 Adulta-400M-51627:27
1472 05:29ALBERTO MIRANDA POMBO 1997612 24:54 Adulta-401M-51727:29
3393 05:30IAGO HERNÁNDEZ CAAMAÑO 2009613 27:24 Escolar-117M-51827:30
592 05:30JORGE FAGILDE FANDIÑO 1981614 27:12 Adulta-402M-51927:30
376 05:30ANTIA GAMARRA SANCHEZ 1991615 26:56 Adulta-60F-9627:30
3079 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR05:30LUCÍA FAGILDE LEYES 2015616 27:12 Escolar-37F-9727:31
1685 05:30JESUS RAMON MONTOUTO LOPEZ 1992617 26:29 Adulta-403M-52027:31
1670 05:30MARTINA MELLA MONTOUTO 1991618 26:30 Adulta-61F-9827:32
335 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA SANTIAGO05:31 AG20309NOELIA GARRIDO 1994619 26:45 Adulta-62F-9927:36
926 FEARLESS WARRIOR05:31JAVIER CASTRO LAGO 2005620 26:43 Adulta-404M-52127:36
901 05:31BORJA MARTÍNEZ RICO 1985621 25:22 Adulta-405M-52227:37

3153 05:31ENZO MARTÍNEZ FERNÁNDEZ 2013622 25:20 Escolar-118M-52327:37
427 05:31EMILIO BLANCO RODRÍGUEZ 1970623 26:29 Adulta-406M-52427:37
505 05:31ANTOINE DUJARDIN 1988624 26:57 Adulta-407M-52527:38
27 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA05:32 AG2016188MIGUEL IGLESIAS AMORES 1991625 26:59 Adulta-408M-52627:40

3126 05:32HELENA CARNOTA NEGREIRA 2014626 26:54 Escolar-38F-10027:40
480 05:32MARCOS RIAL TABOADA 1979627 26:47 Adulta-409M-52727:42
438 05:32RUBEN RUIBAL QUINTANS 1985628 24:54 Adulta-410M-52827:42
712 DUBRA TEAM05:32RUBEN LARIA 1975629 26:45 Adulta-411M-52927:42
711 DUBRA TEAM05:32CARMEN RIOS 1976630 26:45 Adulta-63F-10127:43

3077 05:32CLARA LÓPEZ SOUTO 2008631 27:31 Escolar-39F-10227:43
443 05:32MÓNICA CARRERA LÓPEZ 1978632 26:38 Adulta-64F-10327:43

1747 05:32ADRIAN CHEDAS 1999633 26:35 Adulta-412M-53027:43
3434 05:33XOEL SOTELO POSE 2013634 27:20 Escolar-119M-53127:46
3252 05:33ROBERTO REBOLLIDO ALENDE 2009635 27:17 Escolar-120M-53227:49
3109 CORREXALLAS05:34MATEO PEREZ GARRIDO 2009636 27:18 Escolar-121M-53327:50
122 05:34CARLOS OTERO VIÑA 1994637 25:54 Adulta-413M-53427:50
3256 05:34ANTONIO LIROLA FERNÁNDEZ 2009638 27:17 Escolar-122M-53527:50
100 05:34CARLOS GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ 1999639 25:13 Adulta-414M-53627:51
1784 05:34ANTÓN SALVADO 2005640 25:20 Adulta-415M-53727:51
919 05:34MANUEL ALEJANDRO SUÁREZ GAREA 1980641 26:59 Adulta-416M-53827:51
472 05:34AMADEO PAREDES RODRIGUEZ 1969642 27:35 Adulta-417M-53927:52
471 05:34ADRIANA PAREDES LEMA 1999643 27:34 Adulta-65F-10427:53
456 05:34FRANCISCO SEIJAS AMEIJIDE 1974644 26:31 Adulta-418M-54027:53
1111 05:34FERNANDO REI MAIO 1977645 26:30 Adulta-419M-54127:53
339 05:35DIEGO OLAÑETA SUAREZ 2006646 25:17 Adulta-420M-54227:56
1373 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA05:35 GA-3782692-A-T-SSONIA GONZÁLEZ  SIKVA 1979647 27:48 Adulta-66F-10527:56
76 05:35PABLO OTERO VIÑA 2001648 25:58 Adulta-421M-54327:56
649 05:35SONIA CASTRO ALONSO 1987649 26:12 Adulta-67F-10627:57
1735 05:35SANTOS RUEDA GUAMÁN 1997650 26:40 Adulta-422M-54427:58
441 05:36JAVIER MUÑOZ DIAZ-CASTROVERDE 1978651 26:17 Adulta-423M-54528:00

1334 05:36BLANCA FRAGA CIMADEVILA 1998652 26:45 Adulta-68F-10728:02
937 05:36ANTONIO LAMAS 1993653 26:17 Adulta-424M-54628:04
3125 05:36MANUEL EYRE LOPEZ-CARBALLO 2015654 27:16 Escolar-123M-54728:04
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1673 05:37SANTIAGO TEMBRA SOUTO 1991655 27:06 Adulta-425M-54828:05
3278 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO05:37ANDRÉ RODRÍGUEZ LIROLA 2015656 27:17 Escolar-124M-54928:05
920 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA05:37 GA-3782696-A-T-SJESÚS MIRÁS PALACIOS 1976657 27:52 Adulta-426M-55028:07
3238 05:37MARTINA RODRÍGUEZ CASTRO 2011658 27:06 Escolar-40F-10828:08
1220 05:37OSCAR SANCHEZ CANEDA 1981659 26:33 Adulta-427M-55128:08
3237 05:37ELENA LÓPEZ OTERO 2012660 27:05 Escolar-41F-10928:08
3286 05:37PABLO SANCHEZ MELLA 2011661 26:35 Escolar-125M-55228:09
699 05:38JOSÉ ANTONIO GRANDAS ARIAS 1975662 27:39 Adulta-428M-55328:11
617 05:38MARIA ALLÓ PAZOS 1986663 27:28 Adulta-69F-11028:11
1442 05:38MIGUEL MANUEL DEL CAÑO CANTARERO2005664 27:08 Adulta-429M-55428:12
3431 05:38ADRIANA VEIGA MARTINEZ 2013665 27:23 Escolar-42F-11128:13
1613 05:38RUBÉN REIRIZ POLO 1982666 28:11 Adulta-430M-55528:13
1346 05:38JESSICA UZAL SUEIRO 1992667 27:52 Adulta-70F-11228:13
1422 05:38ISMAEL LOPEZ SANTOS 2002668 27:15 Adulta-431M-55628:14
615 05:39ALICIA BEIRAS ALBOR 1985669 27:32 Adulta-71F-11328:15
708 05:39JOAQUIN DOMINGUEZ SANCHEZ 1987670 26:41 Adulta-432M-55728:16
1116 05:39CARLOS RODRÍGUEZ SABUGUEIRO 1970671 27:16 Adulta-433M-55828:16
707 05:39EMILIO DOMINGUEZ SANCHEZ 1989672 26:40 Adulta-434M-55928:16
520 05:39RAQUEL CARRACEDO PORTO 1993673 28:05 Adulta-72F-11428:17
3447 05:39JUAN PÍAS MARTINÓN 2014674 25:53 Escolar-126M-56028:17
383 05:39ALBA MOSQUERA DÍAZ 2002675 26:09 Adulta-73F-11528:17
519 05:39CHRISTIAN GINER GARCÍA 1990676 28:09 Adulta-435M-56128:18
424 05:39DAVID LIMA 1980677 27:30 Adulta-436M-56228:18
1064 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO05:40 GA23442PURI CARIÑENA AMIGO 1972678 27:32 Adulta-74F-11628:21
308 ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE05:40 TGAL500MANI FERNÁNDEZ VEGA 1968679 27:33 Adulta-75F-11728:22
3292 05:40MARTA CORRAL MARTÍNEZ 2011680 27:21 Escolar-43F-11828:24
3038 05:40MARTIN REY SANTASMARINAS 2015681 27:44 Escolar-127M-56328:24
50 05:40JESUS REY LAGO 1984682 27:44 Adulta-437M-56428:24

1534 05:40CARLOS REBOREDO FRAGA 1971683 27:47 Adulta-438M-56528:24
1517 05:41JOSÉ ANTONIO LIÑARES BAR 1966684 27:35 Adulta-439M-56628:25
1617 05:41ELIA RODRIGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ 1983685 26:31 Adulta-76F-11928:25
1619 05:41ANTONIO DE VALENZUELA BANDIN 1983686 26:30 Adulta-440M-56728:25
3384 05:41CLARA PÉREZ PEREIRA 2008687 26:40 Escolar-44F-12028:25
474 05:41DAVID FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ 1993688 27:00 Adulta-441M-56828:25
709 05:41JORGE VARELA PENA 1970689 28:08 Adulta-442M-56928:26
1299 05:41JORGE GARCIA MARIN 1966690 27:55 Adulta-443M-57028:28
517 05:41DANIEL ANGEL OTERO  CEPEDA 1960691 27:32 Adulta-444M-57128:29
291 05:41JOEL ZAMAR PAN 2004692 27:45 Adulta-445M-57228:29

3276 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO05:42ALEJANDRO ILLODO DO REGO 2015693 27:22 Escolar-128M-57328:32
1193 AD MONTEBRONDO05:42SERGIO ILLODO LADO 1981694 27:22 Adulta-446M-57428:33
295 05:42JOSE VERDE LEBORÁNS 1973695 26:37 Adulta-447M-57528:34
325 05:42MARIA GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ 1982696 26:36 Adulta-77F-12128:34
1777 05:43ANTÓN SILVEIRA SANDÁ 2004697 26:49 Adulta-448M-57628:35
468 05:43MONTSERRAT FERRACES VAZQUEZ 1972698 26:58 Adulta-78F-12228:35
1115 05:43PABLO PALACIOS BAYON 1977699 28:20 Adulta-449M-57728:35
577 05:43LUCAS LUACES ROZADOS 1994700 27:43 Adulta-450M-57828:36
453 05:43SABELA CASADO MASA 1993701 27:35 Adulta-79F-12328:37
1663 05:43IVÁN VARELA SANDÁ 1990702 26:51 Adulta-451M-57928:37
342 05:43FERNANDO JORGE MORA 1976703 28:03 Adulta-452M-58028:39
3062 05:43FERNANDO JORGE GONZÁLEZ 2015704 28:02 Escolar-129M-58128:39
912 05:44 GA-3777722-A-T-SMARINA MARIÑO REY 1978705 28:23 Adulta-80F-12428:40
1113 05:44JOSE FLORES ARIAS 1971706 28:03 Adulta-453M-58228:41
1112 05:44ALEJANDRA FLORES ALVAREZ 2000707 28:01 Adulta-81F-12528:41
907 BOX 004 SANTIAGO05:44ANDRÉS FERNÁNDEZ BARREIRO 1993708 27:34 Adulta-454M-58328:42
633 05:44HUGO SOLERA LICONA 1995709 25:53 Adulta-455M-58428:42
214 05:44OLALLA BEIROA RODRIGUEZ 1997710 28:35 Adulta-82F-12628:42
790 05:44VANESA FRANCOS GENDRA 1981711 28:20 Adulta-83F-12728:42
3372 05:44SERGIO VEIGA 2015712 28:15 Escolar-130M-58528:43
518 05:44BERTÍN PAREDES TORRES 1998713 26:32 Adulta-456M-58628:43
1612 05:44LUCIA MAQUIEIRA CAEIRO 1982714 28:00 Adulta-84F-12828:43
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1480 05:44JOSE VEIGA 1983715 28:16 Adulta-457M-58728:44
587 05:44LUCIA PEGO FERNANDEZ 1984716 27:39 Adulta-85F-12928:44
355 05:44CRISTIAN VARELA LEA 1996717 26:03 Adulta-458M-58828:44
435 05:45EDUARDO ARMAS 1979718 28:01 Adulta-459M-58928:45
1053 05:45JUAN ROBERTO GARCÍA PÉREZ DE SCHOFIELD1977719 26:16 Adulta-460M-59028:45
3465 05:45XOÁN VARELA FIGUEIRAS 2015720 27:19 Escolar-131M-59128:45
1423 05:45JESÚS ÁNGEL VILLAR RODRÍGUEZ 1970721 28:17 Adulta-461M-59228:45
401 05:45MARCOS PÉREZ LAJOS 1998722 26:44 Adulta-462M-59328:45
400 05:45ISABEL SANTIAGO DE PAZ 2000723 26:44 Adulta-86F-13028:46
110 05:45LUIS BERGA MONTANER 1986724 26:11 Adulta-463M-59428:47
3034 CLUB ATLETISMO NOIA05:45VEGA RODRÍGUEZ BLANCO 2012725 26:03 Escolar-45F-13128:47
560 MAISQUEAGUA05:45GERARDO LÓPEZ REY 1965726 28:35 Adulta-464M-59528:48
1506 05:46MANUEL VIGO MOURULLO 1956727 27:51 Adulta-465M-59628:50
3004 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:46MARIA MIRAMONTES BLANCO 2010728 28:19 Escolar-46F-13228:51
390 05:46NOEL MARIÑO FERNÁNDEZ 1998729 26:41 Adulta-466M-59728:53
538 TRIATHLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO05:46ANGEL CARRILLO PRESEDO 1975730 28:13 Adulta-467M-59828:54
3119 05:46FELIX VON LUKOWICZ LIZ 2010731 27:28 Escolar-132M-59928:54
431 05:47ÁLVARO ROIG TORRES 2005732 28:00 Adulta-468M-60028:55

3310 05:47RAPHAËL BOCCARA HERNANDEZ 2015733 28:39 Escolar-133M-60128:56
3287 05:47LUCAS YÁÑEZ CASTELAO 2015734 27:44 Escolar-134M-60228:56
222 05:47FELIPE SANTIAGO TORRES CEBREIRO 1970735 27:59 Adulta-469M-60328:56
397 05:47BRAIS PIÑEIRO MONTOIRO 2003736 27:27 Adulta-470M-60428:57
1767 05:47ANTÓN FIGUEROA MARTÍNEZ 2003737 27:26 Adulta-471M-60528:57
3002 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR05:47MARTÍN CAMPOS MARTÍNEZ 2014738 27:32 Escolar-135M-60628:58
1277 05:47ADRIÁN FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 1998739 27:05 Adulta-472M-60728:58
1454 05:47ÁLVARO COCA JIMÉNEZ 1997740 27:16 Adulta-473M-60828:58
303 CLUB ATLETISMO O PINO05:47 GA-3784761-A-T-S_CAMBIOMJUAN CARLOS CASTRO SUAREZ 1965741 27:06 Adulta-474M-60928:58
1453 05:47ADRIANA PUERTO HUERTA 1998742 27:15 Adulta-87F-13328:58
363 05:47ALEXANDRE SOUTO ARES 1995743 26:18 Adulta-475M-61028:59
536 05:47MARÍA ESPIÑO ALBELA 1997744 28:28 Adulta-88F-13428:59
1063 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO05:47 GA109DAVID LÓPEZ VILARIÑO 1971745 28:09 Adulta-476M-61128:59
976 05:48JOSE LUIS LIZ GRAÑA 1978746 27:32 Adulta-477M-61229:00
1233 05:48JACOBO CASTELAO FRAGA 1985747 27:48 Adulta-478M-61329:00
3274 05:48ENZO LOPEZ GOYANES 2015748 28:55 Escolar-136M-61429:00
1194 05:48ALEJANDRO FANDIÑO PARDO 2002749 26:42 Adulta-479M-61529:00
1190 05:48PAULA NÚÑEZ AMADO 2004750 28:46 Adulta-89F-13529:01
571 05:48JORGE ALBERTO SUÁREZ GAREA 1976751 28:09 Adulta-480M-61629:01

1234 05:48FELIPE SEOANE FRAGA 1983752 27:47 Adulta-481M-61729:02
1189 05:48LAURA GOYANES LIÑEIRA 1975753 28:56 Adulta-90F-13629:02
421 05:48PEDRO OTERO PIÑEIRO 2004754 26:59 Adulta-482M-61829:02

1007 05:48RUBÉN BASTEIRO IGLESIAS 1980755 27:43 Adulta-483M-61929:03
590 05:48LISARDO NÚÑEZ PARDO DE VERA 1978756 27:58 Adulta-484M-62029:03
1013 05:48RUI BARBOSA 1988757 28:34 Adulta-485M-62129:04
491 05:48JOSÉ SANTOS 1987758 28:35 Adulta-486M-62229:04

3420 05:49MANUEL GARCIA-BERNAL ANTELO 2012759 28:36 Escolar-137M-62329:05
340 05:49PACO GM 1973760 27:01 Adulta-487M-62429:05
3174 05:49NICOLÁS VIDAL SANTISO 2014761 28:26 Escolar-138M-62529:05
3001 05:49AIMAR LOPEZ CARBALLO 2014762 28:23 Escolar-139M-62629:05
1516 05:49JOSE RODRÍGUEZ 1966763 27:02 Adulta-488M-62729:05
286 05:49 GA-3766736-A-T-SSERGIO CASAL IGLESIAS 2002764 27:06 Adulta-489M-62829:08
808 05:50MANUEL FOLGAR 1968765 26:55 Adulta-490M-62929:10
337 05:50ANGEL GAMERO NIETO 1981766 27:42 Adulta-491M-63029:11
3060 05:50ALVARO GAMERO IGLESIAS 2013767 27:42 Escolar-140M-63129:11
656 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR05:50 GA-3777997-A-T-S_CAMBIOMANTONIO OSCAR CONSTENLA JUNQUERA1955768 28:40 Adulta-492M-63229:12
523 05:50VÍCTOR GONZÁLEZ CASTRO 1983769 27:44 Adulta-493M-63329:13
416 TRIATLON BOADILLA05:50BEATRIZ DIAZ CALAHORRO 1965770 28:29 Adulta-91F-13729:14
1584 05:51PABLO CABANELAS EIRAS 1979771 27:39 Adulta-494M-63429:15
1621 05:51SANTIAGO ENRIQUE TOBAR 1983772 27:53 Adulta-495M-63529:15
1655 05:51MANUEL REY 1989773 27:40 Adulta-496M-63629:15
1231 05:51CARLOS ALBERTO REY BLANCO 1981774 28:14 Adulta-497M-63729:15
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1350 05:51NURIA DURO RICO 1999775 28:34 Adulta-92F-13829:16
374 05:51BORJA VIDAL BALSA 1989776 26:45 Adulta-498M-63829:16
3156 05:51ALBA GRILLE PAIS 2009777 28:51 Escolar-47F-13929:16
306 05:51MANUEL PIÑEIRO LORES 1980778 27:36 Adulta-499M-63929:17
236 05:51MARCOS MACEIRA PEITEADO 1992779 28:16 Adulta-500M-64029:17
677 05:51UXÍA VIEITEZ 1996780 29:10 Adulta-93F-14029:17
1242 05:51JULIAN CESPON 1990781 28:17 Adulta-501M-64129:17
1197 05:51CRISTINA TROITEIRO NOUCHE 2003782 28:58 Adulta-94F-14129:17
1697 05:51ROBER MOLINA MARTINEZ 1993783 27:56 Adulta-502M-64229:19
1135 05:51FRAMCISCO RAÑA COTÓN 1988784 26:48 Adulta-503M-64329:19
485 05:52UXÍA SANMARTÍN GONZÁLEZ 1974785 28:58 Adulta-95F-14229:21
507 05:52FANNY CASTILLO GONZÁLEZ 1967786 29:11 Adulta-96F-14329:21
248 05:52SUSANA MIRÁS CARBALLAL 1989787 27:29 Adulta-97F-14429:21
158 ASOCIACION BJ RUNNING TEAM05:52 GA-3795240-A-T-CLAURA SAAVEDRA DELGADO 1987788 27:28 Adulta-98F-14529:21
163 05:52ANDRÉ BERNÁRDEZ BRAÑA 2000789 28:17 Adulta-504M-64429:22
300 05:52SARA GARCÍA COMPANYS 1994790 26:50 Adulta-99F-14629:23
3350 05:522025791 28:28 SC-1 -129:23
350 05:52RAQUEL TENA CUCALA 1994792 26:50 Adulta-100F-14729:23
974 05:52GUSTAVO COUTO RODRÍGUEZ 1983793 28:19 Adulta-505M-64529:23
313 05:52YAGO LEIS RÍOS 2004794 28:55 Adulta-506M-64629:23
973 05:52PABLO VILLAVERDE VARELA 1980795 28:20 Adulta-507M-64729:24

1198 05:53BRAIS AMO SECO 1990796 28:04 Adulta-508M-64829:26
411 05:53ALFONSO DE LA TORRE GARCÍA 1972797 27:27 Adulta-509M-64929:26

3170 05:53TEO BUSTELO BARBEITO 2013798 28:46 Escolar-141M-65029:26
1768 05:53CATRIN ROWANNE HARDING 2003799 28:43 Adulta-101F-14829:27
3169 05:53VERA BUSTELO BARBEITO 2013800 28:46 Escolar-48F-14929:27
3344 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:53LUCIA LOPEZ MOURULLO 2015801 29:06 Escolar-49F-15029:28
3365 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:53BEATRIZ OTERO GUTIÉRREZ 2015802 29:02 Escolar-50F-15129:28
304 INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO05:53ENRIQUE RIVAS RODRIGUEZ 1972803 28:26 Adulta-510M-65129:28
1119 05:53JACOBO GONZÁLEZ ALDREY 1988804 28:57 Adulta-511M-65229:29
542 05:54ALBERTO LAREO PEITEADO 1986805 27:19 Adulta-512M-65329:30
3151 05:54LEO PEÑAS MORICEAU 2015806 28:54 Escolar-142M-65429:30
1393 SOCIEDADE DEPORTIVA BARBANTIA RODA05:54RAÚL DA SILVA VIDAL 2005807 29:24 Adulta-513M-65529:31
3341 05:54EMILIO CASTELO ETAYO 2011808 26:49 Escolar-143M-65629:32
3267 05:54ANTÍA GONZÁLEZ VÁZQUEZ 2013809 28:45 Escolar-51F-15229:32
3305 05:54PEDRO OTERO ESTEVEZ 2011810 28:37 Escolar-144M-65729:32
1502 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:54FRANCISCO PENA GONZÁLEZ 1950811 28:44 Adulta-514M-65829:33
3139 05:54IAGO PÁJARO MARTÍNEZ 2011812 27:08 Escolar-145M-65929:33
1273 05:55GONZALO OTERO GARCIA 1974813 28:40 Adulta-515M-66029:35
1068 05:55FRANCISCO SÁNCHEZ VEGA 1981814 27:39 Adulta-516M-66129:35
1107 05:55PEDRO LÓPEZ RIVAS 1980815 27:45 Adulta-517M-66229:36
1106 05:55DAVID LÓPEZ RIVAS 1975816 27:46 Adulta-518M-66329:36
3236 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO05:55LAURA LÓPEZ SANMARTÍN 2013817 27:44 Escolar-52F-15329:36
596 05:55EDUARDO PÉREZ DOSIL 2000818 29:00 Adulta-519M-66429:38
1181 05:55MARTA TROITIÑO DONO 2003819 29:17 Adulta-102F-15429:38
3443 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO05:56CÉSAR RAMOS LÓPEZ 2014820 29:33 Escolar-146M-66529:40
782 05:56FERNANDO FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 1966821 28:46 Adulta-520M-66629:41
932 05:56LAURENT MORICEAU 1980822 29:06 Adulta-521M-66729:42
1791 05:57LARA OZORES CHOUZA 2006823 29:35 Adulta-103F-15529:46
446 05:57PATRICIA AMACKER MARTINEZ 1980824 28:51 Adulta-104F-15629:46
674 05:57PABLO FERRADÁS RODRÍGUEZ 1998825 28:53 Adulta-522M-66829:47
647 05:57LORENA RODRÍGUEZ PEREIRO 1980826 28:55 Adulta-105F-15729:47
1796 05:57SERGIO SANDE CENDÁN 2007827 29:34 Adulta-523M-66929:47
1598 05:57SILVIA LÓPEZ BLANCO 1980828 29:42 Adulta-106F-15829:48
1322 05:57PABLO VALLEDOR GARCÍA 1994829 27:34 Adulta-524M-67029:48
323 05:57DANIEL JARDÓN PÉREZ 1997830 27:09 Adulta-525M-67129:49
945 05:57ALEJANDRA S MELGAREJO 1996831 28:56 Adulta-107F-15929:49
1188 05:57DAVID LÓPEZ VÁZQUEZ 1975832 29:44 Adulta-526M-67229:49
1108 05:58ALEJANDRO FRAGA CIMADEVILA 1995833 28:30 Adulta-527M-67329:50
946 05:58VICTOR M. CALVIÑO BAUTIS 1972834 28:57 Adulta-528M-67429:50
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301 05:58RODRIGO GONZÁLEZ VALDÉS 1993835 28:40 Adulta-529M-67529:51
744 05:58ALFREDO LÓPEZ DE LA IGLESIA 1982836 29:43 Adulta-530M-67629:51
1536 05:58SANTIAGO DOMINGUEZ VIVERO 1971837 29:06 Adulta-531M-67729:51
575 05:58ÁNGEL PANTÍN REIGADA 1963838 29:18 Adulta-532M-67829:52
621 05:58 GA-3810760-A-T-SLORENA COSTOYA LOPEZ 1991839 28:51 Adulta-108F-16029:53

3203 05:58NOEL FONTENLA CABO 2015840 29:20 Escolar-147M-67929:54
489 05:58JOSE MANUEL MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 1968841 29:09 Adulta-533M-68029:54
3404 05:59RAQUEL SANDE CENDÁN 2010842 29:42 Escolar-53F-16129:55
3031 05:59LUCAS MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ 2008843 28:31 Escolar-148M-68129:55
858 05:59ALVARO GONZALEZ POLLEDO 1983844 29:51 Adulta-534M-68229:56
1647 05:59EDWIN JAIR ARIAS CONTRERAS 1988845 28:37 Adulta-535M-68329:57
490 05:59ALBA CORTÉS COEGO 1996846 29:40 Adulta-109F-16229:57
950 05:59MARTINA REY DONO 1998847 29:41 Adulta-110F-16329:57
63 CLUB DE MONTAÑA XESTEIRAS05:59RUBEN IGLESIAS CONSTENLA 1990848 29:03 Adulta-536M-68429:58

1549 05:59BEATRIZ ANTELO GONZALEZ 1974849 29:30 Adulta-111F-16429:58
483 05:59TAMARA SALGADO LOUREIRO 1990850 29:02 Adulta-112F-16529:58

1742 05:59GABRIEL PIÑEIRO LUGILDE 1998851 29:40 Adulta-537M-68529:59
1628 05:59EDUARDO TRIAS MUNARRIZ 1985852 28:34 Adulta-538M-68629:59
1035 06:00CARLOS OTERO POMBO 1970853 27:23 Adulta-539M-68730:00
1729 06:00PABLO ARES RAMOS 1996854 27:56 Adulta-540M-68830:01
1654 06:00CARLOTA MARCOS LORENZO 1989855 27:53 Adulta-113F-16630:03
3243 06:00MANUEL BARREIRO CREO 2010856 28:33 Escolar-149M-68930:04
3458 TRIATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:00ISABEL FRANCO TURNES 2014857 29:37 Escolar-54F-16730:04
586 06:00MARCOS DACOSTA BALBOA 1986858 28:24 Adulta-541M-69030:04
738 06:01VÍCTOR SÁNCHEZ 1997859 28:54 Adulta-542M-69130:05
788 06:01RAFFAELE BINI 1978860 29:19 Adulta-543M-69230:07
522 06:01PAULA PAIS IGLESIAS 1972861 29:30 Adulta-114F-16830:07
1279 06:01DANIEL IGLESIAS PADRÓN 1983862 27:27 Adulta-544M-69330:09
609 06:01ANTIA LÓPEZ FIGUEIRAS 1982863 27:28 Adulta-115F-16930:09
544 06:02NATALIA PÉREZ PENA 1995864 29:39 Adulta-116F-17030:10
3198 06:02DIEGO CACHEIRO BLANCO 2008865 29:10 Escolar-150M-69430:12
1301 06:02NOEL LÓPEZ SEÑARÍS 1997866 28:02 Adulta-545M-69530:12
3143 06:02PABLO REY CABANAS 2014867 28:19 Escolar-151M-69630:13
3358 06:02TIRSO ATÁN NIETO 2014868 28:20 Escolar-152M-69730:13
3219 06:02ALBERTO RIVERA GONZALEZ 2014869 28:19 Escolar-153M-69830:13
3357 06:02MANUEL ATÁN NIETO 2015870 28:20 Escolar-154M-69930:14
1306 06:02CLAUDIO FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 1969871 29:51 Adulta-546M-70030:14
3472 06:02RODRIGO ALVAREZ VIAÑO 2015872 28:21 Escolar-155M-70130:14
1611 06:02GERMAN ESTEVEZ MOSQUERA 1982873 28:16 Adulta-547M-70230:14
915 06:03JOSÉ MANUEL PAJARO SALAGRE 1973874 28:18 Adulta-548M-70330:15
1243 06:03LUIS ALVITE GARCÍA 1986875 28:22 Adulta-549M-70430:15
1154 ESQUIBANDO TOXOS06:03 GA1199INÉS RAMOS TRASAR 1997876 28:19 Adulta-117F-17130:16
405 06:03JOSE AMANCIO ESPIÑEIRA MORUJA 1984877 28:22 Adulta-550M-70530:16
1095 06:03PEDRO LAMAS CARRAL 1973878 29:59 Adulta-551M-70630:18
3071 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO06:03LUA OTERO LENZOS 2010879 28:51 Escolar-55F-17230:18
838 06:03TERESA FERRER LOJO 1970880 29:58 Adulta-118F-17330:18
14 06:03JORGE OTERO LÓPEZ DE REGO 1981881 28:53 Adulta-552M-70730:18
510 06:03MANUEL MARAGOTO DÍAZ 2002882 29:18 Adulta-553M-70830:18
420 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:03 GA-3784464-A-T-SMONTSERRAT VEIGA BLANCO 1968883 29:31 Adulta-119F-17430:19
3066 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:03DANIELA BEIRAS VEIGA 2010884 29:30 Escolar-56F-17530:19
3028 06:03RAMÓN MONTEAGUDO GARCÍA 2015885 28:03 Escolar-156M-70930:19
3149 06:04ADRIÁN MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ 2012886 28:06 Escolar-157M-71030:23
436 06:04MANUEL IGLESIAS NOYA 1971887 28:10 Adulta-554M-71130:23
1572 06:04ANUNCIA VILLAR NEO 1977888 29:21 Adulta-120F-17630:23
614 06:04RICARDO PORTABALES DOBAÑO 1973889 28:43 Adulta-555M-71230:23
3349 06:04MARTÍN VARELA BELLO 2015890 28:07 Escolar-158M-71330:24
3343 06:05JORGE MERA CASTELO 2012891 30:03 Escolar-159M-71430:25
1074 06:05JORGE GARCIA BADILLO 1987892 28:40 Adulta-556M-71530:25
3342 06:05OLIVIA MERA CASTELO 2015893 30:03 Escolar-57F-17730:25
1224 06:05LAURA CERNADAS CASTIÑEIRAS 2001894 28:59 Adulta-121F-17830:25
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Concello de Santiago de Compostela

Santiago de Compostela - 31.12.2025

RESULTADOS OFICIAIS

San Silvestre de Santiago 2025

CLUBE
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17:30

TEMPOPTO T.NETO CATEGORÍASEXO

1733 06:05ALBERTOGSZ1997@GMAIL.COM GÓMEZ SUÁREZ1997895 28:57 Adulta-557M-71630:26
1369 06:05VERÓNICA CASTELO LIÑARES 1978896 30:03 Adulta-122F-17930:27
1672 06:05HADRIAN VILLAR POMBO 1991897 29:33 Adulta-558M-71730:27
3354 06:05LOPE NIETO PRADA 2010898 28:37 Escolar-160M-71830:27
705 CORREXALLAS06:05ALICIA GARRIDO DEL RIO 1973899 30:21 Adulta-123F-18030:27
1557 06:05MIGUEL SUAREZ 1974900 30:22 Adulta-559M-71930:28
692 CORREXALLAS06:05RAQUEL RAIMUNDEZ VAZQUEZ 1978901 30:23 Adulta-124F-18130:28
3100 06:05TEDDY CALVIÑO GARABATO 2014902 29:11 Escolar-161M-72030:28
3225 06:05ALEJANDRO CAMANZO CALVEIRO 2012903 28:07 Escolar-162M-72130:28
1778 06:05RAÚL COLLAZO OTERO 2004904 28:27 Adulta-560M-72230:28
1285 06:05UXÍA ALICE CAÑADA SENGELOW 2005905 28:21 Adulta-125F-18230:29
1802 06:05SILVIA IGLESIAS NÚÑEZ 1976906 30:07 Adulta-126F-18330:29
1493 06:05ISAAC JAMES CAÑADA SENGELOW 2007907 28:21 Adulta-561M-72330:29
655 06:06ANTONIO RASCÓN GARCIA 1980908 29:13 Adulta-562M-72430:30
457 CLUBE ATLETISMO BOIMORTO06:06 AG16951ANABEL CAAMAÑO BERMÚDEZ 1982909 29:59 Adulta-127F-18430:30
509 CLUBE ATLETISMO BOIMORTO06:06 AG16950ANA MARÍA RODRÍGUEZ FREIRE 1978910 30:00 Adulta-128F-18530:30
1748 06:06MANUEL COLLAZO OTERO 1999911 28:29 Adulta-563M-72530:30
610 06:06DIEGO CHENLO PORTABALES 2000912 28:48 Adulta-564M-72630:31
1512 06:06RAMON COLLAZO MOSQUERA 1964913 28:30 Adulta-565M-72730:31
1175 06:06ENIA VILLAVERDE LÓPEZ 2004914 29:27 Adulta-129F-18630:31
372 06:06MARIANO BOADO PEREIRA 1968915 29:51 Adulta-566M-72830:31
3351 06:06SIRA AL-AJLANI RODRÍGUEZ 2014916 28:55 Escolar-58F-18730:32
1397 06:06JALED AL-AJLANI VÁZQUEZ 1981917 28:57 Adulta-567M-72930:32
661 06:06EMILIO BLANCO BARREIRO 1976918 29:18 Adulta-568M-73030:32

3416 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO06:06CARME DAPENA LOPEZ 2011919 30:28 Escolar-59F-18830:33
3069 06:06NORA VARELA SUÁREZ 2015920 29:53 Escolar-60F-18930:33
3150 06:06GABRIEL MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ 2015921 28:18 Escolar-163M-73130:33
902 06:06ALBERTO MARTÍNEZ RICO 1978922 28:18 Adulta-569M-73230:34
378 06:06IGNACIO VARELA PÉREZ 1979923 29:54 Adulta-570M-73330:34
377 06:07OLAIA SUÁREZ MARTÍNEZ 1979924 29:55 Adulta-130F-19030:35
1026 06:07DANIEL PREGO 1980925 30:13 Adulta-571M-73430:35
1230 06:07ELENA RODRÍGUEZ SENÍN 1976926 29:54 Adulta-131F-19130:36
1292 06:07JULIO RODRIGUEZ RECAREY 1991927 29:53 Adulta-572M-73530:36
1217 06:07ALBA ROUCO CAAMAÑO 2004928 29:32 Adulta-132F-19230:37
1751 06:07ADRIANA VIEIRO PÉREZ 1999929 29:43 Adulta-133F-19330:37
1760 06:07ROBERTO VIEIRO PÉREZ 2001930 29:44 Adulta-573M-73630:37
856 06:07M ALEJANDRA GARCIA SALAZAR 2001931 28:26 Adulta-134F-19430:38
3411 06:07MAIRE RYAN PIAS 2011932 28:14 Escolar-61F-19530:38
1538 06:07CESAR RAMOS GONZALEZ 1972933 30:31 Adulta-574M-73730:38
881 06:07JORGE ALENDE QUIÑOY 1980934 28:26 Adulta-575M-73830:38

1597 06:07SANDRA LÓPEZ BLANCO 1980935 30:33 Adulta-135F-19630:39
1176 06:08IRIA CAMINO MERA 1997936 30:14 Adulta-136F-19730:40
1177 06:08ALBA CAMINO MERA 1997937 30:16 Adulta-137F-19830:40
862 06:08MANUEL JESÚS FOLGAR ROSENDE 1981938 30:31 Adulta-576M-73930:43
626 06:08ALICIA SARDINA RIOS 1986939 29:39 Adulta-138F-19930:43
675 06:08ALFONSO ALCALÁ BEGUER 1986940 29:55 Adulta-577M-74030:44
1740 06:08EDUARDO RÍOS OTERO 1998941 29:49 Adulta-578M-74130:44
1171 06:08 GA-3824900-A-T-SVERÓNICA IZA TAIMAL 1978942 28:51 Adulta-139F-20030:44
3282 06:08IRIS MORENO ALDREY 2012943 30:35 Escolar-62F-20130:44
512 06:09DANI IGLESIAS 1995944 29:02 Adulta-579M-74230:45
513 06:09AINARA BUDIÑO 1995945 29:03 Adulta-140F-20230:46

3087 06:09ALEX CALVO SANJURJO 2013946 28:28 Escolar-164M-74330:47
861 CLUB TRABANDAINAS06:09MONICA AGRAFOJO MANTEIGA 1973947 30:35 Adulta-141F-20330:47

3098 06:09XIANA PEÓN CARBALLO 2009948 29:54 Escolar-63F-20430:47
3208 06:09MN BELLO-VIJEYARASA 2013949 28:03 Escolar-64F-20530:49
1744 06:09YAGO LESTIDO CARDAMA 1998950 29:55 Adulta-580M-74430:49
1049 06:09JM BELLO VILLARINO 1980951 28:03 Adulta-581M-74530:49
904 06:10MIGUEL RODRÍGUEZ RAPOSO 1994952 29:07 Adulta-582M-74630:50
903 06:10ELENA GUIJARRO GARCIA 1994953 29:07 Adulta-142F-20630:50

1002 06:10MARGA ÁLVAREZ MANRESA 1993954 30:07 Adulta-143F-20730:51
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274 06:10SONIA BLANCO AMEIJEIRAS 1985955 29:33 Adulta-144F-20830:52
1782 06:10MANUEL VILAR FERNÁNDEZ 2004956 29:06 Adulta-583M-74730:54
1527 06:10ANA ISABEL FERNÁNDEZ COBELO 1969957 29:05 Adulta-145F-20930:54
1080 06:11MARGARITA BARRAL FERNÁNDEZ 1996958 29:18 Adulta-146F-21030:55
1086 06:11HÉCTOR SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ 1995959 29:17 Adulta-584M-74830:55
1262 06:11XABIER BELLO 1977960 28:36 Adulta-585M-74930:56
1158 06:11SIMONI SIMEONOVA GROZDANOVA 1995961 29:55 Adulta-147F-21130:56
1428 06:11PAULA CAAMAÑO 1988962 28:49 Adulta-148F-21230:57
1432 06:11LIDIA RÍOS MÍGUEZ 1989963 28:50 Adulta-149F-21330:58
1282 06:11PABLO LOPEZ CASAL 1976964 30:12 Adulta-586M-75030:59
3006 06:11VALLE LOPEZ VILLAR 2012965 30:14 Escolar-65F-21430:59
1616 06:12ARTURO RODRÍGUEZ CALVO 1982966 29:49 Adulta-587M-75131:01
1629 06:12NEREA FERREIRO ARCAY 1985967 29:51 Adulta-150F-21531:02
1679 06:12MARTÍN RAMÍREZ LÓPEZ 1992968 29:01 Adulta-588M-75231:03
1449 06:12RODRIGO SALAS CANITROT 2003969 28:50 Adulta-589M-75331:03
1457 06:12MATEO SOUTO SÁNCHEZ 2003970 28:52 Adulta-590M-75431:03
3228 06:12LOAIRA LAMAS DIOS 2014971 30:45 Escolar-66F-21631:04
3080 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:12JULIETTE REYNAERT VÁZQUEZ 2012972 30:48 Escolar-67F-21731:04
584 06:12PABLO MOSQUERA MARTÍNEZ 1985973 29:11 Adulta-591M-75531:04
1020 06:12MANUEL VAAMONDE RIVAS 1994974 30:05 Adulta-592M-75631:04
3227 06:13LOIS LAMAS DIOS 2012975 30:48 Escolar-165M-75731:05
511 06:13ADRIÁN VÁZQUEZ CASTRO 1983976 30:48 Adulta-593M-75831:05
672 06:13ALICIA OTERO REY 2000977 29:58 Adulta-151F-21831:05
482 06:13MAXIMILIANO MONTERO DOMINGUEZ1990978 30:07 Adulta-594M-75931:06
1213 06:13ANTONIO ROMERO PÉREZ 1967979 30:39 Adulta-595M-76031:07
533 06:13JOSÉ ANTONIO RODRÍGUEZ TRINIDAD1961980 29:33 Adulta-596M-76131:07
3421 06:13LALA MURAS PAZ 2012981 30:50 Escolar-68F-21931:07
1459 06:13DAVID MIGUEL CANITROT 2003982 28:56 Adulta-597M-76231:08
1305 06:13PEDRO FERNANDEZ MORILLO-VELARDE2007983 30:47 Adulta-598M-76331:08
1327 06:14ANDREA CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ 1999984 29:50 Adulta-152F-22031:12
3089 06:14ANTÓN MONTEAGUDO GARCÍA 2013985 28:55 Escolar-166M-76431:12
320 06:14YEIKEL SOTELO DOMINGUEZ 2003986 29:03 Adulta-599M-76531:13
321 06:14HUGO RIVEIRA MURCIA 2003987 29:04 Adulta-600M-76631:13
1011 06:14MIGUEL GATO MARTINEZ 2003988 29:04 Adulta-601M-76731:14
3423 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:15ÁLVARO LAGO FERNÁNDEZ 2012989 30:07 Escolar-167M-76831:15
3410 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:15ANXO SENDON FERNANDEZ 2011990 30:08 Escolar-168M-76931:15
1556 06:15 GA-3816083-A-T-SJOSE DOMINGO SENDON RODRIGUEZ1974991 30:06 Adulta-602M-77031:16
3413 06:15MATEO TRASANDE VILLAR 2011992 30:13 Escolar-169M-77131:16
1178 06:15JACOBO PARDO 1985993 29:23 Adulta-603M-77231:16
966 06:15PABLO SENRA MARTINEZ 1987994 29:57 Adulta-604M-77331:16
965 06:15MIGUEL SENRA MARTINEZ 1992995 29:56 Adulta-605M-77431:16
964 06:15IVAN CASAL CARRACEDO 1990996 29:58 Adulta-606M-77531:17
1594 06:15JUAN JOSÉ REY IGLESIAS 1980997 29:52 Adulta-607M-77631:18
1214 06:15DANIEL ALONSO MONTEAGUDO 1976998 29:55 Adulta-608M-77731:18
3398 06:15MAURO REY VIAÑO 2010999 29:52 Escolar-170M-77831:18
1215 06:15PEDRO NIMO DEL ORO 19801000 29:53 Adulta-609M-77931:18
3003 06:15ANDRÉS ROMERO BERMÚDEZ 20141001 29:02 Escolar-171M-78031:19
343 06:15RUBÉN ROMERO ROZAS 19761002 29:02 Adulta-610M-78131:19
432 06:16ANTONIO PAZOS ALVAREZ 19671003 31:13 Adulta-611M-78231:20
1411 06:16HUGO PEREIRA GARCIA 20021004 28:57 Adulta-612M-78331:20
702 06:16INES MONTOYA NOVOA 19991005 30:21 Adulta-153F-22131:21
1686 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA SANTIAGO06:16 GA-3784140-A-T-CANTÍA LESTIDO CARDAMA 19921006 30:30 Adulta-154F-22231:21
1683 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA SANTIAGO06:16 AG3522JESUS CELA BOISA 19921007 30:28 Adulta-613M-78431:21
1458 06:16PIO CORTIZO REY 20031008 29:09 Adulta-614M-78531:22
947 06:16BLANCA SOTO-JOVE 19961009 30:13 Adulta-155F-22331:22
1496 06:16DIEGO BRA CARRO 19781010 29:05 Adulta-615M-78631:23
1674 06:16ROSA SOTO JOVE 19911011 30:14 Adulta-156F-22431:23
484 06:16NURIA MILLARES JURJO 19971012 30:50 Adulta-157F-22531:24
1668 06:16LUCÍA LAGARES SÁNCHEZ 19901013 29:39 Adulta-158F-22631:24
1716 06:16JAMIE MANUEL LOPEZ PEREIRO 19951014 29:40 Adulta-616M-78731:24
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1702 06:16MARIA SUAREZ MANDAYO 19941015 29:39 Adulta-159F-22731:24
1170 06:17JOSE ANGEL SERICO VIDAL 19751016 30:39 Adulta-617M-78831:25
279 06:17BRAIS OLVEIRA IGLESIAS 19971017 30:50 Adulta-618M-78931:25
408 06:17SILVIA FREIRIA CASTELAO 19761018 30:40 Adulta-160F-22831:26
407 06:17MARCOS LOSADA GARCIA 19741019 30:42 Adulta-619M-79031:27
1560 06:17RAMON SEOANE 19751020 30:43 Adulta-620M-79131:28
1713 06:17ANXO RODRÍGUEZ 19951021 28:58 Adulta-621M-79231:29
3399 06:17CARLA SEOANE GUIM 20101022 30:42 Escolar-69F-22931:29
3451 06:17ROI MURAS PAZ 20141023 31:14 Escolar-172M-79331:29
3108 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:18MARIO OTERO FREIRE 20141024 31:00 Escolar-173M-79431:30
384 06:18JESUS IGLESIAS NIETO 19661025 28:49 Adulta-622M-79531:30
1195 06:18EDERXAN SOUZA RODRÍGUEZ 20041026 31:11 Adulta-623M-79631:31
1581 06:18MARTINA TURNES COUSELO 19781027 30:53 Adulta-161F-23031:31
1150 06:18YAGO COTELO COSTOYA 19781028 29:18 Adulta-624M-79731:31
662 06:18LUCIA PAZOS OTERO 19811029 30:18 Adulta-162F-23131:32
1196 06:18VALERIA TROITEIRO NOUCHE 19981030 31:13 Adulta-163F-23231:32
1256 06:18ANA BLÁZQUEZ LÓPEZ 19821031 30:29 Adulta-164F-23331:33
1255 06:18PABLO FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 19931032 29:38 Adulta-625M-79831:33
653 06:18IRIS BARROS BLANCO 20041033 30:51 Adulta-165F-23431:33
458 06:18ÓSCAR GARCÍA GÓMEZ 20001034 30:53 Adulta-626M-79931:34
660 06:19MARINA MORALES BLANCO 19951035 29:25 Adulta-166F-23531:35
1085 06:19 GA-3789708-A-T-SALFONSO TOIMIL CASTRO 19701036 29:36 Adulta-627M-80031:35
1574 06:19MARIA MARTINEZ NIETO 19781037 29:29 Adulta-167F-23631:36
767 06:19JACOBO NIEVES BARREIRO 19961038 30:46 Adulta-628M-80131:37
1746 06:19MIRIAM VARELA SÁNCHEZ 19981039 30:54 Adulta-168F-23731:38
1328 06:19RAIMUNDO CASTAÑO BASCOY 19681040 30:18 Adulta-629M-80231:38
1633 06:19JAVIER LÓPEZ GARCÍA 19861041 30:55 Adulta-630M-80331:39
601 06:20SANTIAGO BREA SÁNCHEZ 19751042 29:26 Adulta-631M-80431:40
944 06:20ÁLVARO PEREIRAS COUTO 19751043 29:38 Adulta-632M-80531:40
602 06:20MANUEL ALBERTO ESPERANTE MARTINEZ19731044 29:24 Adulta-633M-80631:40
1032 06:20VERÓNICA BARREIRO CALVIÑO 19971045 28:55 Adulta-169F-23831:41
569 06:20PABLO OTERO RODAL 19721046 31:10 Adulta-634M-80731:41
3088 CLUB OLIMPICO DE VEDRA06:20ALEJANDRA RODRÍGUEZ VARELA 20101047 29:37 Escolar-70F-23931:41
637 06:21PABLO TILVE SUÁREZ 19861048 30:03 Adulta-635M-80831:46
638 06:21ALBA ROCÍO PÉREZ NÚÑEZ 19901049 30:03 Adulta-170F-24031:46
525 06:21ANA CASTRO VIGO 19811050 31:14 Adulta-171F-24131:47
657 C.A. PALMA FITNESS06:21JOAN RIBOT FRONTERA 19761051 31:16 Adulta-636M-80931:47
1280 06:21ANDRÉS DÍAZ-VARELA LÓPEZ 19931052 30:40 Adulta-637M-81031:48
1168 06:21ALBERTO PAZ NIEBLA 19641053 30:46 Adulta-638M-81131:48
1169 06:21LUCÍA GARCÍA MÉNDEZ 19661054 30:48 Adulta-172F-24231:48
3470 06:21ÁGATA TRASANDE VILLAR 20151055 30:48 Escolar-71F-24331:48
588 06:21IRIA DARRIBA LÓPEZ 19891056 28:56 Adulta-173F-24431:48
619 06:22CAMILA SANGIOVANNI LORENZO 19931057 30:11 Adulta-174F-24531:54
620 06:23SANTIAGO IGLESIAS SUEIRO 19921058 30:11 Adulta-639M-81231:55
3178 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO06:23ALBERTO JORGE LOIS 20131059 31:18 Escolar-174M-81331:55
809 06:23GUMERSINDO MONTEAGUDO DOMÍNGUEZ19771060 29:37 Adulta-640M-81431:56
3277 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO06:23MARIÑA LEÓN CANEDA 20151061 31:18 Escolar-72F-24631:57
1407 06:23DIEGO LUIS LEÓN REQUEIJO 19821062 31:20 Adulta-641M-81531:57
616 06:23ROBERTO LEMOS COLLAZO 19821063 31:12 Adulta-642M-81631:57
1184 06:23LIDIA FUENTES MOLEDO 19741064 31:45 Adulta-175F-24731:58
1183 06:23GUILLERMO GONZALEZ UCHA 19781065 31:47 Adulta-643M-81731:59
494 06:24IRIA MATO CALVELO 19941066 29:53 Adulta-176F-24832:00
442 06:24EDUARDO PEREZ VILA 19771067 30:17 Adulta-644M-81832:01
3075 06:24ALBERTO NICOLAS SANCHEZ ANDRADE PEREZ20111068 30:17 Escolar-175M-81932:01
770 06:24SUSANNA LAURA KABATEK BELLO 20061069 30:23 Adulta-177F-24932:01
1728 06:24LAURA FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 19961070 30:42 Adulta-178F-25032:01
1774 06:24NOA BALIRAC LAGO 20041071 30:26 Adulta-179F-25132:02
1701 06:24PATRICIA FERNÁNDEZ GARCÍA 19941072 30:42 Adulta-180F-25232:02
3448 06:24SARA BLANCO LAGO 20141073 30:26 Escolar-73F-25332:02
1793 06:24MARTIN COSTOYA VILLAR 20071074 31:30 Adulta-645M-82032:03
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Concello de Santiago de Compostela
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1649 06:24CRISTINA FONDEVILA 19881075 31:30 Adulta-181F-25432:03
1200 06:24MANUEL BARBAZÁN GARCÍA 19691076 31:20 Adulta-646M-82132:04
1246 06:24KANTA MIYANAGA 20031077 30:15 Adulta-647M-82232:04
1201 06:24 AG2020905LAURA BARBAZÁN LEST 20031078 31:21 Adulta-182F-25532:04
327 06:24FABRICE CARNAL 19771079 30:46 Adulta-648M-82332:04
3445 06:24DIEGO SAMPEDRO CID 20141080 30:09 Escolar-176M-82432:04
1122 06:25HÉCTOR RILO ÁLVAREZ 19961081 29:59 Adulta-649M-82532:05
1121 06:25SOFIA PEREZ RIBEIRO 19921082 30:01 Adulta-183F-25632:05
246 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE06:25 AG20891FRANCISCO BAHAMONDE SUÁREZ 19791083 30:15 Adulta-650M-82632:05
600 06:25AYAME NAGAMINE 20041084 30:15 Adulta-184F-25732:05
1421 06:25ADRIÁN SUSAVILA BAHAMONDE 20021085 30:16 Adulta-651M-82732:06
106 06:25PABLO GARCIA  BALSA 19831086 31:06 Adulta-652M-82832:06
1203 06:25TOMÁS GÓMEZ RODRÍGUEZ 19711087 29:45 Adulta-653M-82932:06
191 06:25DANIEL NOVOA MARTÍN 19841088 31:06 Adulta-654M-83032:06
1241 06:25VERÓNICA MARCOS MARTÍNEZ 19941089 30:44 Adulta-185F-25832:07
535 06:25ALICIA CARBALLAL 19821090 29:28 Adulta-186F-25932:08
3229 06:25ROSALÍA MONTILLA LODEIRO 20131091 30:15 Escolar-74F-26032:09
3099 06:25NAHIA TORREIRO GOMEZ 20151092 31:36 Escolar-75F-26132:09
1631 06:26TAMARA VARELA SANDÁ 19851093 30:26 Adulta-187F-26232:10
579 06:26JULIA ISABEL SAINZ VAQUERO 19681094 31:49 Adulta-188F-26332:11
506 06:26OLALLA ARAMBURU CABADA 19991095 30:13 Adulta-189F-26432:11
47 06:26ANDER ARAMBURU CABADA 20021096 30:11 Adulta-655M-83132:12
249 06:26JACOBO TORREIRO CAMPOS 19841097 31:38 Adulta-656M-83232:12
959 06:26OLALLA CORTIZAS VARELA 19851098 30:49 Adulta-190F-26532:13
1316 06:27MIGUEL ANGEL SEOANE BASCOY 19781099 30:29 Adulta-657M-83332:16
1342 06:27MARÍA SEOANE OSORIO 19811100 31:53 Adulta-191F-26632:16
1339 06:27MANU BALLINA PELETEIRO 19791101 31:51 Adulta-658M-83432:17
1317 06:27JOSE CARLOS SEOANE BASCOY 19791102 30:29 Adulta-659M-83532:17
1708 06:27MARÍA ALCALDE RUBIO 19941103 32:17 Adulta-192F-26732:17
1510 06:27JAVIER ALCALDE GARCÍA 19631104 32:18 Adulta-660M-83632:18
731 06:27CLARA FERNANDEZ SALGUEIRO 19971105 31:21 Adulta-193F-26832:19
730 06:27XULIO SUAREZ BRENLLA 19691106 31:20 Adulta-661M-83732:19
1329 06:27RAFAEL DEL RÍO BOLÓN 19801107 31:19 Adulta-662M-83832:19
3449 06:28RAÚL RENDO ROSENDE 20141108 30:34 Escolar-177M-83932:20
729 06:28EUGENIO FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ DIEZ19601109 31:22 Adulta-663M-84032:20
3405 06:28HUGO RENDO ROSENDE 20111110 30:36 Escolar-178M-84132:23
1586 06:28MANUEL GARCÍA TORRE 19791111 30:36 Adulta-664M-84232:23
1595 06:29MARISA VILLAR NEO 19801112 31:23 Adulta-194F-26932:25
817 06:29CARMEN PEINADO 19801113 31:25 Adulta-195F-27032:29
504 06:30ISABEL SEMPERE SERRANO 19711114 31:54 Adulta-196F-27132:30
567 06:30JUSTO ARINES PIFERRER 19751115 31:55 Adulta-665M-84332:30
566 06:30YOLANDA REY SALGUEIROS 19751116 31:57 Adulta-197F-27232:31
793 06:30MARIANA ELIZABETH PASSARELLO 19911117 32:16 Adulta-198F-27332:32
646 06:30SARA MARTÍNEZ PARADA 19951118 32:16 Adulta-199F-27432:33
593 06:30BREOGAN VELOSO GUIMAREY 19851119 31:45 Adulta-666M-84432:33

3130 06:30ROSE MENDY 20081120 31:40 Escolar-76F-27532:33
774 06:30MARTA VAZQUEZ GÓMEZ 19861121 31:46 Adulta-200F-27632:33
1172 06:30ROCÍO VARELA PÉREZ 19811122 31:55 Adulta-201F-27732:33
564 06:30ÁNGELA NOGUEIRA CASTRO 19961123 29:56 Adulta-202F-27832:33
871 06:30PETER MATHIS 19791124 31:43 Adulta-667M-84532:34
671 06:30ANDREA PAOLA SOSA CHAVES 19811125 31:55 Adulta-203F-27932:34
359 06:31HUGO GARCÍA QUEIRO 20061126 30:04 Adulta-668M-84632:35
170 06:31DAVID FUENTES SOSA 19801127 31:58 Adulta-669M-84732:35
1775 06:31MARTINA BARREIRO DOPAZO 20041128 32:24 Adulta-204F-28032:35
3263 06:31CARMEN VEIRAS BARALLOBRE 20081129 30:54 Escolar-77F-28132:36
1427 06:31BELEN PUGA QUINTANS 19871130 31:46 Adulta-205F-28232:36
3264 06:31NATALIA ASUNCIÓN QUEIJO RIVAS 20081131 30:56 Escolar-78F-28332:36
1424 06:31ALEJANDRO PUGA QUINTANS 20021132 31:44 Adulta-671M-84932:37
265 CLUB TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA06:31 GA-3784624-A-T-SALMA LORENZO VILLAR 19841133 31:50 Adulta-206F-28432:37
25 CLUB TRIATLÓN COMPOSTELA06:31 GA-3784623-A-T-SALFONSO QUINTÁNS VÁZQUEZ 19841134 31:50 Adulta-670M-84832:37
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718 100% TRAIL MURCIA06:31AURORA PÉREZ CONDE 20041135 31:14 Adulta-207F-28532:37
717 06:31MIGUEL PEREZ FERNANDEZ 19621136 31:16 Adulta-672M-85032:38
43 06:31PAULA NIETO GARCÍA 20001137 30:47 Adulta-208F-28632:38

3453 06:31SAMUEL RYAN PIAS 20141138 30:15 Escolar-179M-85132:38
576 ASOCIACION BJ RUNNING TEAM06:31MOISES CAMBRE VENTURA 19881139 30:27 Adulta-673M-85232:39
3152 06:31JULIA PEÑAS MORICEAU 20131140 32:02 Escolar-79F-28732:39
933 06:31 GA-3765091-A-T-CHELENA PEÑAS GONZÁLEZ 19811141 32:04 Adulta-209F-28832:39
44 06:32ALBA ROZAS MÉNDEZ 19891142 30:50 Adulta-210F-28932:40

1370 06:32ANA MOURULLO ADRAN 19751143 32:15 Adulta-211F-29032:41
1380 06:32ENRIQUE RODRÍGUEZ JIMÉNEZ 19861144 30:58 Adulta-674M-85332:41
1666 06:32DANIEL REDONDO REBOREDO 19901145 30:44 Adulta-675M-85432:42
1239 06:32ELIGIO LOPEZ CERQUEIRO 19751146 32:18 Adulta-676M-85532:42
270 06:32YAGO LOIS PEREIRO 19991147 30:02 Adulta-677M-85632:42
1023 06:33CATUXA PENA SÁNCHEZ 19891148 31:15 Adulta-212F-29132:45
1489 06:33CARLA CERNADAS CASTIÑEIRAS 19981149 31:21 Adulta-213F-29232:47
667 06:33SANDRA RODRÍGUEZ NIETO 19771150 32:28 Adulta-214F-29332:48
1725 06:34MARTÍN CONSTANTINO 19961151 30:50 Adulta-678M-85732:50
3135 06:34ADA CARRILLO MOSQUERA 20101152 32:13 Escolar-80F-29432:52
3209 06:34AE BELLO-VIJEYARASA 20151153 30:06 Escolar-81F-29532:52
607 06:34MIRIAM MARTÍNEZ 19901154 32:11 Adulta-215F-29632:52
1583 06:34MARCOS RICHARTZ PEREZ 19791155 32:13 Adulta-679M-85832:53
364 06:34ALICIA LOPEZ DIZ 19891156 32:07 Adulta-216F-29732:53
114 06:34SAMUEL REGO LÓPEZ 19911157 32:07 Adulta-680M-85932:54
864 06:34ALEXIA CAMBRE VENTURA 19821158 30:42 Adulta-217F-29832:54
585 06:34M INMACULADA BREY CAMINO 19891159 31:10 Adulta-218F-29932:54
1395 06:35ROI SUÁREZ LÓPEZ 20031160 30:42 Adulta-681M-86032:55
700 06:35SARA ANTÓN VÁZQUEZ 20071161 31:18 Adulta-219F-30032:55
581 06:35CRISTINA VÁZQUEZ FIGUEIRAS 19981162 31:10 Adulta-220F-30132:55
743 06:35LAURA POSE 19911163 32:05 Adulta-221F-30232:55
3353 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO OUTES06:35ALEJANDRO FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 20101164 30:07 Escolar-180M-86132:56
891 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO OUTES06:35ERNESTO FERNÁNDEZ EIRAS 19731165 30:08 Adulta-682M-86232:56
650 06:35CARMEN OTERO DE ANDRÉS 20031166 30:45 Adulta-222F-30332:56
682 06:35XIANA RIVAS 19951167 30:16 Adulta-223F-30432:57
1720 06:35NICO REDONDO 19951168 31:00 Adulta-683M-86332:58
298 06:35JORGE JIMÉNEZ CUNQUEIRO 19981169 30:20 Adulta-684M-86432:59
570 06:36FRANCISCO JAVIER FANEGO RIOBOO 19691170 31:55 Adulta-685M-86533:01
1375 06:36GADEA GONZÁLEZ IGLESIAS 19941171 31:48 Adulta-224F-30533:01
1377 06:36XOSE RODRÍGUEZ ÁLVAREZ 19781172 31:49 Adulta-686M-86633:01
331 06:36RUBEN ESPADAS 19771173 32:04 Adulta-687M-86733:02

1092 06:36ROCIO TOBAR 19791174 32:04 Adulta-225F-30633:02
1337 06:36ROBERTO HERNANDEZ VELARDE 19741175 31:09 Adulta-688M-86833:04
1237 06:37JOSÉ MANUEL CANOSA BLANCO 19701176 31:02 Adulta-689M-86933:05
1238 06:37MARÍA CANOSA CANOSA 20031177 31:04 Adulta-226F-30733:05
1227 06:37DOMINGO DANIEL CANOSA BLANCO 19921178 31:01 Adulta-690M-87033:05
3059 06:37NICOLÁS PARDO GONZÁLEZ 20081179 30:53 Escolar-181M-87133:06
1313 06:37MIGUEL MOURE 19991180 32:06 Adulta-691M-87233:07
3084 06:37XOEL SABORIDO PÉREZ 20111181 31:04 Escolar-182M-87333:07
3466 06:37JOSEPHINE GÜNTER PÍAS 20151182 30:41 Escolar-82F-30833:07
1389 06:37LUCÍA MARTÍNEZ LAMAS 19821183 31:59 Adulta-227F-30933:07
1048 06:37MONA VIJEY 19811184 30:22 Adulta-228F-31033:07
539 06:37MARCO ANTONIO SABORIDO SILVA 19771185 31:04 Adulta-692M-87433:08
798 06:37JESSICA CARRERA BARREIRO 19951186 32:11 Adulta-229F-31133:08
595 06:37OLAIA NIETO GARCÍA 19821187 31:59 Adulta-230F-31233:08
1281 06:37AITZIBER SANTIAGO LANGARICA 19941188 32:02 Adulta-231F-31333:08
578 06:37LUCAS LUACES GONZÁLEZ 19621189 32:17 Adulta-693M-87533:08
1585 06:37CHISTOPH GÜNTER 19791190 30:44 Adulta-694M-87633:09
594 06:37JULIAN BERGUEIRO ALVAREZ 19791191 32:00 Adulta-695M-87733:09
689 06:37MARIA JESUS ISORNA PORTO 19851192 30:37 Adulta-232F-31433:09
1478 06:38YULIA LAVROVA SLAVGORODSKAYA 19831193 32:16 Adulta-233F-31533:10
1590 06:38DANIEL VILA RODRÍGUEZ 19791194 32:10 Adulta-696M-87833:10
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1153 06:38RAMON RODRÍGUEZ PENA 19921195 30:41 Adulta-697M-87933:13
1476 06:38LARA LOPEZ CONDE 19841196 30:48 Adulta-234F-31633:14
1314 06:38DIEGO GONZÁLEZ VIQUEIRA 19971197 30:26 Adulta-698M-88033:14
1475 06:38SERGIO LOUREIRO LAZCANO 19751198 30:48 Adulta-699M-88133:14
462 06:38FRANCISCO JAVIER NOYA IGLESIAS 19771199 31:27 Adulta-700M-88233:14
1021 06:39SOFÍA CARBALLIDO PÉREZ 19951200 32:17 Adulta-235F-31733:15
1022 06:39LADISLAO SOBRADO EIRAS 19671201 32:45 Adulta-701M-88333:15
1019 06:39LUCIA SOBRADO LOUZAO 20051202 32:45 Adulta-236F-31833:15
928 06:39RUBEN DIAZ VALCARCEL 19741203 30:53 Adulta-702M-88433:16
927 06:39FERNANDO BUIDE DEL REAL 19801204 30:52 Adulta-703M-88533:16
642 06:39NOELIA GARCÍA 20001205 32:21 Adulta-237F-31933:17
722 06:39ESTELA AMADO OTERO 19951206 30:26 Adulta-238F-32033:17
849 06:39DAVID VAZQUEZ NOVÁS 19931207 32:07 Adulta-704M-88633:17
1511 06:39MANUEL MARTINEZ LADO 19631208 32:35 Adulta-705M-88733:18
3121 06:39XOAN PÉREZ RIOSP 20151209 31:19 Escolar-183M-88833:18
1522 06:39MARISA BELLO SANLUIS 19681210 32:36 Adulta-239F-32133:18
895 06:39IVÁN MARTÍNEZ MARCOTE 20041211 31:23 Adulta-706M-88933:19
1341 06:39PACO QUINTÁ MARIÑO 19781212 32:57 Adulta-707M-89033:19
1040 06:40NEREA GUI BARBAZÁN SUÁREZ 20041213 31:24 Adulta-240F-32233:20
1575 06:40ÁLVARO HERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ 19781214 32:21 Adulta-708M-89133:21
1390 06:40MANUEL VARELA CALVO 19791215 31:04 Adulta-709M-89233:21
1352 06:40 GA-3821931-A-T-SALEJANDRO FIGUEIRAS GARABAL 19981216 31:04 Adulta-710M-89333:22
658 06:40MARCELO BRAGE HORJALES 19951217 31:04 Adulta-711M-89433:22
1637 06:40JOSE MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ 19861218 32:33 Adulta-712M-89533:22
1695 06:40DANIELA SAMANTHA ORTIZ CHIMBO 19931219 32:35 Adulta-241F-32333:23
1705 06:40ALESSIO SABATINO 19941220 31:48 Adulta-713M-89633:24
1508 06:41LOURDES PRIETO VIEITES 19591221 32:26 Adulta-242F-32433:25
678 06:41EREA GONZÁLEZ COSTA 20001222 32:27 Adulta-243F-32533:25
763 06:41XACOBO PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ 19771223 31:28 Adulta-714M-89733:26

1077 06:41ROCIO JIMENEZ GISBERT 19901224 32:06 Adulta-244F-32633:26
1386 06:41CONCEPCIÓN LÓPEZ LABARTA 19731225 31:55 Adulta-245F-32733:26
1387 06:41ANXO SUÁREZ VEIGA 19731226 31:56 Adulta-715M-89833:27
3091 06:41NOA RODRÍGUEZ NOVÍO 20131227 31:56 Escolar-83F-32833:27
597 06:41EDUARDO PÉREZ REDONDO 19721228 32:49 Adulta-716M-89933:27
552 06:41MILUCHO CAAMAÑO MANEIRO 19991229 32:09 Adulta-717M-90033:28
551 06:41MARÍA SANTIAGO MAREQUE 19991230 32:07 Adulta-246F-32933:28
558 06:41MARINA FERNÁNDEZ ANDIÓN 19891231 32:06 Adulta-247F-33033:28
3090 06:41JACOBO MONTES RODRÍGUEZ 20131232 31:58 Escolar-184M-90133:28
559 06:41JOSÉ FRANCISCO GACIÑO VICENTE 19881233 32:06 Adulta-718M-90233:29
3322 06:41BREIXO FIZ IGLESIAS MARQUÉS 20121234 30:55 Escolar-185M-90333:29
3441 06:41DIEGO PINEIRO 20141235 31:57 Escolar-186M-90433:29
3029 06:42LUCIA MARCO CABEDO 20131236 31:44 Escolar-84F-33133:30
1182 06:42OSCAR MARCO GIL 19791237 31:43 Adulta-719M-90533:30
765 06:42ADRIAN GUTIERREZ BARRIO 19891238 31:06 Adulta-720M-90633:31
1414 06:42GLORIA MARIA NOVO MOREIRA 19681239 33:19 Adulta-248F-33233:32
669 CLUBE DE ATLETISMO SERRES RUNNERS06:42NEREA IGLESIAS GARCIA 19981240 33:12 Adulta-249F-33333:33
1477 06:42JORGE CASTRO TIELES 19881241 33:14 Adulta-721M-90733:34
879 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO06:42 GA-3827044-A-T-CELOY CASTRO TIELES 19961242 33:12 Adulta-722M-90833:34
1319 06:43BEGOÑA RODRÍGUEZ SANCHEZ 19811243 31:52 Adulta-250F-33433:36
1315 06:43JAVIER SEOANE BASCOY 19851244 31:51 Adulta-723M-90933:36
756 06:43CARLOTA ROMERO MÉNDEZ 20051245 31:43 Adulta-251F-33533:36
624 06:43CANDELA PORTELA FERNÁNDEZ 19881246 31:54 Adulta-252F-33633:37
3056 06:43AICHATOU GARBA NIETO 20081247 32:03 Escolar-85F-33733:38
3180 06:43NIL FÀBREGAS VÁZQUEZ 20131248 32:18 Escolar-187M-91033:38
998 06:43JORDI FÀBREGAS I GARRIGA 19781249 32:17 Adulta-724M-91133:38
929 06:43JENNIFER MÍGUEZ REY 19911250 32:39 Adulta-253F-33833:38
466 06:44SERGIO RODRÍGUEZ PAZOS 19791251 32:09 Adulta-725M-91233:40
530 06:44LAURA RODRÍGUEZ PAZOS 19761252 32:08 Adulta-254F-33933:41
3101 06:44INES CALVIÑO GARABATO 20151253 32:25 Escolar-86F-34033:41
3427 06:44NAZARETH PÍAS MARTINÓN 20121254 31:19 Escolar-87F-34133:42
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3163 06:44NICOLÁS DE MIGUEL CASTRO 20141255 31:25 Escolar-188M-91333:44
668 BOX 00406:44PAOLA MARCOS 19961256 32:35 Adulta-255F-34233:44
1532 06:45PAPANOEL VEIRAS 19711257 33:01 Adulta-726M-91433:45
3438 06:45IAGO SEMPRE DO DEPOR 20131258 33:02 Escolar-189M-91533:45
3415 06:45MARCOS MARTÍNEZ ASENJO 20111259 31:18 Escolar-190M-91633:45
413 06:45FATIMA GARABATO ENJO 19821260 32:27 Adulta-256F-34333:45
1795 06:45CLAUDIA MARTÍNEZ ASENJO 20071261 31:17 Adulta-257F-34433:45
1694 06:45DAVID PENAS MORENO 19931262 32:02 Adulta-727M-91733:46
541 06:45BORJA BEJO DE LA FUENTE 19971263 33:06 Adulta-728M-91833:49
606 06:45ANA MARTÍNEZ 19921264 33:08 Adulta-258F-34533:49
1120 06:46ANTONIO BLANCO GÓMEZ 19821265 32:16 Adulta-729M-91933:50
704 CORREXALLAS06:46ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ-CARRERÓ SIXTO19821266 32:18 Adulta-730M-92033:50
1570 06:46MARTA JUSTO DOMÍNGUEZ 19771267 32:50 Adulta-259F-34633:50
3440 06:46SOFIA PINEIRO 20141268 32:30 Escolar-88F-34733:51
781 06:46MIGUEL PEÑAMARÍA DIVISIA 19821269 32:18 Adulta-731M-92133:51
3211 06:46CARLA LADO LOPEZ 20141270 32:28 Escolar-89F-34833:51
3213 06:46MARTINA FERRACES SALGADO 20141271 32:29 Escolar-90F-34933:51
488 06:46JORGE VÁZQUEZ CANCELA 19821272 32:17 Adulta-732M-92233:51
515 06:46MARI PIÑEIRO  ESPERANTE 19651273 31:47 Adulta-260F-35033:51
1518 06:46ANA PIÑEIRO ESPERANTE 19671274 31:46 Adulta-261F-35133:51
850 06:46ROCIO FOLGUEIRA ARES 19891275 32:42 Adulta-262F-35233:52
3359 06:46PEDRO ATÁN NIETO 20121276 32:04 Escolar-191M-92333:53
1378 06:46ALBERTO FONTÁN SILVA 19861277 32:27 Adulta-733M-92433:54
1376 06:46LAURA SUÁREZ RODRÍGUEZ 19841278 32:26 Adulta-263F-35333:54
603 06:46JAVIER BARREIRO FERNANDEZ 19901279 31:35 Adulta-734M-92533:54

1027 06:46BORJA CAAMAÑO VAZQUEZ 19831280 32:26 Adulta-735M-92633:54
187 06:46JOSÉ MARTÍN MARTÍNEZ BOTANA 19961281 31:01 Adulta-736M-92733:54
604 06:46JOSE MANUEL SALVADO DURO 19901282 31:37 Adulta-737M-92833:54
1368 06:47MÓNICA SÁNCHEZ TRAVESÍ 19991283 31:04 Adulta-264F-35433:55
302 06:47JUAN DIEGO BERMEJO FERNÁNDEZ 19821284 31:24 Adulta-738M-92933:56
444 06:47GINA GARCÍA OMOTE 19891285 31:24 Adulta-265F-35533:56
1159 06:47ALBA RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 19861286 32:44 Adulta-266F-35633:57
996 06:47ANA LOIS IGLESIAS 19831287 33:22 Adulta-267F-35733:58
3114 06:47DIEGO MATA 20121288 31:47 Escolar-192M-93033:58
968 06:47FRANCISCO VÁZQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ 19771289 32:51 Adulta-739M-93133:58
1160 06:47DAVID RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 19801290 32:44 Adulta-740M-93233:59
1533 06:47ESPERANZA CHAVE 19711291 32:27 Adulta-268F-35833:59
1509 06:47IVAN PINEIRO 19611292 32:26 Adulta-741M-93333:59
673 06:48MAYTE ARCE OTERO 19991293 33:32 Adulta-269F-35934:00
1331 06:48MONICA ORREA VIZCAINO 19961294 32:55 Adulta-270F-36034:01
1244 06:48MARTIN CARREGAL SESAR 19961295 32:55 Adulta-742M-93434:01
843 06:48RANGEL VÁZQUEZ ALMUIÑA 19711296 33:30 Adulta-743M-93534:02
818 06:48HECTOR FOLGAR 20011297 31:45 Adulta-744M-93634:03
1544 06:48NATALIA LOPEZ RUBIRA 19721298 33:37 Adulta-271F-36134:03
1344 06:48CARLOS BELMONTE POSE 19701299 32:35 Adulta-745M-93734:04
834 06:48ALBERTO REY GARCÍA 19691300 32:34 Adulta-746M-93834:04
1465 06:48JUAN MANUEL MAQUEDA RODRÍGUEZ19641301 32:14 Adulta-747M-93934:04
1362 06:49MIGUEL ARCE OTERO 19961302 33:37 Adulta-748M-94034:05
1783 06:49MAR ROJAS 20051303 32:13 Adulta-272F-36234:06
1524 NOSPORTLIMIT06:49 AG764081FRANCISCO ALONSO CUEVAS 19691304 31:49 Adulta-749M-94134:07
777 06:49EVA CABALEIRO GOIMIL 20071305 33:35 Adulta-273F-36334:08
531 SOCIEDADE DEPORTIVA BARBANTIA RODA06:49SARA ROO 19971306 33:19 Adulta-274F-36434:09

1644 06:49ALEJANDRO ROBLES 19881307 32:26 Adulta-750M-94234:09
1657 RUN SLOW CLUB06:50CRISTINA PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ 19891308 31:59 Adulta-275F-36534:12
1596 06:50DAVID CASAS FRAGA 19801309 32:00 Adulta-751M-94334:12
1128 06:50MONTSE VIGO PARDAL 19821310 32:29 Adulta-276F-36634:13
1129 06:50MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ QUINTÁNS 19801311 32:31 Adulta-752M-94434:13
281 06:50MANUEL DÍAZ URBIETA 19851312 31:20 Adulta-753M-94534:13

3185 06:50MARIO RODRÍGUEZ VIGO 20121313 32:31 Escolar-193M-94634:13
497 06:50KENLLY DAHIANNA GIRALDO FRANCO19941314 31:20 Adulta-277F-36734:13
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1079 06:50JOSE MANUEL RIVERA RAMIL 19721315 32:18 Adulta-754M-94734:14
1401 06:50FRANCISCO PUÑAL VIQUEIRA 19781316 32:07 Adulta-755M-94834:14
3360 06:50CAMILA NIETO DIAZ 20151317 32:21 Escolar-91F-36834:14
1249 06:51SAÚL MUÑIZ EIRAS 19881318 33:42 Adulta-756M-94934:16
1250 06:51FRANCISCA GALERA ESPINAR 19891319 33:42 Adulta-278F-36934:16
46 06:51DANIEL RIVERA SÁNCHEZ 19851320 33:44 Adulta-757M-95034:17
930 06:51MONTSERRAT RODRIGUEZ CARBALLO19671321 33:18 Adulta-279F-37034:18
605 06:51FEDERICO RODRIGUEZ DIEZ 19651322 33:20 Adulta-758M-95134:18
1711 06:51ALBA FERRON GARCIA 19951323 33:46 Adulta-280F-37134:18
3221 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:51ANTÓN DIEZ ÁLVAREZ 20131324 33:51 Escolar-194M-95234:19
1348 06:51VITALIY LÓPEZ PICÓN 19951325 33:01 Adulta-759M-95334:19
1347 06:52ANA FERNÁNDEZ NOGUEIRA 19991326 33:03 Adulta-281F-37234:20
3239 TRIATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:52TELMO JEREZ MARTINEZ 20141327 33:53 Escolar-195M-95434:20
884 06:52SARA FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ 19971328 33:55 Adulta-282F-37334:20
885 06:52DAVID SANTOS DOMINGUEZ 19941329 33:53 Adulta-760M-95534:20
1396 06:52GONZALO OTERO REBOREDA 20011330 33:01 Adulta-761M-95634:20
3392 CLUB ATLETISMO MILLARAIO06:52LUCAS FRANCOS MARTÍNEZ 20091331 33:15 Escolar-196M-95734:21
792 06:52ITZIAR GARCÍA-RICO GIL 19981332 34:04 Adulta-283F-37434:21
3476 06:52CLAUDIA NÚÑEZ TORRES 20101333 33:16 Escolar-92F-37534:22
883 06:52BREIXO GARCIA DOMINGUEZ 20061334 33:56 Adulta-762M-95834:22

1082 06:52 AG14438AKISSI FÈLICITÈ LAVANDEIRA VILLAR 20071335 33:16 Adulta-284F-37634:22
791 06:52MYRIAM GIL PÉREZ-HIGUERAS 19741336 34:06 Adulta-285F-37734:22

3394 06:52ANA BARREIRO 20101337 33:17 Escolar-93F-37834:22
492 06:52UXÍA RAÑA RODRÍGUEZ 20041338 31:52 Adulta-286F-37934:23
546 06:52 GA-3768157-A-T-SCELIA GÓMEZ GARCÍA 20071339 33:17 Adulta-287F-38034:23
3419 06:52SARA BARREIRO 20111340 33:17 Escolar-94F-38134:23
747 06:52SUSANA MARTÍNEZ SALCES 19691341 32:44 Adulta-288F-38234:24
935 CDM VÉRTICE06:52JOSE SALGUEIRO MATA 19771342 32:28 Adulta-763M-95934:24
936 CDM VÉRTICE06:52CRISTINA CABANAS PRADA 19821343 32:27 Adulta-289F-38334:24
3255 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:52ANTÍA RENDO BARREIRO 20131344 33:58 Escolar-95F-38434:24
1690 06:52BARBARA ABELENDA 19931345 32:57 Adulta-290F-38534:24
309 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53SABELA GONZÁLEZ VILAS 20051346 33:59 Adulta-291F-38634:25
493 06:53ANDRÉS MARTÍNEZ BELLO 20041347 31:53 Adulta-764M-96034:25
111 06:53FRANCISCO BALADO FONTENLA 19841348 31:49 Adulta-765M-96134:25
820 06:53XOSÉ MARÍA FDEZ. MAGARIÑOS 19651349 32:44 Adulta-766M-96234:25
3297 TRIATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53JOSE MALVAREZ 20111350 33:58 Escolar-197M-96334:25
1110 06:53DIEGO BARREIRO LOPEZ 19831351 31:50 Adulta-767M-96434:25
3261 TRIATLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53CARLA GIL LEIS 20101352 33:58 Escolar-96F-38734:26
1006 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53ANA VILLA SEMPERE 20071353 33:58 Adulta-292F-38834:26
3240 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53SARA TORRES NÚÑEZ 20091354 33:58 Escolar-97F-38934:26
1785 TRIATLÓN INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO06:53CANDELA PORTO RODRIGUEZ 20051355 34:00 Adulta-293F-39034:26
3289 06:53COSME SIERRA GUTIÉRREZ 20151356 31:38 Escolar-198M-96534:26
3065 06:53MARTIN SOTELO PENSADO 20151357 32:11 Escolar-199M-96634:29
64 06:53DIEGO SOTELO FERNANDEZ 19751358 32:11 Adulta-768M-96734:29

3435 06:54MANEL FERRO BERNARDEZ 20131359 33:27 Escolar-200M-96834:30
1580 06:54XABI FERRO GARCIA 19781360 33:28 Adulta-769M-96934:31
625 06:54JULIÁN DÍEZ GONZÁLEZ 19851361 31:38 Adulta-770M-97034:31
1630 06:54PAULA GARCÍA REBOREDO 19851362 32:32 Adulta-294F-39134:31
918 06:54ANDRES PAZOS 19841363 32:34 Adulta-771M-97134:32
1335 06:54LARA RIAL GARCÍA 20041364 33:43 Adulta-295F-39234:33
381 06:54 GA-3733737-A-T-SROI RIAL GARCÍA 20061365 33:43 Adulta-772M-97234:33
224 06:54ÁNGEL GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ 19711366 32:22 Adulta-773M-97334:33
460 06:54 GA-3774221-A-T-CMALENA AMIGO FERREIRO 19681367 32:22 Adulta-296F-39334:33
380 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:54 GA-3783672-A-T-SISABEL GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ 19711368 33:43 Adulta-297F-39434:33
1505 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO06:54 GA1526_CAMBIOMMARÍA DEL CARMEN RODRÍGUEZ DEL RÍO19551369 32:22 Adulta-298F-39534:34
629 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:54JUAN RIAL GALLEGO 19631370 33:44 Adulta-774M-97434:34
1413 06:54BELÉN NEO EIRAS 19791371 32:46 Adulta-299F-39634:34
651 06:54SANTI MOROÑO SEOANE 19711372 32:45 Adulta-775M-97534:34
440 06:54SILVIA FERNÁNDEZ BLANCO 19851373 32:22 Adulta-300F-39734:34
724 06:55PABLO GÜIMIL CARBAJAL 19641374 32:44 Adulta-776M-97634:35
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1755 06:55EVA RODRÍGUEZ SUÁREZ 20001375 33:17 Adulta-301F-39834:35
1601 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO06:55 GA-3808501-A-T-C_CAMBIOMROI GARCIA FUENTES 19801376 33:00 Adulta-777M-97734:35
723 06:55ISA FUENTES GARCÍA 19661377 32:45 Adulta-302F-39934:35
720 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO06:55 GA1446_CAMBIOMMARÍA MAROÑAS ALLO 19801378 32:59 Adulta-303F-40034:35
415 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO06:55 AG20076_CAMBIOMFERNANDO REY ALBARELLOS 19801379 32:57 Adulta-778M-97834:36
3361 06:55VALENTINA TORRES FERNÁNDEZ 20151380 33:06 Escolar-98F-40134:37
972 06:55JAVIER COUSELO BUSTELO 19801381 33:35 Adulta-779M-97934:38
766 06:55ANA ORTOLA PIERA 19921382 33:09 Adulta-304F-40234:38
1429 06:55CAROLINA FERNÁNDEZ PEÑA 19771383 33:08 Adulta-305F-40334:38
3216 06:55CLAUDIA PIÑEIRO CASTAÑO 20111384 33:16 Escolar-99F-40434:39
1070 06:55RAMON PIÑEIRO ARAUJO 19791385 33:16 Adulta-780M-98034:39
478 06:56MARIA SANTAMARIA CADAVID 19841386 32:19 Adulta-306F-40534:41
663 06:56LUCIA GOMEZ YAÑEZ 19841387 32:22 Adulta-307F-40634:41
664 06:56MARIA ESTHER VIDAL MENDOZA 19841388 32:22 Adulta-308F-40734:41
693 06:56MARÍA GM 19781389 34:06 Adulta-309F-40834:42
681 06:56SABELA OTERO SANTOS 20011390 33:07 Adulta-310F-40934:44
563 06:57IZAN MONTAOS RODRÍGUEZ 20011391 33:08 Adulta-781M-98134:45

3250 06:57INÉS REBOLLIDO ALENDE 20111392 33:53 Escolar-100F-41034:46
3140 AEROCLUB SANTIAGO06:57PEPE DIAZ ROSON 20151393 33:50 Escolar-201M-98234:47
635 AEROCLUB SANTIAGO06:57RAFAEL DÍAZ PIÑEIRO 19791394 33:52 Adulta-782M-98334:48
665 06:57AINHOA TORRES CARBALLO 19871395 32:31 Adulta-311F-41134:49
659 06:57JUAN MOYA CAÑELLAS 19841396 32:29 Adulta-783M-98434:49
514 06:57BELÉN GARCÍA HIDALGO 19781397 32:45 Adulta-312F-41234:49
1100 06:57CRISTINA OLIVER 19801398 33:29 Adulta-313F-41334:49
1540 06:58MARÍA XESÚS VÁZQUEZ  SÁNCHEZ 19721399 33:40 Adulta-314F-41434:50
1730 06:58 GA-3761762-A-T-PRAÚL MÍGUEZ BLANCO 19961400 33:00 Adulta-784M-98534:51
1089 06:58LUCÍA OTERO FERNÁNDEZ 19901401 32:59 Adulta-315F-41534:51
988 06:58DUARTE SALVADO RUBIO 19961402 32:59 Adulta-785M-98634:51
3231 06:58CANDELA TATO 20111403 33:31 Escolar-101F-41634:52
987 06:58MARTA BALSA FERNÁNDEZ 19971404 32:59 Adulta-316F-41734:52
1351 06:58CARLOTA BARREIRO COUTO 19861405 33:59 Adulta-317F-41834:52
684 06:58JOSÉ ANGEL PARDAL PENSADO 19851406 32:45 Adulta-786M-98734:54
3279 06:59MARTINA SEOANE MÍGUEZ 20111407 34:17 Escolar-102F-41934:55
1014 06:59LAURA REY VILLAMEÁ 19931408 33:48 Adulta-318F-42034:56
3315 06:59ADRIAN LIÑARES VAZQUEZ 20141409 34:56 Escolar-202M-98834:56
548 06:59RITA MARIA GONZALEZ ROCHA 19711410 32:23 Adulta-319F-42134:59
943 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR06:59 GA-3783673-A-T-STAMARA VIA 19741411 34:43 Adulta-320F-42234:59
1251 07:00GORETTI SÁNCHEZ CORTIÑAS 19751412 34:26 Adulta-321F-42335:00
778 07:00RAQUEL GOIMIL SEÑARÍS 19751413 34:27 Adulta-322F-42435:00
953 07:00JAVIER AÑÓN GONZÁLEZ 19621414 33:00 Adulta-787M-98935:00
952 07:00ANA HERMIDA RAMOS 19641415 33:02 Adulta-323F-42535:01
1659 07:00SOFIA MOURA 19891416 32:30 Adulta-324F-42635:01
1640 07:00TIAGO FEITAIS 19871417 32:30 Adulta-788M-99035:01
975 07:00CLARA OTERO FERNÁNDEZ 19931418 33:12 Adulta-325F-42735:04
948 07:01MIGUEL ZABALZA 19771419 33:46 Adulta-789M-99135:05
949 07:01ELENA BASTEIRO 19811420 33:44 Adulta-326F-42835:05
547 07:01NATHALY VARGAS DUARTE 19911421 34:45 Adulta-327F-42935:06
942 07:01 GA1505_CAMBIOMJUAN LUIS BOTANA FERREIRO 19551422 32:43 Adulta-790M-99235:07
686 07:01ANGELES FANDIÑO VILACIDE 19691423 34:51 Adulta-328F-43035:08
1573 SD COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO07:01 GA-3781710-A-T-SJUAN LUIS BOTANA MOSQUERA 19771424 32:46 Adulta-791M-99335:08
941 07:01MANUEL ROMERO ZAMORA 19831425 32:45 Adulta-792M-99435:08
644 07:01ANA MARÍA FANDIÑO VILACIDE 19721426 34:50 Adulta-329F-43135:08
940 07:01DIANA CHAVES MEJUTO 19811427 32:45 Adulta-330F-43235:08
1438 07:01ICÍA FELÍPEZ GARCÍA 20001428 34:04 Adulta-331F-43335:08
1437 07:02LUCÍA VÁZQUEZ ARES 20001429 34:04 Adulta-332F-43435:10
848 07:03IRENE VÁZQUEZ QUESADA 19981430 34:22 Adulta-333F-43535:19
557 07:03ADRIANA FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ 19821431 32:39 Adulta-334F-43635:19
970 07:04ROCÍO VIOQUE ROCHA 19781432 34:51 Adulta-335F-43735:20
3168 07:04SAÚL DOMINGUEZ VIOQUE 20151433 34:51 Escolar-203M-99535:21
115 07:04LUIS CLODOMIRO MARTÍNEZ SILVEIRA19701434 32:50 Adulta-793M-99635:22
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1399 07:04ANA MARIÑO S ÑORIS 19871435 34:13 Adulta-336F-43835:23
3175 07:04NICOLAS MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ 20111436 32:53 Escolar-204M-99735:23
1015 07:04JORGE LÓPEZ BARGO 19811437 32:32 Adulta-794M-99835:23
1439 07:04ANA MARÍA BARCIA DE LA IGLESIA 19911438 34:12 Adulta-337F-43935:23
986 07:04FRANCISCO PEREIRO PUMAR 19691439 32:48 Adulta-795M-99935:23
990 07:05PEDRO ADA BELLO 20071440 33:54 Adulta-796M-100035:25
238 07:05LIDIA GIL OTERO 19961441 34:47 Adulta-338F-44035:27
285 07:05MARTIN GARCÍA CASTRO 19941442 34:46 Adulta-797M-100135:27
422 NOITEBRA F.C.07:05 GA-3777229-A-T-SJOSE ANTONIO GIL BREA 19641443 34:47 Adulta-798M-100235:27
676 RUN SLOW CLUB07:05IRIA IGLESIAS GENDE 20011444 33:57 Adulta-339F-44135:27
1665 07:05ANDREA BELLO CASTIÑEIRAS 19901445 33:59 Adulta-340F-44235:28
3241 07:05ALBA BUHIGAS DUASO 20091446 33:05 Escolar-103F-44335:29
1792 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:06 AG2014334AINOA LAGO FERNÁNDEZ 20071447 33:06 Adulta-341F-44435:30
810 07:06FERNANDO SIMÓN VÁZQUEZ 19781448 33:31 Adulta-799M-100335:30
3296 07:06UXIA QUINTELA CALVO 20091449 33:07 Escolar-104F-44535:31
445 07:06JOSE FRANCISCO BATALLA TORRES 19951450 33:00 Adulta-800M-100435:31
1083 07:06BERTA VARONA GALÁN 19951451 33:00 Adulta-342F-44635:31
3273 07:06ANTÍA SANDE BARCA 20111452 34:55 Escolar-105F-44735:32
1426 PRAIAS DE COMADO07:06CARLOS MARTÍNEZ RODRÍGUEZ 19771453 35:10 Adulta-801M-100535:33
3259 07:06CELIA TORRES FONTAO 20111454 34:56 Escolar-106F-44835:33
1425 PRAIAS DE COMADO07:06DIANA FERREIRO BASANTE 19911455 35:08 Adulta-343F-44935:33
3307 07:07JULIA CONDE VÁZQUEZ 20121456 33:38 Escolar-107F-45035:36
366 07:07ORLANDO CONDE VÁZQUEZ 19791457 33:38 Adulta-802M-100635:36
3429 07:07HECTOR FERNANDEZ 20121458 34:51 Escolar-205M-100735:36
3068 SOCIEDAD DEPORTIVA COMPOSTELA ATLETISMO07:07LUCIA CASTRO FANDIÑO 20101459 35:22 Escolar-108F-45135:37
1535 07:07SANTIAGO FERNÁNDEZ NÚÑEZ 19711460 34:52 Adulta-803M-100835:37
3303 07:07RUTH BARREIRO GARCÍA 20101461 35:23 Escolar-109F-45235:37
688 07:07ALEJANDRO SACRISTAN DE LA FUENTE19881462 33:04 Adulta-804M-100935:38
3132 07:07CARLA OTERO DUARTE 20091463 35:12 Escolar-110F-45335:38
1004 07:07CANDELA HERNANDEZ ALLONES 19801464 35:23 Adulta-344F-45435:38
3063 07:07LUCIA COTELO MATO 20121465 33:24 Escolar-111F-45535:38
1149 07:07ABIGAIL MATO MONTERO 19801466 33:27 Adulta-345F-45635:39
3454 07:07ALBA HERNÁNDEZ CAAMAÑO 20141467 35:34 Escolar-112F-45735:39
1546 07:08JOSÉ RAMÓN HERNÁNDEZ REY 19721468 35:35 Adulta-805M-101035:40
3115 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:08ELISA MUIÑO SHOMBERT 20151469 35:24 Escolar-113F-45835:40
3104 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:08LÉONIE REYNAERT VÁZQUEZ 20151470 35:24 Escolar-114F-45935:40
404 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:08 GA-3783674-A-T-SVIRGINIA VÁZQUEZ CASTRO 19791471 35:25 Adulta-346F-46035:40
477 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:08 GA-3777939-A-T-SANA LEYES BASTIDA 19811472 35:26 Adulta-347F-46135:41
3097 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:08CLARA FAGILDE LEYES 20151473 35:26 Escolar-115F-46235:41
721 NOITEBRA F.C.07:09 GA-3777076-A-T-S_CAMBIOMLUCÍA ANSEDES DOMÍNGUEZ 19651474 34:23 Adulta-348F-46335:46

3194 07:10LÚA LAMAS CARBALLO 20131475 33:19 Escolar-116F-46435:50
3008 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10NAGORE VILLAR CAMPOS 20151476 34:12 Escolar-117F-46535:51
3381 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10IVÁN CASAS FERNÁNDEZ 20081477 34:14 Escolar-206M-101135:52
3293 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10MARCOS BARCALA LÓPEZ 20111478 34:15 Escolar-207M-101235:52
45 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10 GA-3704023-A-T-SJ.LUIS ROSENDE FUENTES 19811479 34:12 Adulta-806M-101335:52

3320 07:10ENMA CAMPELO MALLO 20111480 34:12 Escolar-118F-46635:52
3304 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10DANIELA CANOSA SAMBADE 20111481 34:13 Escolar-119F-46735:53
3309 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10CHRISTIAN NOYA MELLADO 20141482 34:12 Escolar-208M-101435:53
524 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10 AG2023619_CAMBIOMXABIER CASTRO FERNÁNDEZ 19801483 34:12 Adulta-807M-101535:53
3369 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10MARTÍN DEMETRIO VILLAR CAMPOS 20111484 34:15 Escolar-209M-101635:53
57 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10 GA-3704048-A-T-SRUBÉN PENAS GARCÍA 19771485 34:14 Adulta-808M-101735:53

3102 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10CHANEL PENAS GARCIA 20131486 34:13 Escolar-120F-46835:53
3195 07:10ALMA LAMAS CARBALLO 20111487 33:22 Escolar-121F-46935:53
1071 07:10CLARA PAVIA SANTIAGO 19951488 33:28 Adulta-349F-47035:54
3260 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10XOEL OTERO RIAL 20111489 34:14 Escolar-210M-101835:54

41 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10 AG2023639CHUS GARCIA PENA 19841490 34:15 Adulta-350F-47135:54
1591 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10 AG2028259ÓSCAR CASAS COUSELO 19791491 34:13 Adulta-809M-101935:54
1072 07:10PEDRO PAVIA SANTIAGO 19971492 33:29 Adulta-810M-102035:54
3081 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:10XIÁN CASTRO FANDIÑO 20141493 34:13 Escolar-211M-102135:54
698 07:11IVAN CARBALLO FERNANDEZ 19891494 33:23 Adulta-811M-102235:55
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Concello de Santiago de Compostela

Santiago de Compostela - 31.12.2025

RESULTADOS OFICIAIS

San Silvestre de Santiago 2025
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627 07:11SERGIO RICO MONTERO 20031495 33:26 Adulta-812M-102335:55
783 07:11IRIS COBOS ABELLA 20041496 33:27 Adulta-351F-47235:55
853 07:11BLANCA TOBAR CASTRO 20051497 33:00 Adulta-352F-47335:55

1018 07:11MIGUEL LAMAS FERNANDEZ 19781498 33:23 Adulta-813M-102435:56
3011 07:11YAGO MOLEDO NEIRA 20151499 35:09 Escolar-212M-102535:56
155 CLUB ATLETISMO TAMBRE07:11 AG19599ADRIÁN GOYANES SOUTO 19881500 34:14 Adulta-814M-102635:56
3083 07:11ANDREA SABORIDO PÉREZ 20131501 33:51 Escolar-122F-47435:56
1762 07:11MIGUEL BARRERA NOVAS 20011502 33:30 Adulta-815M-102735:57
832 07:11DAVID MAROTE ÁLVAREZ 19791503 34:51 Adulta-816M-102835:57
1756 07:11LAURA FRANCO LADO 20001504 33:06 Adulta-353F-47535:57
1123 07:11LETICIA ORDOÑEZ ROMERO 19881505 33:25 Adulta-354F-47635:57
1761 07:11FABIAN RODRIGUEZ CONDE 20011506 33:05 Adulta-817M-102935:57
833 07:11ANTIA MAYO BAZARRA 19791507 34:50 Adulta-355F-47735:57

1738 07:11FRANCISCO BOUZAS TOREA 19981508 33:06 Adulta-818M-103035:57
1209 07:11IGNACIO VALDES BASTERRECHEA 19831509 33:22 Adulta-819M-103135:58
1757 07:11SOFÍA BOUZAS TOREA 20001510 33:07 Adulta-356F-47835:58
1300 ATLETISMO MILLADOIRO07:11 GA-3789716-A-T-S_CAMBIOMJESÚS MANUEL LODEIRO MÉNDEZ 19551511 34:50 Adulta-820M-103235:58
1293 07:11ALEJANDRO GONZÁLEZ BARREIRO 19861512 33:30 Adulta-821M-103335:59
3160 07:11ANTIA MIGUÉNS PEREIRAS 20121513 33:55 Escolar-123F-47935:59
960 07:11ROBERTO MIGUÉNS SEGADE 19771514 33:53 Adulta-822M-103435:59
1406 07:12FERNANDO SABIN GALÁN 19791515 33:32 Adulta-823M-103536:00
3352 07:12VIOLETA SABÍN GONZÁLEZ 20141516 33:29 Escolar-124F-48036:00
1212 07:12NICOLAS BELLO BUGALLO 19871517 33:30 Adulta-824M-103636:00
728 07:12IGNACIO TOMÁS DEGENEFFE NAVARRETE19741518 33:46 Adulta-825M-103736:00
812 07:12EDUARDO BREA CASTRO 19741519 33:24 Adulta-826M-103836:00
1495 07:12JOSÉ VARELA GAGO 19751520 35:13 Adulta-827M-103936:01
487 07:12IVET GONZÁLEZ BLANCO 19921521 33:24 Adulta-357F-48136:01
412 07:12SERGIO CASTRO 19891522 33:24 Adulta-828M-104036:01
1558 07:12OLGA ISABEL LISTE CAO 19751523 35:14 Adulta-358F-48236:01
228 07:12DANIEL CASTRO CARREGAL 19871524 33:23 Adulta-829M-104136:01
3103 07:12MARTINA GONTA MARTINEZ 20101525 33:56 Escolar-125F-48336:01
748 07:12NOELIA ÁLVAREZ SANDE 19951526 33:23 Adulta-359F-48436:01
813 07:12BEATRIZ PRADO RODRÍGUEZ 19741527 33:23 Adulta-360F-48536:01
486 07:12MARTÍN TRASANCOS BLANCO 19901528 33:23 Adulta-830M-104236:01
3401 07:12CLAUDIA DOMINGUEZ ALVAREZ 20101529 33:55 Escolar-126F-48636:02
276 07:12CARLOS MÉNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ 19811530 33:26 Adulta-831M-104336:03
3093 07:12LÍA PORTABALES SOUTO 20101531 33:55 Escolar-127F-48736:03
1091 07:12PABLO IGLESIAS TACON 19971532 34:10 Adulta-832M-104436:03
1324 07:12ALEJANDRA BUREL JORGE 19931533 33:38 Adulta-361F-48836:04
1254 07:12LYDIA CALVO RÚA 19951534 33:54 Adulta-362F-48936:04
1117 07:13M. DOLORES GONZÁLEZ RODRÍGUEZ 19671535 34:56 Adulta-363F-49036:05
740 07:13ELKA SAN MARTÍN ARRIETA 19891536 33:56 Adulta-364F-49136:05
1061 07:13MARÍA LÓPEZ RICO 19901537 33:55 Adulta-365F-49236:05
1088 07:13 AG9872MARÍA JOSEFINA PARDO MONTAÑA 19641538 34:57 Adulta-366F-49336:06
574 07:13CARMEN DIAZ MOREIRAS 20011539 35:11 Adulta-367F-49436:06
934 07:13MANUEL JESUS LOPEZ DOBLAS 19811540 33:42 Adulta-833M-104536:06
977 07:13CHUS GARCIA 19741541 35:30 Adulta-368F-49536:07
1062 07:13XOSÉ LÓPEZ VILLARMEA 19871542 33:59 Adulta-834M-104636:07
1247 07:13IVAN RUBINO BARREIRA 19861543 34:07 Adulta-835M-104736:08
1507 07:13JUAN RAMÓN GALLÁSTEGUI OTERO 19581544 34:02 Adulta-836M-104836:09
1142 07:13MARÍA DEL CARMEN BARREIRO CHENTO19821545 35:33 Adulta-369F-49636:09
803 07:14BEATRIZ GALLÁSTEGUI 19931546 34:05 Adulta-370F-49736:10
715 07:14PAULA PEÑA ÁLVAREZ 19961547 35:04 Adulta-371F-49836:10
1614 07:14PACO EL QUILLO 19821548 35:27 Adulta-837M-104936:10
3009 ATLETISMO OBRADOIRO07:14NEREA LECLERE LOMBAO 20151549 35:58 Escolar-128F-49936:11
3460 07:14MATEO AÚPA DEPOR 20151550 35:27 Escolar-213M-105036:11
1093 07:14MARCELINO SANÍN VILAR 19601551 34:06 Adulta-838M-105136:11
1105 07:14MARTINA SANÍN SEOANE 19921552 34:05 Adulta-372F-50036:11
565 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:14 GA-3784539-A-T-S_CAMBIOMIVÁN ESTÉVEZ LAMAS 19901553 34:04 Adulta-839M-105236:11
1379 07:14TANIA DARDET OTERO 19851554 34:28 Adulta-373F-50136:12
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1460 07:14DIEGO BAÑOS FARIÑAS 19931555 35:35 Adulta-840M-105336:13
3226 07:14ÁMAL LLANO CHEWKEY 20121556 35:55 Escolar-129F-50236:13
1229 07:14PABLO LOMBAO VÁZQUEZ 19901557 36:03 Adulta-841M-105436:14
1441 07:14TAMARA CERQUEIRO REY 19971558 35:33 Adulta-374F-50336:14
1278 07:14HUGO RAÑA VILLAR 19901559 33:50 Adulta-842M-105536:14
1275 07:14JOSE ANTONIO IGLESIAS VAZQUEZ 19921560 33:48 Adulta-843M-105636:14
1090 07:14GEMA GARCÍA RODRÍGUEZ 19991561 34:23 Adulta-375F-50436:14
1445 07:15TANIA HERMIDA AREÁN 20001562 35:52 Adulta-376F-50536:15
1750 07:15LURDES ANDREA CALVIÑO CASAS 19991563 35:53 Adulta-377F-50636:15
1719 07:15IVANA FRANCOS ABAD 19951564 34:32 Adulta-378F-50736:15
1763 07:15ÁNGELA AÑÓN OTERO 20011565 34:30 Adulta-379F-50836:15
1330 07:15MARCELO LAMEIRO MICCICHE 19721566 35:19 Adulta-844M-105736:17
3173 07:15ANDREA RAVIÑA NIETO 20121567 35:20 Escolar-130F-50936:17
985 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA07:15 AG20307FERNANDO NIETO DIZ 19771568 35:20 Adulta-845M-105836:18
1261 CLUB DEPORTIVO BRIÓN HYUPERSA NORTE07:15 AG20314_CAMBIOMJOSÉ ANTONIO SALVADO CASTRO 19751569 35:20 Adulta-846M-105936:18
992 07:16LAURA GUTIÉRREZ -SEGU BERDULLAS19731570 33:57 Adulta-380F-51036:20
993 07:16XABIER GARCÍA DE MARDONES  GARCÍA19721571 33:56 Adulta-847M-106036:20

1739 07:16IRAIMA REBECA FERNÁNDEZ ARAUJO 19981572 34:38 Adulta-381F-51136:20
1290 07:16ISABEL PEREZ VAZQUEZ 19971573 34:39 Adulta-382F-51236:20
1356 07:16NAHUEL CONDE CEA 20021574 34:49 Adulta-848M-106136:22
1357 07:16LUCÍA LAREO PENA 19971575 34:49 Adulta-383F-51336:23
572 07:16JAIME DIAZ FIUZA 19681576 35:30 Adulta-849M-106236:24
573 07:17CARMEN MOREIRAS PLAZA 19681577 35:30 Adulta-384F-51436:25

1400 07:17DIEGO PUÑAL VIQUEIRA 19881578 34:18 Adulta-850M-106336:25
839 07:17AITOR FERNANDEZ 19771579 34:50 Adulta-851M-106436:26
618 07:17CARLOS DUBERT CASTRO 19811580 33:52 Adulta-852M-106536:26
776 07:17MARÍA PILAR MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA 19801581 33:50 Adulta-385F-51536:26
549 07:17VANESA RAMA SUAREZ 19841582 34:49 Adulta-386F-51636:26
3096 07:17DIEGO RODRIGUEZ LIÑARES 20141583 33:32 Escolar-214M-106636:26
1180 07:17MARIA CABEDO ROCA 19801584 34:39 Adulta-387F-51736:27
741 07:17JUANMA CASTELO VILASECO 19801585 35:01 Adulta-853M-106736:29
742 07:18INMA MAROÑO OTERO 19791586 35:01 Adulta-388F-51836:30
749 07:18MARTA RODRÍGUEZ LORENZO 20021587 33:56 Adulta-389F-51936:33
3456 07:19SANTIAGO HERNÁNDEZ RAVIÑA 20141588 35:59 Escolar-215M-106836:35
1156 07:19ANA DEL BUEY GOMEZ 19921589 35:06 Adulta-390F-52036:38
1773 07:19RUBEN CASÁS JUSTO 20041590 34:02 Adulta-854M-106936:39
3380 07:19CARLA CASÁS JUSTO 20081591 34:02 Escolar-131F-52136:39
967 07:20IGNACIO PALACIOS MARTÍNEZ 19601592 35:36 Adulta-855M-107036:40
691 07:20CARINE PINAUD 19801593 35:26 Adulta-391F-52236:40

3106 07:20CAMILLE MANEM 20121594 35:27 Escolar-132F-52336:41
252 07:20HORACIO IGLESIAS CASTRO 19751595 34:50 Adulta-856M-107136:41
1066 07:20CAROLINA ZABALETA FLOREZ 20071596 34:50 Adulta-392F-52436:41
253 07:20PAULA IGLESIAS REIRIZ 20071597 34:51 Adulta-393F-52536:42
273 07:20IGNACIO JOSE ZABALETA DIAZ 19751598 34:50 Adulta-857M-107236:42
868 07:21ANTIA PARCERO SUAREZ 19951599 34:16 Adulta-394F-52636:45
865 07:21ADRIAN VILAS CONSTANTINO 19921600 34:16 Adulta-858M-107336:45
3280 07:21ANTÓN FERNÁNDEZ LÓPEZ 20151601 35:27 Escolar-216M-107436:46
828 07:21SONIA SUATEZ CASAL 19811602 34:49 Adulta-395F-52736:47
1008 07:21ANA CAMPOS LATAS 19881603 35:28 Adulta-396F-52836:48
561 07:21MARY MOSTEIRO 19961604 33:52 Adulta-397F-52936:48
835 07:21MÓNICA NEIRA RODRIGUEZ 19761605 34:51 Adulta-398F-53036:48
1205 07:21XOSÉ MARÍA LÓPEZ CARRETERO 19801606 35:30 Adulta-859M-107536:49
1260 07:22PABLO MATO CALVELO 19911607 34:43 Adulta-860M-107636:50
652 07:22JOSE LUIS ROMERO PEREZ 19611608 34:13 Adulta-861M-107736:50
3164 07:22LUCAS DE MIGUEL CASTRO 20131609 34:32 Escolar-217M-107836:51
963 07:22JOSÉ CARLOS DE MIGUEL BOUZAS 19791610 34:35 Adulta-862M-107936:52

1366 07:22MARTA TOJO CASTRO 19791611 34:14 Adulta-399F-53136:52
1263 07:22JOSÉ CARLOS CARID FERNÁNDEZ 19571612 34:48 Adulta-863M-108036:53
1264 07:22ALBA CARID CAO 19891613 34:47 Adulta-400F-53236:53
755 07:22MYRIAM LIZ GRAÑA 19731614 35:29 Adulta-401F-53336:54
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1265 07:23FERNANDO MOSTEIRO DEL PILAR 19991615 33:58 Adulta-864M-108136:55
3251 07:23ELENA REBOLLIDO ALENDE 20141616 36:02 Escolar-133F-53436:56
745 RUN SLOW CLUB07:23ANDREA PASANTES MOUZO 19931617 35:03 Adulta-402F-53536:56
1137 07:23SALVADOR REBOLLIDO AMIGO 19781618 36:01 Adulta-865M-108236:57
3162 07:23ALICIA BELLO DE MIGUEL 20121619 34:16 Escolar-134F-53636:58
1309 07:23PATRICIA SANZ FLORES 20051620 36:07 Adulta-403F-53736:59
329 07:24MARIA CASAL 19801621 34:17 Adulta-404F-53837:00
3201 07:24PAZ HERVA DRAGÓ 20111622 36:37 Escolar-135F-53937:00
1036 07:24MARTA HERVA IGLESIAS 19791623 36:39 Adulta-405F-54037:01
1307 07:24ADOLFO SANZ ANCHELERGUES 19751624 36:10 Adulta-866M-108337:02
1144 07:25ANDREA CASTELAO PEREIRA 19951625 35:49 Adulta-406F-54137:07
1145 07:25DIEGO VIDAL MARTÍNEZ 19961626 35:49 Adulta-867M-108437:08
694 GRUPO MUSICAL 1º DEZEMBRO QUEIJAS07:26MARÍA CARMEN SÁNCHEZ BARRAL 19671627 35:32 Adulta-407F-54237:11
1420 07:26CARLOS MORENO RODRÍGUEZ 19711628 34:47 Adulta-868M-108537:14
746 07:28NOA CODESIDO LOSADA 20031629 35:41 Adulta-408F-54337:20
213 07:28JUAN ANGUEIRA RICO 20031630 35:43 Adulta-869M-108637:20

1576 07:28VERENA MARTINEZ BRAVO 19781631 35:17 Adulta-409F-54437:21
1606 07:28ORESTES MAUROYRINIS 19811632 35:17 Adulta-870M-108737:21
1151 07:28JOSE MANUEL IGLESIAS TOUBES 19631633 35:59 Adulta-871M-108837:22
1152 07:28MARIA DEL CARMEN GAGO GAGO 19651634 35:57 Adulta-410F-54537:22
540 07:28MARTA PÉREZ FERNÁNDEZ 19751635 35:17 Adulta-411F-54637:23
613 07:28ALMUDENA SOUTO GARCÍA 19731636 35:43 Adulta-412F-54737:23
611 07:28JULIA PORTABALES DOBAÑO 19661637 35:44 Adulta-413F-54837:23

1274 07:30CARLOS PAMPÍN BOADO 19571638 35:23 Adulta-872M-108937:30
74 CDM VÉRTICE07:30JOSÉ ANTONIO MARQUE RUIBAL 19871639 35:32 Adulta-873M-109037:31

1383 07:30MARCOS MAGARIÑOS BLANCO 19911640 35:36 Adulta-874M-109137:33
218 07:30JUAN CARLOS FERNANDEZ OLIVEIRA 19711641 35:29 Adulta-875M-109237:33
806 07:30GUSTAVO BARREIRO GÓMEZ 19751642 35:18 Adulta-876M-109337:33
805 07:30BEATRIZ BARREIRO GÓMEZ 19851643 35:18 Adulta-414F-54937:33
789 07:30SARA QUINTELA ROÓ 20041644 34:37 Adulta-415F-55037:33
425 CDM VERTICE07:30RAMÓN GUNDIÁN MARQUE MILLÁN 19601645 35:29 Adulta-877M-109437:34
643 CLUBE DEPORTIVO ARZÚA07:30MIGUEL GARCÍA CODESIDO 19881646 35:19 Adulta-878M-109537:34
710 07:30NURIA DE LA FUENTE CUETO 19841647 34:44 Adulta-416F-55137:34
583 07:30CAROLINA GARCIA MARTINEZ 19851648 34:45 Adulta-417F-55237:34
3085 07:30INÉS RAÑA GAYOSO 20141649 35:13 Escolar-136F-55337:34
139 07:31MANUEL TRIGO BAO 19721650 35:38 Adulta-879M-109637:35
543 07:31LUCIA GAYOSO COUCE 19801651 35:14 Adulta-418F-55437:35
545 07:31PABLO RAÑA 19801652 35:13 Adulta-880M-109737:35
787 CLUBE DEPORTIVO ARZÚA07:31MARÍA JOSE MATO LOPEZ 19771653 35:22 Adulta-419F-55537:35
855 07:31MARTIN BARRAL TABOADA 19971654 36:35 Adulta-881M-109837:38
1446 07:32ANTONIO GARCIA VARELA 19971655 36:37 Adulta-882M-109937:41
1403 07:32JOSE MANUEL RIVERA GENDRE 19971656 36:38 Adulta-883M-110037:42
3159 07:32IAGO FIGUEIRAS FERNANDEZ 20101657 36:00 Escolar-218M-110137:42
957 07:32ANGELA ROSSELLÓ GILI 19911658 36:00 Adulta-420F-55637:42
3158 07:32ROQUE FIGUEIRAS FERNANDEZ 20131659 36:01 Escolar-219M-110237:42
958 07:32JORGE FERRACES FIGUEIRAS 19941660 36:01 Adulta-884M-110337:43
1415 07:32ELOY RIVAS GARCÍA 20051661 34:57 Adulta-885M-110437:43
1471 07:32MANUEL ANGEL REIMONDEZ FREY 19801662 34:57 Adulta-886M-110537:43
645 07:32IÑAKI RODRIGUEZ ORMAECHEA 19741663 34:51 Adulta-887M-110637:44
1474 07:32DAVID BESADA PIÑEIRO 19801664 34:58 Adulta-888M-110737:44
1394 07:32LAURA DE LA TORRE SEOANE 19961665 35:00 Adulta-421F-55737:44
3133 TRIATHLON INFORHOUSE SANTIAGO07:33AITANA CARRILLO MOSQUERA 20141666 37:08 Escolar-137F-55837:46
1528 07:33JOSÉ RAMÓN RODRÍGUEZ EXPÓSITO 19701667 35:08 Adulta-889M-110837:47
785 07:33CONCHI FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ 19821668 36:20 Adulta-422F-55937:47
3113 07:33MAXIMO ROMER SCARANO 20151669 35:27 Escolar-220M-110937:47
3127 07:33TRISTÁN SERRANO FERNÁNDEZ 20151670 36:24 Escolar-221M-111037:47
831 07:33AURORA MOSQUERA LAREO 19821671 37:08 Adulta-423F-56037:48
449 07:33MAX NICOLAS ROMER SCARANO 19861672 35:29 Adulta-890M-111137:48
1382 07:34YARA MERCEDES VILLASENIN GONZÁLEZ19871673 35:56 Adulta-424F-56137:53
863 07:34NATALIA RODRÍGUEZ CARRIL 19881674 35:59 Adulta-425F-56237:53

Impreso: 31/12/2025  18:50:19 atletismo.gal / carreirasgalegas.com Páx. 28 de 34



Concello de Santiago de Compostela

Santiago de Compostela - 31.12.2025

RESULTADOS OFICIAIS

San Silvestre de Santiago 2025

CLUBE

Absoluta 5 km

DOR RITMO LICENZANOME ANO

17:30

TEMPOPTO T.NETO CATEGORÍASEXO

1545 07:35MARCOS ALDAO PEREIRA 19721675 35:28 Adulta-891M-111237:55
732 07:35CRISTINA BIDIR MATEIAS 19831676 36:25 Adulta-426F-56337:57
3467 07:35DIEGO UZAL MERA 20151677 35:31 Escolar-222M-111337:57
768 07:36ALFONSO FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ 19571678 36:33 Adulta-892M-111438:00
1537 07:36JAVIER UZAL MIRAMONTES 19721679 35:33 Adulta-893M-111538:00
784 07:36DAVID SERRANO AMARELLE 19791680 36:35 Adulta-894M-111638:00
3128 07:36LEO SERRANO FERNÁNDEZ 20141681 36:35 Escolar-223M-111738:01
807 07:36JOSÉ MARÍA LÓPEZ REGUEIRO 19921682 35:59 Adulta-895M-111838:01
1126 07:36GONZALO VAZQUEZ SUAREZ 19731683 36:24 Adulta-896M-111938:03
1125 07:36CRISTINA GARCIA FONTAN 19761684 36:25 Adulta-427F-56438:03
1127 07:36LOLA LOJO 19721685 36:25 Adulta-428F-56538:03
470 07:36ÁNGEL CAMILO LÓPEZ REGUEIRO 19941686 36:01 Adulta-897M-112038:04
526 07:36CARLOS TORRE BELTRAMI 19831687 37:27 Adulta-898M-112138:04
837 07:36RAFAEL FORT CARMONA 19661688 37:27 Adulta-899M-112238:04
3136 07:36MATEO TORRE ALVAREZ 20151689 37:28 Escolar-224M-112338:04
280 07:37DARIO FORT MUÑOZ 20061690 37:27 Adulta-900M-112438:05
1698 07:37GONZALO BUSTO MUSI 19931691 36:07 Adulta-901M-112538:07
1658 07:37SALETA FERNÁNDEZ CASTRO 19891692 36:07 Adulta-429F-56638:08
1736 07:38IVO FERNÁNDEZ VILARIÑO 19971693 37:02 Adulta-902M-112638:10
3186 07:38MARTINA CRESPO MOURE 20081694 36:36 Escolar-138F-56738:11
3300 07:38AMARO VILELA MARTINEZ 20121695 35:47 Escolar-225M-112738:11
1723 07:38DANIEL FERNÁNDEZ RUBINI 19961696 37:03 Adulta-903M-112838:12
1259 07:38JOSE VILELA CASAL 19771697 35:46 Adulta-904M-112938:12
3233 07:38MARÍA BLANCO GOLDAR 20081698 36:37 Escolar-139F-56838:12
701 07:38SUSANA ANIDO DURO 19851699 37:20 Adulta-430F-56938:12

3094 07:38COSME GONZÁLEZ DELGADO 20081700 36:38 Escolar-226M-113038:13
3224 07:38CECILIA SOTO FONTENLA 20091701 36:59 Escolar-140F-57038:14
1799 07:40MARÍA TERESA LÓPEZ PÉREZ 19761702 36:44 Adulta-431F-57138:20
794 07:41MARIA CALVIÑO VAZQUEZ 19811703 37:47 Adulta-432F-57238:25
1240 07:41PABLO OTERO FERNÁNDEZ 19941704 37:02 Adulta-905M-113138:25
184 07:41MARCOS MARTINEZ IGLESIAS 19851705 35:35 Adulta-906M-113238:25
1461 07:41PABLO BALLESTEROS SIERRA 19821706 36:12 Adulta-907M-113338:26
759 07:41ELISA RODRIGUEZ BLANCO 20041707 35:54 Adulta-433F-57338:26
760 07:41MARINA CASTRO NOVO 20041708 35:55 Adulta-434F-57438:26
1764 07:41LAURA FRESCO REY 20011709 37:33 Adulta-435F-57538:27
3469 30740 CLUB DEPORTIVO07:41PELAYO ALVAREZ VARELA 20151710 36:00 Escolar-227M-113438:27
1272 07:41LARA VILA VIEITES 19921711 36:44 Adulta-436F-57638:27
1462 07:41SARA GONZÁLEZ IGLESIAS 19851712 36:13 Adulta-437F-57738:27
801 07:41IRIA IGLESIAS NÚÑEZ 19921713 36:45 Adulta-438F-57838:28

3402 07:41ARTUR XOSÉ RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ 20101714 36:15 Escolar-228M-113538:28
632 07:41MARÍA DEL MAR VIDAL HERRADOR 19671715 35:40 Adulta-439F-57938:28
634 07:41MARTA PITA VIDAL 19941716 35:39 Adulta-440F-58038:28
608 07:42VÍCTOR MANUEL LÓPEZ VIEIRA 19771717 36:00 Adulta-908M-113638:30
1608 07:42SAUL IGLESIAS GÓMEZ 19811718 36:02 Adulta-909M-113738:30
582 07:42TANIA GONZÁLEZ FURELOS 19901719 36:02 Adulta-441F-58138:30
1615 30740 CLUB DEPORTIVO07:42CESAR ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ 19821720 36:03 Adulta-910M-113838:32
1024 07:42LORENA MIGUEZ FORTES 19891721 37:05 Adulta-442F-58238:34
1025 07:43LAURA PORRUA TUBIO 19891722 37:04 Adulta-443F-58338:35
1488 07:43SAMUEL CARREÑO GALLEGO 19781723 35:54 Adulta-911M-113938:36
815 07:43JOSÉ RAMÓN PARCERO IGLESIAS 19831724 35:55 Adulta-912M-114038:36
984 07:43MARÍA BELÉN VÁZQUEZ RECAREY 19791725 35:53 Adulta-444F-58438:36
1501 07:43MARTA CODESIDO VEIGA 19771726 36:23 Adulta-445F-58538:37
1525 07:43ARTURO PONTE LORENZO 19691727 35:46 Adulta-913M-114138:38
3230 07:43MARCO MONTILLA LODEIRO 20141728 36:42 Escolar-229M-114238:38
1098 07:43CARLOS ALBERTO MONTILLA CORTIZO19771729 36:44 Adulta-914M-114338:39
750 07:44SABELA ALDREY CABEZAL 19971730 35:49 Adulta-446F-58638:42
1340 07:44PAULA PELETEIRO HIGUERO 19761731 38:18 Adulta-447F-58738:42
599 07:44ALBERTO GUERRERO MONTAÑÉS 19871732 36:24 Adulta-915M-114438:43
3430 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR07:44OLIVIA ÁLVAREZ SÁNCHEZ 20131733 36:24 Escolar-141F-58838:43
430 07:45JUAN GUERRERO GARCIA 19771734 36:14 Adulta-916M-114538:46
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857 07:45LUCÍA FERNÁNDEZ BARRAL 20021735 35:51 Adulta-448F-58938:46
1588 07:45SANTIAGO SOTELO GONZALEZ 19791736 36:16 Adulta-917M-114638:48
3165 07:45JACOBO VAZQUEZ GARCÍA 20141737 37:43 Escolar-230M-114738:49
969 07:45MARÍA GARCIA PALACIOS 19811738 37:42 Adulta-449F-59038:49
3179 07:45IRIA FÀBREGAS VÁZQUEZ 20151739 37:29 Escolar-142F-59138:49
3166 07:46PEDRO VAZQUEZ GARCÍA 20131740 37:46 Escolar-231M-114838:50
3340 07:46ELBA CASTELO ETAYO 20131741 36:08 Escolar-143F-59238:50
499 07:46LIDIA MERA DURO 19861742 37:27 Adulta-450F-59338:50
1054 07:46PAULA VILARIÑO FERRACES 19841743 37:25 Adulta-451F-59438:50
1359 07:46ALICIA CASTELO VIEITES 19831744 36:09 Adulta-452F-59538:52
997 07:46ALMUDENA VÁZQUEZ ALFONSÍN 19791745 37:32 Adulta-453F-59638:53
1207 07:46ALEJANDRO GARCIA PÉREZ 19931746 37:46 Adulta-918M-114938:54
1491 07:47JORGE IGLESIAS LÓPEZ 19821747 36:04 Adulta-919M-115038:55
1225 07:47PAULO RAMÓN RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ19951748 37:47 Adulta-920M-115138:55
1364 07:47MANUEL ESTEVO LAGO RODRÍGUEZ 19961749 37:49 Adulta-921M-115238:55
3005 07:47ERIC IGLESIAS JATO 20131750 36:04 Escolar-232M-115338:55
1552 07:47EVA MARÍA RAVIÑA DÍAZ 19741751 38:20 Adulta-454F-59738:56
1353 07:47TELMA LAGO RODRÍGUEZ 19941752 37:50 Adulta-455F-59838:58
696 07:48AITOR BEJO DE LA FUENTE 19921753 38:19 Adulta-922M-115439:00
695 07:48BEATRIZ GONZALEZ ALVAREZ 19931754 38:18 Adulta-456F-59939:00
847 07:48ANA MARIA ETCHEVERRY CIANCIO 19701755 36:38 Adulta-457F-60039:01
3257 07:48MARIA LLORCA CONESA 20151756 38:10 Escolar-144F-60139:02
1102 07:48MARIA DOLORES TUÑAS RIVEIRO 19741757 36:40 Adulta-458F-60239:02
1603 07:48YOLANDA PENA BOQUETE 19811758 36:43 Adulta-459F-60339:03
1051 07:48ANA BELÉN LIÑARES CASTRO 19771759 37:15 Adulta-460F-60439:03
455 07:48PAULA DOMÍNGUEZ LAPIDO 19801760 37:15 Adulta-461F-60539:04
1609 07:48MARTA LÓPEZ BLANCO 19811761 37:15 Adulta-462F-60639:04
1042 07:48PILAR VEIGA BARBAZÁN 19651762 37:16 Adulta-463F-60739:04
769 07:48BEA MARTINEZ RÍOS 19731763 37:16 Adulta-464F-60839:04
1542 07:48PILAR GANDARA VILA 19721764 38:39 Adulta-465F-60939:04
1541 07:49MAR ÁLVAREZ LORENZO 19721765 38:39 Adulta-466F-61039:05
3326 07:49ADRIANA CAMINO RIO 20141766 36:17 Escolar-145F-61139:06
3329 07:49ROSALIA VARELA SANTISO 20141767 36:16 Escolar-146F-61239:07
825 07:49JOHANNES KABATEK 19651768 37:29 Adulta-923M-115539:07
1787 07:49JAVIER CARPINTERO CASTRO 20061769 36:40 Adulta-924M-115639:07
3395 07:49JACOBO CARPINTERO CASTRO 20101770 36:40 Escolar-233M-115739:07
1563 07:49MARIA DOS ANXOS BEIROA OTERO 19761771 39:07 Adulta-467F-61339:07
1589 07:49JUAN CASTRO NOVAIS 19791772 36:40 Adulta-925M-115839:08
1797 07:49ROBERTO CARPINTERO CASTRO 20071773 36:40 Adulta-926M-115939:08
1554 07:49EMMA CASTRO NOVAIS 19741774 36:41 Adulta-468F-61439:08
3271 07:50PAULO BRENLLA GONÇALVES 20151775 37:12 Escolar-234M-116039:10
1186 07:50NATALIA GONÇALVES MANTRANA 19841776 37:12 Adulta-469F-61539:10
725 07:50ISMAEL AGRA FERNÁNDEZ 19971777 36:25 Adulta-927M-116139:12
1398 07:50MARTIN CALVIÑO VICENTE 19971778 36:26 Adulta-928M-116239:13
3118 07:51ALEJANDRA PAZ 20151779 38:05 Escolar-147F-61639:18
1607 07:51PILOCHA GARCÍA LÓPEZ 19811780 38:07 Adulta-470F-61739:18
3131 07:51VALERIA GOIMIL 20131781 38:45 Escolar-148F-61839:19
786 07:51SONIA ZAPATER 19791782 38:45 Adulta-471F-61939:19
1162 07:52HELENA FERNANDEZ CALDERON 19961783 36:29 Adulta-472F-62039:20
98 07:52JORGE PAZ CALO 19821784 38:09 Adulta-929M-116339:20

1582 07:52MARIA ISABEL PIÑEIRO IGLESIAS 19781785 38:11 Adulta-473F-62139:22
1568 07:52GUSTAVO LÓPEZ MÍGUEZ 19771786 38:12 Adulta-930M-116439:23
3422 07:52PABLO UZAL MERA 20121787 36:56 Escolar-235M-116539:24
983 07:52GUSTAVO RIOS SANCHEZ 19781788 37:56 Adulta-931M-116639:24

1000 07:52TIMOTHY REDFORD 19791789 37:56 Adulta-932M-116739:24
3184 07:52LEO REDFORD CODESIDO 20151790 37:58 Escolar-236M-116839:24
1094 07:52RUBÉN JOSÉ CARRACEDO POSE 19811791 38:12 Adulta-933M-116939:24
1634 CLUB DE MONTAÑA XESTEIRAS07:52VALENTÍN MOSQUERA VILLAVERDE 19861792 38:11 Adulta-934M-117039:24
799 07:53RAQUEL PAZOS CHANTRERO 19871793 37:24 Adulta-474F-62239:25
1642 CLUB DE MONTAÑA XESTEIRAS07:53 GA-3775108-A-T-CMARIA ESPIÑA GARRIDO 19871794 38:13 Adulta-475F-62339:25
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773 07:53IVÁN LIÑARES 20031795 37:26 Adulta-935M-117139:26
3172 07:53ALDARA RIOS LEMA 20151796 38:00 Escolar-149F-62439:26
796 07:53PABLO COVAS ÁLVAREZ 19821797 37:25 Adulta-936M-117239:26
1163 07:53CANDELA FERNANDEZ CALDERON 19931798 36:36 Adulta-476F-62539:26
851 07:54MARÍA REVUELTA MORA 19901799 37:26 Adulta-477F-62639:30

3462 07:54JAVIER DUBERT 20151800 36:42 Escolar-237M-117339:30
3471 07:54LUCAS DUBERT 20151801 36:43 Escolar-238M-117439:30
1622 07:54JAVIER DUBERT PÉREZ 19841802 36:43 Adulta-937M-117539:31
1494 07:54VICTORIA CASAL PIÑEIRO 20011803 37:28 Adulta-478F-62739:31
3373 07:54CLAUDIA MARIÑO FONTENLA 20131804 39:03 Escolar-150F-62839:32
1041 07:55JOSE MANUEL CASTRO TUBIO 19781805 36:51 Adulta-938M-117639:35
178 07:56CRISTINA BARBAZÁN CANTELAR 19981806 38:10 Adulta-479F-62939:42
179 CLUB ATLETISMO LOUSAME07:56VANESA TUBIO TUBIO 19911807 38:08 Adulta-480F-63039:42
318 07:56PABLO NEO HERMIDA 19891808 38:09 Adulta-939M-117739:43
1078 07:56 GA1444VANESA BLANCO REY 19791809 36:59 Adulta-481F-63139:43
1031 07:57JAVIER RODRÍGUEZ PEREZ 19771810 37:00 Adulta-940M-117839:45
1656 07:57ESTELA LUCÍA CREGO FERNÁNDEZ 19891811 37:46 Adulta-482F-63239:46
1571 07:57JAVI PENEDO 19771812 37:45 Adulta-941M-117939:46
1046 07:57LAURA BOUZÓN GONZÁLEZ 20001813 37:02 Adulta-483F-63339:46
1045 07:57RUBÉN LUEIRO FERNÁNDEZ 19981814 37:01 Adulta-942M-118039:47
1308 07:57MANUEL FERNÁNDEZ RAMAS 20021815 37:26 Adulta-943M-118139:47
1069 07:57NAI CABANELAS KLÜVER 19791816 39:09 Adulta-484F-63439:48
1294 07:58IRIA CAMPOS FERNÁNDEZ 20011817 37:05 Adulta-485F-63539:53
978 07:58AHINOA VARELA SÁNCHEZ 20001818 37:47 Adulta-486F-63639:53
160 07:58MARIÑA VALIÑO RIVERA 20011819 37:07 Adulta-487F-63739:54
980 07:59JAVIER CONTRERAS REGUEIRO 20011820 37:48 Adulta-944M-118239:55
1412 07:59NURIA VIÑA GARCÍA 20011821 37:36 Adulta-488F-63839:57
1667 07:59ANA RODRÍGUEZ OTERO 19901822 37:13 Adulta-489F-63939:59
555 07:59GONZALO EZEQUIEL RIVALDO ESCALANTE19851823 37:14 Adulta-945M-118339:59
3204 08:00DAMIÁN POUSADA COUSELO 20131824 39:39 Escolar-239M-118440:00
1038 08:00ISABEL COUSELO FERNÁNDEZ 19841825 39:37 Adulta-490F-64040:00
1037 08:00EMILIO POUSADA LÓPEZ 19841826 39:42 Adulta-946M-118540:02
3222 08:00IRIA TOIMIL ESTÉVEZ 20091827 38:47 Escolar-151F-64140:02
3391 08:00CARMELA PAZOS PAMPILLON 20091828 38:48 Escolar-152F-64240:02
1050 08:00ISABEL POMBO REY 19711829 37:26 Adulta-491F-64340:02
697 08:00FÁTIMA NIETO POMBO 19971830 37:25 Adulta-492F-64440:04
3167 08:01SIRA DOMINGUEZ VIOQUE 20151831 39:37 Escolar-153F-64540:05
3328 08:01VIOLETA VARELA SANTISO 20091832 38:50 Escolar-154F-64640:06
971 08:01MARCELO DOMINGUEZ RODRIGUEZ 19781833 39:38 Adulta-947M-118640:06

1463 08:02LUCÍA LORENZO PARADA 19901834 38:23 Adulta-493F-64740:10
1464 08:02BRAIS FANDIÑO PICALLOS 19901835 38:23 Adulta-948M-118740:11
1565 08:02ANTÓN SILVA DOMINGUEZ 19771836 37:57 Adulta-949M-118840:11
1060 08:02SERGIO MILLÁN REMESAR 19971837 39:26 Adulta-950M-118940:14
1734 08:02ELBA GARCÍA HERMIDA 19971838 39:27 Adulta-494F-64840:14
1284 08:03ANDRES MONTES VAZQUEZ 19961839 37:49 Adulta-951M-119040:15
1283 08:03JUAN RAFAEL LENS GONZÁLEZ 19991840 37:50 Adulta-952M-119140:16
795 08:03IVÁN PINTOS SÓÑORA 19841841 38:15 Adulta-953M-119240:17
800 08:03TAMARA MARTÍNEZ OTERO 19861842 38:16 Adulta-495F-64940:17
1391 08:03ANA VIEITO YEBRA 20051843 38:43 Adulta-496F-65040:18
1206 08:03CARLA LEZA TOURIÑÁN 20051844 38:45 Adulta-497F-65140:18
3188 08:03PABLO RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ 20151845 37:40 Escolar-240M-119340:18
1058 08:03DIEGO RIVADULLA PORTO 19901846 38:08 Adulta-954M-119440:19
3176 08:04CLARA PORTO FERNÁNDEZ 20121847 38:08 Escolar-155F-65240:20
3189 08:04LAURA FRAGA RODRÍGUEZ 20151848 37:46 Escolar-156F-65340:21
233 CHORIMA08:04JOSÉ RAMÓN SANTOS. SANTAMARIA 19801849 39:06 Adulta-955M-119540:21

1057 08:04MARÍA LOURDES REY CASCALLAR 19901850 38:08 Adulta-498F-65440:22
550 08:05ANTONIO JOSÉ FRAGA FERNÁNDEZ 19691851 37:50 Adulta-956M-119640:29
244 08:06MARIA FRANCO HERNANDEZ 19991852 38:15 Adulta-499F-65540:31
736 08:06ALBA FRANCO HERNÁNDEZ 20011853 38:17 Adulta-500F-65640:31
1365 08:06MARTA TRILLO GARCIA 19991854 38:17 Adulta-501F-65740:32
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819 08:06NEREA TURNES BOQUETE 19931855 38:25 Adulta-502F-65840:32
804 08:06JOSÉ MANUEL MAGARIÑOS SANTIAGO19931856 38:22 Adulta-957M-119740:32
648 08:06JAVIER VIVANCO VÁZQUEZ 19951857 38:24 Adulta-958M-119840:32
821 08:06DANIEL VIVANCO VAZQUEZ 19931858 38:24 Adulta-959M-119940:33
554 08:07ANGEL SERRANO PUERTAS 19731859 40:24 Adulta-960M-120040:35
3234 08:07XIANA AL AJLANI RODRÍGUEZ 20151860 39:00 Escolar-157F-65940:38
1101 08:07MARÍA RODRÍGUEZ PRADO 19811861 38:59 Adulta-503F-66040:39
1318 08:08BEGOÑA SOUTO VERDE 19681862 38:56 Adulta-504F-66140:40
1164 08:08MARÍA DE LOS ANGELES FERREIRA LENCE19811863 38:55 Adulta-505F-66240:40
1320 08:08YOLANDA RODRÍGUEZ SANCHEZ 19801864 38:53 Adulta-506F-66340:40
1766 08:08JORGE SOTELO MANCEBO 20021865 37:48 Adulta-961M-120140:41
3117 08:08ROQUE RODEIRO GARCIA 20151866 39:54 Escolar-241M-120240:43
1765 08:08BRAIS ARES GARCÍA 20021867 37:48 Adulta-962M-120340:43
1161 08:08JOSÉ LUIS LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ 19551868 37:50 Adulta-963M-120440:43
1052 08:08MARÍA DEL MAR FERREIRO VILOUTA 19741869 38:38 Adulta-507F-66440:43
1578 08:08ROSA MARIA TEIJEIRO ARES 19781870 38:36 Adulta-508F-66540:44
1310 08:08DAVID STRAUß 19961871 38:20 Adulta-964M-120540:44
1312 08:09LEIRE RODRIGUEZ 19951872 38:22 Adulta-509F-66640:45
1311 08:09JESÚS MARÍA RODRIGUEZ BENDAÑA 19681873 38:19 Adulta-965M-120640:45
3212 08:09MARTA CASTELO BARREIRO 20141874 39:22 Escolar-158F-66740:46
1114 08:09MERCEDES SALMONTE COUSO 19631875 39:01 Adulta-510F-66840:47
1610 08:09PAULA PÍAS PELETEIRO 19821876 38:17 Adulta-511F-66940:47
1513 CLUB FORD GALMOTOR GONZACAR08:09MARIO GONZALEZ FREIRE 19641877 39:54 Adulta-966M-120740:47
3319 08:09ZAIRA CAMPELO MALLO 20141878 40:17 Escolar-159F-67040:47
1592 08:09MARÍA PAZ GUTIÉRREZ 19791879 40:32 Adulta-512F-67140:47
1567 08:09DOLORES PÍAS PELETEIRO 19771880 38:18 Adulta-513F-67240:48
1055 08:09ARTURO FERRACES  MARTINEZ 19731881 39:18 Adulta-967M-120840:49
846 08:10ICÍA MARTÍNEZ GONZÁLEZ 20061882 38:31 Adulta-514F-67340:53
1270 08:10TALIA ARCOS NAVARRO 19981883 38:29 Adulta-515F-67440:53
1553 08:12CRISTINA CORRAL VÁZQUEZ 19741884 39:33 Adulta-516F-67541:02
1147 08:14JAIME LLINARES TABOADA 19941885 40:18 Adulta-968M-120941:10
3258 08:14SERGIO LLORCA CONESA 20121886 40:19 Escolar-242M-121041:10
1001 08:15MARÍA FRUTOS MARTÍNEZ 19591887 38:36 Adulta-517F-67641:16
714 08:15GRACIA MARÍA FRUTOS MARTÍNEZ 19601888 38:38 Adulta-518F-67741:17
1530 08:17NOEMÍ VARELA RODRÍGUEZ 19701889 40:00 Adulta-519F-67841:26
779 08:17MARÍA FERNANDEZ INSUA 19991890 38:55 Adulta-520F-67941:29
3433 08:18ZAIRA VARELA FIGUEIRAS 20131891 40:05 Escolar-160F-68041:33
1569 08:18XEMA VARELA RODRÍGUEZ 19771892 40:06 Adulta-521F-68141:34
1626 08:19LETICIA PÍAS PELETEIRO 19841893 39:07 Adulta-522F-68241:35
829 08:19CARMELA CAMEAN 19681894 39:19 Adulta-523F-68341:36
3331 08:19ANDREA REGOS DIEZ 20151895 40:56 Escolar-161F-68441:37
1338 08:19JOSÉ ÁNGEL REY CORRAL 20001896 40:58 Adulta-969M-121141:37
1419 08:19PALOMA BELÉN SÁNCHEZ RAMÍREZ 19711897 39:11 Adulta-524F-68541:37
3332 08:19OLIVIA DEL PULGAR CORRAL 20151898 40:58 Escolar-162F-68641:39
1521 08:20PAULA RODRÍGUEZ PIÑEIRO 19681899 41:33 Adulta-525F-68741:42
1221 08:20BELÉN MELLA MARTÍNEZ 19791900 41:33 Adulta-526F-68841:42
1769 08:20ALEXANDRA FERRACES RODRÍGUEZ 20031901 41:33 Adulta-527F-68941:42
1717 08:21CRISTINA SANDE NOYA 19951902 39:37 Adulta-528F-69041:46
3223 08:21ADAY OJEDA VARELA 20151903 39:27 Escolar-243M-121241:47
836 08:21IRIA IGLESIAS TARRIO 19901904 41:20 Adulta-529F-69141:48
1084 08:21OSWALDO OJEDA HERNANDEZ 19821905 39:30 Adulta-970M-121341:48
775 08:21ALEJANDRO PESO LAGO 19901906 41:22 Adulta-971M-121441:49
989 08:22IRENE IGLESIAS BECERRA 19871907 39:11 Adulta-530F-69241:52
1033 08:22ROCÍO ALDREY PINTOS 19851908 39:12 Adulta-531F-69341:54
1118 08:23Mª DAVINIA FERNÁNDEZ ROEL 19871909 39:14 Adulta-532F-69441:55
994 08:23GABRIELA GÓMEZ CEBEY 19871910 39:15 Adulta-533F-69541:56
347 08:23RAMÓN FREIRÍA CASTELAO 19791911 39:20 Adulta-972M-121541:56
1519 08:23DOLORES ASENJO GIL 19681912 39:27 Adulta-534F-69641:56
346 08:23ISABEL SUÁREZ NOYA 19841913 39:24 Adulta-535F-69741:58
1487 08:25ALICIA GASCO CUARTERO 19761914 40:16 Adulta-536F-69842:05
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1236 08:25PABLO SIERRA SOBRINO 19761915 39:16 Adulta-973M-121642:07
3290 08:25COMBA SIERRA GUTIÉRREZ 20151916 39:18 Escolar-163F-69942:08
1235 08:25ROSA GUTIÉRREZ MOUGÁN 19781917 39:19 Adulta-537F-70042:08
623 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO08:27 AG2018630NOEMI SANMARTÍN RODRÍGUEZ 19821918 41:02 Adulta-538F-70142:15
628 08:27MARINA FERRADÁS RODRÍGUEZ 20001919 41:03 Adulta-539F-70242:17
379 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO08:27 GA-3776218-A-T-SCARLOS ÁLVAREZ CASTRO 19971920 41:00 Adulta-974M-121742:17
3474 08:27LUAN CHAZO RODRÍGUEZ 20091921 41:02 Escolar-244M-121842:17
193 08:27JOSE CARLOS TAIBO RIVERA 19751922 41:02 Adulta-975M-121942:18
217 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO08:28 GA-3776220-A-T-S_CAMBIOMIVÁN PABLO SANMARTÍN CARREIRA 19751923 41:08 Adulta-976M-122042:20
241 CLUB ATLETISMO PINO08:28 GA-3776219-A-T-SPABLO PORTO SÁNCHEZ 19921924 41:09 Adulta-977M-122142:21

3346 08:29THIAGO LIÑARES LAGO 20141925 40:27 Escolar-245M-122242:26
1371 08:29SAMUEL LIÑARES BOQUETE 19841926 40:29 Adulta-978M-122342:27
1372 08:29NATALIA LAGO MOURE 19851927 40:29 Adulta-540F-70342:27
1381 08:29OLGA DE MATOS 19831928 40:33 Adulta-541F-70442:27
3345 08:29NOELA LIÑARES LAGO 20151929 40:30 Escolar-164F-70542:27
824 08:30JAN DAVID KABATEK BELLO 20031930 40:51 Adulta-979M-122442:31
3275 08:30DANIEL LEIS CASTRO 20141931 41:33 Escolar-246M-122542:31
3366 08:30MARTINA VARELA NEIRA 20151932 41:13 Escolar-165F-70642:32
1192 08:30FERNANDO LEIS TOREA 19851933 41:36 Adulta-980M-122642:33
1440 08:31 GA-3784585-A-T-SSONIA NEIRA GULÌAS 19811934 41:18 Adulta-542F-70742:36
1367 08:33ADOLFO JIMENEZ PUEYO 19781935 41:28 Adulta-981M-122742:48
1333 08:34MARÍA LORETO GÓMEZ PULIDO 19771936 41:28 Adulta-543F-70842:50
1166 08:37PEDRO BREA 19991937 41:01 Adulta-982M-122843:06
1455 08:37SANDRA SONEIRA PEREZ 20011938 41:01 Adulta-544F-70943:07
1174 08:37GABRIELA VARELA VIDAL 20021939 41:00 Adulta-545F-71043:07
1012 08:37MARÍA MARTÍNEZ ALVIRA 19771940 40:39 Adulta-546F-71143:07
3138 08:38CARLOTA PÁJARO MARTÍNEZ 20151941 40:51 Escolar-166F-71243:13
3123 08:38ALEJANDRA PÉREZ 20111942 41:15 Escolar-167F-71343:14
3122 08:38KIARA DE BLAS 20111943 41:16 Escolar-168F-71443:14
764 08:38MAITE RIOS 19881944 43:14 Adulta-547F-71543:14
761 08:38LIDIA RÍOS VILAS 19771945 43:14 Adulta-548F-71643:14
845 08:38DAVID A. MARTÍNEZ GARCÍA 19761946 40:50 Adulta-983M-122943:14
762 08:38ABEL LÓPEZ CARBALLEDA 19761947 43:14 Adulta-984M-123043:14
1017 08:44ADELA MARIA CARBALLO FERNANDEZ19771948 41:09 Adulta-549F-71743:40
1191 08:48JUAN CARRACEDO PENA 19911949 41:37 Adulta-985M-123144:03
3154 ENTRENARUNNING08:48LUNA LOPEZ TORRALBA 20141950 42:14 Escolar-169F-71844:04
1693 ENTRENARUNNING08:52WALTER BELTRAN ROMERO 19931951 44:14 Adulta-986M-123244:22
556 NOITEBRA F.C.08:52 GA-3777235-A-T-SNATALIA LORENZO PÉREZ 19761952 44:02 Adulta-550F-71944:24
200 ENTRENARUNNING08:52 AG20166SANTI ÁLVAREZ LODEIRO 19581953 44:05 Adulta-987M-123344:24
1529 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3784614-A-T-C_CAMBIOMPEDRO LUAÑA LOUZAO 19701954 44:14 Adulta-988M-123444:25
396 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 AG15078_CAMBIOMCHELO VIGO LIÑARES 19701955 44:11 Adulta-551F-72044:25
475 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 AG18250BEGOÑA RAMOS SUÁREZ 19621956 44:10 Adulta-552F-72144:25
1675 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3783670-A-T-CSTEPHAN TRIGO REY 19911957 44:12 Adulta-989M-123544:25
450 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3784616-A-T-SSHEILA BALADO TABOADA 20041958 44:05 Adulta-553F-72244:25
3120 ENTRENARUNNING08:53ENMA CANITROT CERQUEIRO 20131959 44:02 Escolar-170F-72344:25
55 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 AG11123SANTI CANICOBA 19761960 44:03 Adulta-990M-123644:26
772 08:53FERNANDO SANCHEZ VILAS 19791961 44:14 Adulta-991M-123744:26
1130 08:53HUGO FILIPE ALVES GOMES 19941962 44:03 Adulta-992M-123844:26
1600 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3783648-A-T-C_CAMBIOMIBÁN QUINTELA MARTÍNEZ 19801963 44:18 Adulta-993M-123944:26
1722 ENTRENARUNNING08:53PEDRO SANCHEZ CARRACEDO 19961964 44:16 Adulta-994M-124044:27
923 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3783436-A-T-PLITO SAAVEDRA CEPEDA 19641965 44:06 Adulta-995M-124144:27
117 ENTRENARUNNING08:53JOSE MANUEL OTERO LOPEZ 19671966 44:03 Adulta-996M-124244:27
227 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3813907-A-T-SMARTIN VIEITO YEBRA 20031967 44:07 Adulta-997M-124344:27
1131 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3783474-A-T-CAIDA LORENZO CAMPOS 19921968 44:05 Adulta-554F-72444:27
152 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3785071-A-T-CMARCIAL CANITROT OTERO 19791969 44:03 Adulta-998M-124444:28
3428 ATLETISMO FONTES DO SAR08:53MARÍA PUNTOS SALGUEIRO 20121970 42:08 Escolar-171F-72544:28
395 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 AG2014921ANA VIGO LIÑARES 19691971 44:13 Adulta-555F-72644:28
687 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 GA-3777080-A-T-SSUSANA BUJÁN OTERO 19741972 44:14 Adulta-556F-72744:28
911 ENTRENARUNNING08:53 AG12590DAVID LOPEZ SANCHEZ 19761973 42:40 Adulta-999M-124544:29
398 ENTRENARUNNING08:54 GA-3788806-A-T-CJUAN PEDRO VIGO SANZ 19671974 44:11 Adulta-1000M-124644:30
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Concello de Santiago de Compostela

Santiago de Compostela - 31.12.2025

RESULTADOS OFICIAIS

San Silvestre de Santiago 2025

CLUBE

Absoluta 5 km

DOR RITMO LICENZANOME ANO

17:30

TEMPOPTO T.NETO CATEGORÍASEXO

1503 08:54MARI CARMEN SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 19511975 42:28 Adulta-557F-72844:31
654 08:54REBECA CALVIÑO BAUTIS 19831976 43:14 Adulta-558F-72944:31
3362 08:54JULIETA TORRES FERNÁNDEZ 20151977 43:00 Escolar-172F-73044:33
1430 08:54JAVIER TORRES GARCÍA 19781978 43:00 Adulta-1001M-124744:33
305 08:55JOSÉ MANUEL MARIÑO RODRÍGUEZ 19731979 42:18 Adulta-1002M-124844:37
3302 08:55SAOLA MARIÑO GARCÍA 20151980 42:17 Escolar-173F-73144:37
1417 08:55CARMEN MARÍA REY RIVAS 19831981 43:28 Adulta-559F-73244:37
1418 08:55MARCOS ARIAS MONTAÑA 19771982 43:29 Adulta-1003M-124944:38
1248 08:56ADRIANA SULBARAN 19801983 44:06 Adulta-560F-73344:44
780 08:57LUCÍA LORENZO CAJARAVILLE 19831984 43:19 Adulta-561F-73444:48
854 08:57ROCIO ARNOSO MOURE 19771985 43:21 Adulta-562F-73544:48
448 08:57LYDIA ARNOSO MOURE 19831986 43:21 Adulta-563F-73644:48
3181 08:58BLANCA PUÑAL DÍAZ 20141987 42:08 Escolar-174F-73744:53
1451 08:58ISABEL RODRIGUEZ LADO 20021988 43:37 Adulta-564F-73844:54
3463 08:58IRENE BARRIO LADO 20151989 43:39 Escolar-175F-73944:54
1618 08:58ROSARIO LADO CODESIDO 19831990 43:38 Adulta-565F-74044:54
1646 08:58MARÍA LADO CODESIDO 19881991 43:39 Adulta-566F-74144:54
3182 08:59SARA NOYA PUÑAL 20111992 42:10 Escolar-176F-74244:55
1450 08:59IVAN BARRIO PEREZ 19841993 43:39 Adulta-1004M-125044:55
3183 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA08:59PEDRO NOYA PUÑAL 20131994 42:12 Escolar-247M-125144:56
1593 08:59MARÍA LUISA PÁJARO LAGO 19791995 42:46 Adulta-567F-74344:57
3455 08:59LUCÍA PÁJARO VIQUEIRA 20141996 42:48 Escolar-177F-74444:57
3426 08:59CLARA PÁJARO VIQUEIRA 20121997 42:46 Escolar-178F-74544:57
1531 08:59MARCO DIÉGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ 19701998 42:48 Adulta-1005M-125244:57
999 CLUB TRIATLON COMPOSTELA08:59PABLO PUÑAL PEREIRA 19841999 42:14 Adulta-1006M-125344:58
1486 09:00GERMAN BALAGUER SOLA 19692000 43:15 Adulta-1007M-125445:03
840 09:03JUAN GALLEGO ALFEREZ 19912001 44:44 Adulta-1008M-125545:16
1363 09:03JOSE MANUEL ALDREY VÁZQUEZ 19622002 42:26 Adulta-1009M-125645:18
3137 09:05FIZ CIBES 20152003 43:11 Escolar-248M-125745:26
826 09:05OSCAR CORRAL 19812004 43:11 Adulta-1010M-125845:27
3396 09:06ALEJANDRA HERNÁNDEZ RAVIÑA 20102005 44:56 Escolar-179F-74645:30
3390 09:06LUCÍA SÁNCHEZ RAVIÑA 20092006 44:54 Escolar-180F-74745:30
1269 09:08JAVIER ALCALDE GOZALVEZ 20032007 43:17 Adulta-1011M-125945:43
1268 09:08RAQUEL ORTIZ GARCIA 19982008 43:21 Adulta-568F-74845:44
1267 09:09RAUL ALZALLU CATALAN 19972009 43:19 Adulta-1012M-126045:45
1271 09:09MIRIAM PEREZ FILLOL 19982010 43:22 Adulta-569F-74945:48
841 09:11SANTIAGO QUINTEIRO DE LA PEÑA 19922011 43:43 Adulta-1013M-126145:59

3368 CLUB ATLETISMO SANTIAGO09:20ENMA LAGO RABUÑAL 20082012 46:14 Escolar-181F-75046:40
1473 09:20ÁLVARO SANDE RABUÑAL 19902013 46:12 Adulta-1014M-126246:40
3218 09:21ÉRIC FERNÁNDEZ JIMÉNEZ 20152014 45:13 Escolar-249M-126346:49
3217 09:22IRIA FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ 20152015 45:29 Escolar-182F-75146:50
1075 09:22MANUEL SALVADOR FERNÁNDEZ CARRIL19512016 45:14 Adulta-1015M-126446:50
1638 09:24SÓNIA DUARTE 19862017 45:06 Adulta-570F-75247:00
1645 09:24JOÃO COSTA 19882018 45:05 Adulta-1016M-126547:00
1624 09:24PEDRO GUERRA 19842019 45:08 Adulta-1017M-126647:03
1726 09:24JULIANA RAMALHO 19962020 45:08 Adulta-571F-75347:03

2.020Chegados: 
1800 FERNANDA VALES FERREIRIA 1996DQ AdultaF

1Descalificados: 
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